i

====7S= Maintenance Library

Multi-Function Card Unit
Parts Catalog

§$131-0570-2



PREFACE

This Illustrated Parts Catalog (IPC) contains listings and
illustrations of all replaceable assemblies, subassemblies
and detail parts released to Production Control on or
before April 15, 1971 for the 5424 Multi-Function Card
Unit. S

Third Edition

This is a major revision of, and obsoletes, S131-0570-1.

Changesfue continually made to the specifications herein; any such change will be reported
in subsequent revisions or FE Supplements,

A form for reader’s comments is?rovidedat the back of this publication. If the form .
has been removed, comments may be addressed to IBM Corporation, Product PublicaWS,
Department 245, Rochester, Minnesota 55901.

© Copyright International Business Machines Corporation 1969, 1971



HOW TO USE A PARTS CATALOG .
VISUAL INDEXES .

Figure
1

1A

1B
1C
1D

‘OW\IO\M#WN;

NN NN NN e e s s ek s s et e e
“n AW N = O 0V PN AW N = O

Title

Lower Covers and chkstnps Without Disk
Storage Drive .

Lower Covers and Knckstnps With Disk
Storage Drive .

Cover Asm, Disk Storage Drive

Cover Asm, Stationary - Disk Storage Drive .

Cover Asm, Blower - Disk Storage Drive .
Cover Asm, Blower - Disk Storage Drive .
Upper Covers and Mounting Hardware
Storage Rack Asm

Transport Cover and Mounting Hardware

Latch Asm, Transport Cover

Control Panel, Fan and Mounting Hardware .

Control Panel Asm .

Fan Asm, 60 Cycle .

Fan Asm, S0 Cycle .

Belt Diagram .

Hopper and Drive Motor Area .

Punch Unit and Corner Station Area .
Stacker, Switches and Mounting Hardware
Hopper Asm, Front .

Housing Asm, CB Disk .

Hopper Asm, Front .

Hopper and Read Station Asm
Hopper Asm, Rear .

Read Inject Area

Cover Asm, Hopper Card

Backbone Asm

Wait Station Asm

Punch Unit Asm .

Pressure Roll Asm, Punch .

Punch Incrementer Asm

5424

i Vigure Title
v 26 Pressure Roll Arm, Eject
217 Punch Frame Asm
Page 28 Magnet Unit Asm, Punch
29 Punch and Die Block Asm .
30  Punch Check Asm

3 31  Cornering Station Asm .
5 32 Cornering Station Asm .
6 33 Printer Asm, Model 1
7 34 Printer Asm, Model 2
9 35 Ribbon Drive Asm
11 36 Carriage Clutch Asm
13 37 Side Motion Asm
14 38  Carriage Asm
16 39 Typewheel Asm .
17 40 Housing Asm, Inject Roll
19 40A Housing Asm, Inject Roll
21 41 Cover Asm, Corner Station
22 42 Kicker Asm
23 43  Read Lamp Asm
24 44  Stacker Asm .
26 45  Divider Asm, Stacker Pocket
28 46 Below Base, Front
30 46A Below Base, Disk Storage Drive
32 46B Disk Storage Drive Mounting Hardware
33 47 Power Supply Asm .
35 48  Below Base, Rear
37 49  Meter Power Pac Asm
39 50  Motor Start Switch Asm
41 50A Motor Start Switch Asm, TRIAC .
42 51 Resistor Panel Asm .
44 52  Cable Chart .
46 53  Cable and Jumper Asm Component Parts
48 54 Attaching Parts .

49 NUMERICAL INDEX .

CONTENTS

Page
50
51
53
54
55
56
58
60
62

65

68
69
71
72
73
75
77
78
80
81
83
85
87
89
92
93

95
97
99
102



HOW TO USE THIS ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG (IPC)

PART I

To find parts quickly, a general understanding of the structure
of this catalog is necessary. The catalog is divided into three
major sections:

e The Visual Index, containing overall views of the machine,
with call-outs pointing to detailed figures.

e The Catalog Section, containing a pictorial breakdown of
assemblies and subassemblies.

e The Numerical Index, which is a numericai list of all
parts used in the machine, with cross-references to the
figure on which the part is found.

VISUAL INDEX

The Visual Index, located before the Catalog Section, contains
a reduced illustration of every figure in the Catalog Section.
The reduced illustrations are tied together with flow arrows
to form a natural progression from large assemblies to small
assemblies and possibly subassemblies. In effect, a visual
table of contents is formed by the Visual Index illustrations.

CATALOG SECTION

The Catalog Section contains the full-sized illustrations
previously noted in the Visual Index. Index numbers on
figures refer to corresponding entries in the Group Assembly
Parts List accompanying each figure Refer to part II for
explanation of terms used in the Group Assembly Parts List.

ATTACHING PARTS LIST

The Attaching Parts List contains common screws, nuts,
washers, etc. that are used in the machine. Index numbers
for attaching parts are on the illustration, and the des-
cription is in the Attaching Parts List.

NUMERICAL INDEX

The Numerical Index is located after the Catalog Section and
contains a complete list, in numerical order, of all part
numbers used on the machine. Listed with the part number
is the index and figure number on which the part is illustrat-
ed. The numerical index makes it possible to locate a part
when only the part number is known.

STACKED INDEX NUMBERS
Stacked Index numbers are used

when showing a part and its ‘:xl:::
attaching hardware. The

sequence of a typical stack is 59‘: ::t ;
shown at the right. The circled ;13 'w,::,,
index number indicates the 354 L'Washer

assembly is broken down within ;\""
the figure. 1

ILLUSTRATION NOTES
Cross-reference notes are directly on the illustration. The
illustration's next higher assembly reference, normally
located in the upper left corner of the page will read: ' For
Parts Not Shown See Figure X". If an assembly is referenced
to a lower level figure, the note located next to the index
number will read: " S See Figure X'

DOUBLE LINED DETAIL BOX

The double lined box differentiates between parts shown on
the basic model and parts related to a level and/or feature
difference, An explanation of the level or feature difference
is given in the double lined box,

FINDING A PART

The Visual Index is the starting point for locating a part.

The illustrations in the Visual Index are reduced versions of
all illustrations in the Catalog Section; therefore, the illustra-
tions can be used to find the assembly containing the desired
part. Use references to the detailed figure in the Catalog
Section, or to another Visual Index illustration, to determine
location of part number.

Once the detailed figure in the catalog section is deter-
mined, finding the part on the figure and referring to the
listing for the part number and description is all that is
required in most cases. If the first catalog section figure
referenced shows the assembly containing the required part,
the index number for the assembly will reference a lower-
level figure where the assembly is broken down to its
component parts. If the figure referenced by the Visual
Index contains neither the part nor an assembly containing
the part, it is then necessary to go to the next higher
assembly figure. This figure should then contain the part
or an assembly containing the part; if not, an even higher
level figure must be used. Refer back to the Visual Index
for some other figure that could show the desired part.

Note: Many detailed parts are unavailable, because they are
part of an inseparable assembly (two or more parts welded
or bonded together), or because they are part of an assembly
purchased as a unit. If parts are found on a welded or
bonded assembly, the following note follows the description
of the assembly: "Assembly components are not replaceable’
If the part is found on a purchased assembly, and the detail
parts of this assembly do not have IBM part numbers, the
note following the assembly description will read: "Assembly
components are not available!" In either case, you need

to obtain the part number of the assembly, rather than the
detailed part.

EXAMPLE FOR ORDERING PARTS

b - 5726422 FAN ASM-P/S ENCLOSURE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY SEE FIGURE 1-18.
FOR [LLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE &

336921 . TERMINAL,RING- 18-22 AWG, #6 HOLE,INS

187854 . SHIELD.TERMINAL BLOCK- 2 POS

5357050

5357066

{ . FAN ASM-NO CONNECTOR
5357067 i.

i
. BLADE
. MOTOR 208v/230V 60CY 220V SOCY

HEADER-POWER SUPPLY FAN

[
v Ew N -
——————

5726436

If the entire fan is required, part number 5726422 should be
ordered (all one dot items will be received). If only the
subassembly is required, part number 5357050 should be
ordered (all two dot items will be received). Each part may
be ordered individually.



HOW TO USE THIS ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG (IPC)

PART II

AR
As Required (AR) in the units per assembly column
denotes that the quantity is used as required.

@ATTPT

Attaching Parts: These parts are used to attach 2 sub-
assembly to an assembly. The attaching parts are listed
in the last list just before the numeric index. Special
attaching parts are listed with the figure.

“COMM"

Commercial hardware: When this indication appears in
the part number column, it denotes hardware procurable
from normal commercial sources and not identified by
an IBM part number.

@ INDENTURE
The relationship of a part to its next higher assembly is
indicated by indentures. For example:
1 2 3 4
Unit
. Assemblies and Detail Parts of Unit
. Attaching Parts for Assemblies & Detail Parts
Subassemblies
Attaching Parts for Subassemblies
Detail Parts for Subassemblies, etc.

® m
The NR in the part number column denotes the part
is procurable but not recommended for field replacement,
and that the next higher assembly should be ordered.

NP

The entry NP in the part number column denotes the
assembly is non-procurable and the detail parts should
be ordered separately.

EXAMPLE OF PARTS LIST

NO NO.

When this indication appears in the part number column,
it denotes a group of parts for which no assembly part
number has been assigned, and the detail parts should
be ordered separately.

REF

Ti‘_hg entry in the units per agsembly column denotes an
assembly which is completely assembled on a preced-
ing illustration. Quantities for such items are found in
its next higher assembly.

SIMILAR ASSEMBLIES

If two assemblies contain a majority of identical parts,
they are broken down on the same list. Common parts
are shown by one index number. Parts peculiar to one
or the other of the assemblies are listed separately and
identified by Usable On Code.

USABLE ON CODE

Part application and interchangeability is indicated by
the usable on code. If this column is blank, the parts
pertain to all equipment(s) covered. Two types of
codes are used. The alphabetic code denotes similar
assemblies and/or features: the numeric code denotes
level, Refer to the beginning of each list for the
explanation of the code(s).

SUFFIX CODE

The suffix code indicates the month (alphabetic) and the
year (numeric) of the engineering change which affected
interchangeability of the part,

LIST AND
INDE X P:gT
NO. . 1234

DESCRIPTION

UNITS| USABLE
PER ON
ASM.1 CODE

DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

2- cooe A USED ON 60 CYCLE ONLY ﬁD (0)

CODE B USED ON 50 CYCLE ONLY
CODE 1 USED ON ASM PRIOR TO B6 SUFFIX

- 2199376 NP MOTOR ASM,DRIVE-115/220 VOLTS 60 CYCLE REF 1A
- 2199386 NP MOTOR ASM,DRIVE-220 VOLTS 50 CYCLE REF 1B
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 1-92
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 2
-1 |220u4176 (:)\ . PULLEY,60 CYCLE 1 A
- 1 |2199255 N. PULLEY,50 CYCLE 1 B
-2 79842 SETSCREW, SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT AR
- 3 12204116 MOTOR ASM, 220V AC 60 CYCLE 1 A
- 4 INO NO. MOTOR ASM, 220V AC 50 CYCLE 1 B
-5 5526 SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
- 6 |2204082 FERRULE, QUTER 1
- 7 |220u033 FERRULE, INNER 1
- 8 |"CcomM" //(:) . MOTOR,1/12 HP-220V 60CPS 1
- 8 |2199258 . MOTOR,DRIVE - 220V 50CPS 1
- 9 J2199401 NR . PLATE,MOTOR MT-115/220 VOLTS 60 CY 1 A
- 9 |2199402 NR PLATE,MOTOR MT-220 VOLTS 50 CY 1 B

L1}



CONTROL PANEL ASM
1GURE 7

FiG!
PAGE 19

LOWER COVERS AND KICKSTRIPS~

WITHOUT DISK STORAGE DRIVE

FIGURE 1
PAGE 1L "

LATCH ASM, TRANSPORT COVER

FIGURE.5
PAGE 16

TRANSPORT COVER AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

FIGURE 4
PAGE 14

UPPER COVERS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

FIGURE 2
PAGE 11

INDEX I

VISUAL



INDEX I



5424

HOPPER AND DRIVE MOTOR AREA

FIGURE 11
PAGE 24

CONTROL PANEL, FAN AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

FIGURE 6
PAGE 17

BELT DIAGRAM

FIGURE 10
PAGE 23

PUNCH UNIT AND CORNER STATION AREA

FIGURE 12
PAGE 26

STACKER, SWITCHES AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

FIGURE 13
PAGE 28

VISUAL INDEX I

vi



5424

PUNCH UNIT ASM
VISUAL INDEX ¥l AND IX

FIGURES 23 THRU 30

PAGES 46 THRU 55

HOPPER ASM

VISUAL INDEX Y1 AND YII
FIGURES 14 THRU 20
PAGES 30 THRU 41

CORNERING STATION ASM
VISUAL INDEX X AND X1
FIGURES 31 THRU 42

PAGES 56 THRU 75

STACKER ASM
FIGURE 44
PAGE 78

VISUAL INDEX I¥

vii



5424

WAIT STATION ASM
FIGURE 22
PAGE 44
READ LAMP ASM
FIGURE 43
PAGE 77

BACKBONE ASM
VISUAL INDEX ¥

FIGURE 21
PAGE 42

FIGURES 8 AND 9
PAGES 21 AND 22

FAN ASM
DIVIDER ASM, STACKER POCKET

FIGURE 45
PAGE 80

vili



5424

HOPPER ASM, FRONT

FIGURE 14
PAGE 30

HOPPER ASM, REAR

FIGURE 18
PAGE 37

HOPPER AND READ STATION ASM

FIGURE 17
PAGE 35

HOPPER ASM, FRONT

FIGURE 16
PAGE 33

VISUAL INDEX Y1

ix



5424

COVER ASM, HOPPER CARD

FIGURE 20

PAGE 41
HOUSING ASM, CB DISK
FIGURE 15
PAGE 32

READ INJECT AREA

FIGURE 19
PAGE 39

VISUAL INDEX VI



Ta |
Rey

PRESSURE ROLL ASM, EJECT
FIGURE 26
PAGE 50

MAGNET UNIT ASM, PUNCH
FIGURE 28
PAGE 53

5424

VISUAL INDEX VI

PRESSURE ROLL ASM, PUNCH
FIGURE 24
PAGE 48

PUNCH UNIT ASM
FIGURE 23
PAGE 46

xi



5424

PUNCH AND DIE BLOCK ASM

FIGURE 29

PAGE 54

PUNCH INCREMENTER ASM

FIGURE 25

PAGE 49
PUNCH CHECK ASM

FIGURE 30
PAGE 55

PUNCH FRAME ASM

FIGURE 27
PAGE 51

VISUAL INDEX IX

xii



RIBBON DRIVE ASM

FIGURE 35
PAGE 64

5424

xill

CORNERING STATION ASM

FIGURE 31

PAGE 56

PRINTER ASM
FIGURES 33 AND 34
PAGES 60 AND 62

VISUAL INDEX X

3

o]

(-3

g

<
2 28,

0
w
GHM wmm
<w <o %
= Zw oS3
WG»Au ZON
it o GEw

328

09«

Tua

CORNERING STATION ASM

FIGURE 32
PAGE 58




5424

CARRIAGE CLUTCH ASM

TYPEWHEEL ASM
FIGURE 39

PAGE 69
FIGURE 36
PAGE &

KICKER ASM

FIGURE 42
PAGE 75

SIDE MOTION ASM

FIGURE 37
PAGE 66

COVER ASM, CORNER STATION

FIGURE 41
PAGE 73

VISUAL INDEX XI

xiv



MOTOR START SWITCH ASM
FIGURES 50 AND 50A
PAGES 93 AND 94

RESISTOR PANEL ASM
FIGURE 51
PAGE 95

5424

METER POWER PAC ASM
FIGURE 49
PAGE 92

BELOW BASE, REAR
FIGURE 48
PAGE 89

POWER SUPPLY ASM
FIGURE 47
PAGE 87

BELOW BASE, FRONT
FIGURE 46
PAGE 81

VISUAL INDEX XTI




INDEX XII



5424

WITHOUT DISK STORAGE DRIVE

oL
23
26
24
Y~
od
CARD WEIGHT ASM

FIGURE 1. LOWER COVERS AND KICKSTRIPS WITHOUT DISK STORAGE DRIVE. SEE LIST 1.



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS]USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.! CODE
1 NO NO. LOWER CUVERS AND KICKSTRIPS~

= AITHOUT OISK STORAGE DRIVE
- FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG,. 1
- 1 2592486 . RACK,CARD 2
- 212591469 . NUT PLATE ATT PT 2
~ 312590355 « DOOR,FRONT 1
- 4 [2590363 « KICKSTRIP,RIGHT SIDE 1
- 5| 2590367 « KICKSTRIP,FRUNT 1
- 62590365 o KICKSTRIP,LEFT SIDE 1
- 1712590359 o KICKSTRIP,LEFT FRONT 1
- 82590364 o« KICKSTRIP,LEFT SIDE 1
- 9] 2590361 . KICKSTRIP,REAR 1
-9 FOR KICKSTRIP MOUNTING BRACKETS
- 9 SLE FIGS. 46 AND 48
- 10 | 2590356 . DOOR ASM,LEFT REAR 1
- 11| 2590338 . . PUSHROD 2
- 12 | 2590339 « « LATCH ASM 1
- 13 ] 2590341 e s o NUT 1
- 14 | 2590333 e « « SPRING 1
~ 15] 2590334 e « o LATCH 1
~ 16 | 2590332 e« o SPRING 1
- 17 ] 2590337 « o « HANDLE 1

%* - 18] 2590369 « « DOOR 1
- 19] 2590348 . DUOR ASM,RIGHT REAR 1
- 20| 119845 « . BUMPER 2
- 21} 2593370 « CARD WEIGHT ASM 2
- 2212593496 « o HANDLE 1
~ 23| 2593882 e o WEIGHT 1
- 24| 2593883 e + INSERT 1
- 25| 2593884 . s SPRING 1
- 26 | 2593997 . . STOP 1
- 27| 2101089 « STRAP,REAR COVER GROUND 2
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- AND_ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

%* -~ 18 | 2418486 ¢ « DOOR FOR wTC ONLY i

2 55/72



23

WITH DISK STORAGE DRIVE

5424

SEE FIG. 1D

227

: :
227 276
5 | SEEFIG. IC

10
227

DETAIL °

CARD WEIGHT ASM

FIGURE 1A.

LOWER COVERS

AND KICKSTRIPS WITH DISK STORAGE DRIVE. SEE LIST 1A.



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cope
14 NO_NU. LOWER COVERS AND KICKSTRIPS=

= WITH LISk STURAGE DRIVE
- FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 1A
- 1] 2592486 « RACK,CARD 3
- 2] 2591469 - NUT PLATE 2
- 312591903 o NAMEPLATE,ENGLISH 1
~ 3] 2591905 o NAMEPLATE, I TALIAN 1
- 32591906 « NAMEPLATE,FRENCH 1
- 312591908 » NAMEPLATE,GERMAN 1
- 3]2591917 « NAMEPLATE,SPANISH 1
- 3| 2592056 « NAMEPLATE,JAPANESE 1
- 412591217 . COVER ASM,DISK STORAGE DRIVE
- & FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 18
~ 512591885 « COVER ASM,STATIDNARY 1
-5 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 1IC
-~ 6] 2590368 « KICKSTRIP,RIGHT SIDE 1
- 72590367 « KICKSTRIP,FRONT 1
- 8] 2590365 + KICKSTRIP,LEFT SIDE 1
- 9 [ 2590359 - KICKSTRIP,LEFT FRUNT 1
- 10 | 2590364 « KICKSTRIP,LEFT SIDE 1
11 2590361 « KICKSTRIP,REAR 1
- 11 FOR KICKSTRIP MOUNTING BRACKETS
- 11 SEE FIGS 46 AND 48
- 12 | 2590968 o RETAINER FINGER STOCK ASM 2
- 13| 25910839 . STRAP,REAR COVER GROUND 1
- 14 | 2590356 . DOUR ASM,LEFT REAR 1
- 15| 2590338 «_» PUSHROD 2
- 16 | 2590339 « + LATCH ASM 1
- 17 { 2590341 <+ o NUT 1
=~ 18 | 2590333 « » o SPRING 1
- 19 [ 2590334 « + « LATCH 1
- 20| 2590332 < = .+ SPRING 1
- 2112590337 o o . HANDLE 1
% - 22| 2590369 . . DOGR 1
- 23 [ NO NO. « COVER ASM,BLOWER 1
- 23 USED ON MACHINES WITHQUT EC 818308
= FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 1D
—= 23 | NO NO. COVER ASM,BLOWER
- 23 USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818308
- 23 FOR DETATL BREAKDOWN SEE LISY IE
- 24| 2593370 - CARD WEIGHT ASM 2
- 25| 2593496 . o HANDLE 1
- 26 | 2593882 « « WEIGHT 1
- 27 2593883 « « INSERT 1
- 28| 2593884 - _« SPRING 1
- 29| 2593997 « « STUP 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54
¥ - 22| 2418486 * + DOOR FOR WTC ONLY 1
4 8/72




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 1A

5424

336
FIGURE 1B. COVER ASM,DISK STORAGE DRIVE. SEE LIST 1B,

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
18 - 2591217 COVER ASM,DISK STORAGE DRIVE 1

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 1A-4

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 1B

- 1| 2590972 . LATCH 1

- 2| 2590974 . SPRING 1

- 312590568 . POCKET 1

-~ 4] 2592973 . BRACKET 1

- 5 119845 . BUMPER 1

- 6| 2592974 . BRACKET 1

- 7| 2592970 . RETAINER ASM 3

- 8 2590081 . . CLIP 2

- 9| 2590986 . . FINGERS 1

— 10 | 2592966 . . RETAINER 1

- 11| 2590966 . GASKET AR

- 12 | 2591220 . COVER 1

- FOR_ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54




5424

FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 1A

\/ 227
FIGURE 1C. COVER ASSEMBLY,STATIONARY. SEE LIST 1c.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.] CODE
1C - 2591885 COVER _ASM,STATIONARY

-~ FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LISY 1A-5

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 1C

- 1 323914 « STRIKER 2
- 3| 2590968 « RETAINER FINGER STOCK ASM 2
=~ 4 | 2590081 < o CLIP 2
- 512590986 » » FINGER STOCK 1
- 6] 2590970 « o RETAINER 1
- 112590983 . PIVOT 1
- B8] 2590985 « COVER 1

- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 5S4




5424

[
~N
—

2| SEEFIG. 49

| FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 1A

peraiL @)

COVER ASSEMBLY,BLOWER. SEE LIST 1D.

IGURE 1D.

L



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CcODE
iD NG NO. COVER ASM,BLOWER

- USED ON MACHINES wITHOUT EC 818308
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 1A-23
- AND FUR TLLUSTRATION SEE F1G. 1D

- 1 740503 « USE METER 60 CYCLE 2
- 1 740608 « USE METER 50 CYCLe 2
- 2 740540 « METER POWER PAC ASM 60 CYCLE 2
- 2 FUR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 49

- 2 740609 « METER POWER PAC ASM 50 CYCLE 2
- 2 FUR DETAIL BREAKDOUWN SEE LIST 49

- 312591898 « CUVER ASM,HBLOWER 1
- 3 WITH UNE DISK STORAGE DRIVE

- 3125918699 « COVER ASM,BLUWER 1
- 3 WNITH TWO DISK STURAGE DRIVE

- 4 ] 2590955 « » STUD 2
- 512122202 « o SOCKET 1
- 612122203 « o PIN 1
- 112127985 s o CATCH 2
- B[ 2592739 o o« BRACKET,CONNECTOR 1
- 9] 2114108 « «.CLAMP 1
~ 10 ] 2590990 o o PANEL,ACCESS 1
- 11 350966 e o SHIELD 1
- 12 317485 « « TERMINAL BLOCK 1
- 13 527916 o o MARKER STRIP 1
- 14 | 2591876 « o DEFLECTUR 2
- 15 369207 « o LABEL 1
- 16 | 2590953 e o PLATE,UPPER FAN MOUNTING 1
- 17 { 5150035 « « FAN 2
- 18 | 2590562 o o PLATE,LUWER FAN MOUNTING 1
- 1912591880 o o SEALLFILTER 2
- 20| 2590994 o o FILTER 2
- 21 [ 2590952 e o COVER ASM,BLOWER 1
- 22 ] 2591897 e o o RETAINER ASM,LUWER 1
- 22 | 2590989 e o o« RETAINER ASM,UPPER 1
- 23 | 2590081 e o o o CLIP 2
= 24 | 2590986 e o o o FINGER STOCK 1
- 2% | 2590988 e o » o RETAINER,LUWER 1
- 25| 2591895 e o « o RETAINER,UPPER 1
- 26 ] 2590081 « o o CLIP 2
- 27 | 2590986 « o o« FINGER STOCK 1
- 28| 2592488 « LABEL,COMPUNENT IDENTIFICATIUN AR

- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- : AND ABUOVE, SEE LIST 54




5424

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 1A

B
223

l 2
276
I223

o

36
37

760

~

T

6
1
~
\\

~
~
~
~

’/3

N
S |
\N

11
195
226

17

227

8

FIGURE 1E. COVER ASSEMBLY,BLOWER. SEE LIST 1E.



5424

LIST A

ND

UNITS|{USABLE

INDEX NSSEER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

1E NO NG COVER ASM,BLUWER
- USED UN MACHINES WITH EC 818308
- FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 1A-.3
- ANU FUR TLLUSTRATIUN SEE FIG. 1%
- 1| 740503 - USE METER 60 CYCLE 2
- 1| 7400608 « USE METER 50 CYCLE 2
- 2| 74054y < METER POWER PAC ASM 60 CYCLE 1
- 2 FUR DETAIL RKEAKDOWN SEE LIST 49
= 2] 740609 « METER POWER PAC ASM 50 CYCLE 1
- 2 FOR DETAIL KREAKDUWN SEE LIST 49
- 32114108 « CLAMP,LOOP 1
- 4] 2591387 . STRAP 1
- 5] 2591221 . LABEL 1
- 6] 2591367 « GUARD 2
- 72591369 « PLATE,USEU ON MACHINES WITH UNE DISK 1
- 71 SUTRAGE DRIVE
- 8| 804109 o CLAMP 1
- 9 5263178 « COVER 4
- 10 [ 5405155 - CAPACITOR 2
- 11| 5468387 - SCROLL ASM,60 CYCLE 2
- 11 | 2561585 « SCROLL ASM,50 CYCLE 2
- 12 [ 2591380 « MOTOR ASM 2
- 13| 2591363 « PLATE ASM 1
- 14| 369207 . o LABEL 1
- 15] 2591360 « + PLUNGER 3
- 16 ] 2591361 .« GROMMET 3
- 171 2591386 . o SEAL AR
- 18| 2591362 . . PLATE 1
- 19 | 2591216 « GROMMET 1
= 20 | 2592888 . LABEL 1
- 21 | 2590955 . STUD 2
- 22| 2122202 - SOCKET 1
= 23 | 2122203 . PIN 1
- 24 [ 2127985 - CATCH 2
- 25| 2591385 « BRACKET 1
- 26| 350966 . SHIELD i
- 27| 317485 . TERMINAL BLOCK 1
- 28 | 527916 « MARKER STRIP 1
- 29| 2114108 » CLAMP 1
- 31| 2591359 < RETAINER 2
- 32 | 2596652 « NUT,WING 2
- 34 | 2591358 . FILTER 1
- 35 2591370 « CUVER ASM 1
- 36 | 2590081 e o CLIP 2
- 37 | 2590986 . o FINGER STOCLK 1
- 38| 649726 « « SEAL AR
- 39 | 2591370 « o COVER 1

FOR ATTACTING PARTS, INDEX NDS. 151
AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

10



5424

;

367

227
21

FIGURE 2, UPPER COVERS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE, SEE LIST 2,

253A
216

11



5424

LIST A

ND

UNITS]USABLE

INDEX NZ;:ER DESCRIPTIDON PER ON

NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

2 NO NU. UPPER CUVEXS Audi MUUNTING HAPDWARE
= FUR TLLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 2
- 1] 2592063 o« CUVER ASM,STACKER 1
- 2] 1133627 e o GRUMMET 2
- 312592679 e o GASKEEF : i AR
- 4] 2592698 o BRACKET,CUVER LUCATING. 1
- 512592859 . RACK ASM,STURAGE 1
- 5 FUR OFTAIL BREAKUUGWN SEE LIST 3
- 6] 2591473 « WASHER,SPRING ) 2
- 7] 2591470 o SPACER,PIVUT FRICTION 2
- 8| 2592878 o« BRACKET ASM,RACK SUPPURT 1
- 9] 2184095 o« o NUTPLATE 1
- 10 ] 2591480 . o GASKET 1
- 11} 2591479 . « FOAM 1
- 12 ] 25928890 o SUPPORT,TUP COVER 1
- 1312592656 . COVER ASM,UPPER REAR 1
- 14 | 2591491 . EYE BOLT 1
- 15 644576 . CHAIN - 1
- 16| 2101089 .« JUMPER,REAR CUVER GROUND 2
- 17| 25926638 « CUVER ASM,TOP 1
- 18 | 2592615 « COUNTERBALANCE 1
- 19| 2591771 « SHIELD,RD STA CARD 1
- 20} 2591823 « SHIELD,HOPPER WIRE 1
- 21| 2593133 . LABEL 1
- 22 ] 2592379 « COVER,DRIVE BELT 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABOVE,y SEE LIST 54

12




5424

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2
2 i 221
g}
\\ 2
A
e
- )
Ve //\
Py
“(
\
- 8
6 5
7
}\\“””" 223
A N 329
337A 6 3 289 4 223
FIGURE 3. STORAGE RACK ASM, SEE LIST 3,
LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cobDE
3 - 2592859 STURAGE RACK ASM
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 2-5
- AND FUR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 3
-~ 1 ]2591474 . PLATE,BAFFLE-RIGHT 1
- 212591478 . BAFFLE ASM,RIGHT 1
- 3 141332 « SPRING 1
- 4 3803 « JUMPER 1
- 52592628 . COVER ASM,STACKER 1
- 612592637 o« BAFFLE-LEFT 1
- 712592676 . PLATE 1
- 8 2593318 . INSERT 4
- 9 | 25926175 . RACK 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

AND ABOVE, 5Stt LIST %4

13




5424

FIGURE 4., TRANSPORT COVER AND MOUNTING HARDWARE. SEE LIST 4,




5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRICTINN ~PER ON
NUMBER ) 1234 ASM. | Coov
4 ND Nu. L TRANSPURT CuVEX AND MIUNTING HARDWARE o

- FOR TLLUSTRATEINN SFE FlG. 4
- 112592633 « GUIDE,CUVER 1
- 2] 2591453 o ACTIVATOR,SwITCH 1
- 312591439 e« LATCH ASM,TRANSPURT CHOVER 1
-3 FOR UETAIL HREAKUUWN SEE LIST S
- & | 2592625 « JUGGLLEPRP PLATE 1
- 5 24858 « SPRING 3
- 612591429 « LATCH,ARM RETAINING 1
- 7| 2592763 « NAMEPLATE,ENGLISH 1
- T | <592764 « NAMEPLATE,ITALIAN 1
- T 12592765 o NAMEPLATE,FRENCH 1
- T | 2592766 « NAMEPLATL,GEXMAN 1
- T} 2592167 « NAMEPLATE,SPANTSH 1
- 1] 2592769 » NAMEPLATE,JAPANESE 1
- 82592730 « SUPPURT A5SM 1
- 9} 2591492 s o+ SEAL AR
- 10 ] 2592731 o o SEAL AR
- 11 | 2592700 e » SUPPORT 1
- 12 57100 « SPACER 2
- 14 | 2592726 . TJRIM ASM,HOPPER-RH 1
- 15} 2592590 o o RETAINER 1
- 16| 2592602 o o SEAL L
- 17 ] 2592598 o« o RETAINER 1
- 1B | 2592603 « o SEAL 1
- 19| 2592594 « o FASTENER 5
- 20| 2591492 o« o SEAL 1
- 21} 2592733 « o TRIM 1
- 22 | 2992727 « TRIM ASM,HOPPER-LH 1
- 23] 2592590 . o RETAINER i
- 24 | 2592602 .« o SEAL 1
- 25| 2592597 e o RETAINER i
- 26 | 2592660 « o SEAL 1
- 27 | 2592594 « o FASTENER 5
- 28| 2591492 « « SEAL 1
- 29 1 2592788 « o FOAM 1
- 29A 2592741 « o TRIM 1
- 30| 2591482 « TRIM ASM,HOPPrR CENTEK i
- 30 USED UN MACHINES wITHIUT eC B18247
- 31| 2592603 . « SEAL 3
- 32| 2592660 . « SEAL 3
- 33| 25925917 o o RETAINER,SEAL 1 ]
- 34 | 2592598 o o RETAINER,SEAL 1
- 35| 2592593 e« o RETAINER,SEAL !
- 36| 2592592 o o RETAINER,SEAL 1
- 37| 2592666 . « SEAL 1
- 38| 2592667 « « SEAL 1
- 391 2592594 o o FASTENER 10 .
- 41 | 2592684 e o TRIM 1
- 41N 2592725 « TRIM ASM,HOPPER CENTER i
- 41A USED UN MACHINES WITH EC n185247
- 418 2592723 e o SEAL 2
- 41C| 2592666 « o SEAL L
- 410 2592592 o« o RETAINER I
- 41H 2592667 « o SEAL 1
- &1F 2592593 e o RETAINER 1
= 41G 2592594 o o FASTENER 4
- 41H 2592789 NR e o FOAM 1
- 41J] 2592734 NR « o TRIM 1
- 42 | 2592644 . COVER ASM,MAIN 1
- 43 607905 « o GASKET— 32 INCHES LUNG AR
- 44 112615 . SPRING 1
- 45 ] 2591432 o SPACER,1/2 UD X U20 ID X 1/4 THK 1
- 46 207588 « ROLLER 2
- 47 207623 « GUIDEZRULLER 1
~- 48] 2591433 o« DECAL,STYP ARM CAUTIUN 1
- 49 | 2591428 « ARM,COVER STUP 1
- S50 { 2591430 o SCREW,HEX HD SHOULDER 10-32 X 1-7/16 L 1
- 55 | 2592688 « STRAP,COVER CLAMPING 3
- 56 | 2592626 « STRAP,HINGE CLAMPING 1
- 57| 2592680 « HINGE 1
- 58 | 2592613 « STAYBRACE 2
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

15




5424

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 4
6
/
Y
4
5
N 226 3
FIGURE 5, LATCH ASM, TRANSPORT COVER. SEE LIST 5.

LIST AND PART . UNITS|usABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| cope
5 - 2591439 LATCH ASM, TRANSPORT COVER

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 4-3

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. S

= 12591490 T LEVER 1

- 2| 2591486 . SPACER 2

- 3]2591434 . SPRING 1

T 4| 2591487 . STUD 1

- 52591413 . ARM 1

- 62591485 . GUIDE 1

~ 712591438 . PLATE 1

AND ABOVE, SEE LIST S4

16




5624

17

SEE FIG. 7

157

20

ER)Y A 5 0
Y
BN N T Y3

K ol

YA

FAN AND MOUNTING HARDWARE. SEE LIST 6.

™

(3¢}
”m
N

1

9
222
i
. ‘\
34
227
FIGURE 6. CONTROL PANEL,

4)
\l




5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| copE
6 N NUa CONTROL PANEL oFAN AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

- FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 6

- 1]2591777 . CHIP 8OX 1
- 2] 223781 . DUWNSTOP >
- 3] 2592833 « BRACKET,REAR COVER LATCH 1
- 412592621 . BRACKET i
- 5| 740503 . METER,USAGE-60 CYCLE 1
- 5| 740608 . METER,USAGE-50 CYCLE 1
- 612593617 . SPRING 1
- 7] 259179 . TRAY ASM 1
- 812591799 . ADAPTUR ASM 1
- 9] 828458 . . CLAMP 1
- 10| 813392 . . CONNECTOR 2
- 11| 2591776 . . BRACKET 1
- 12 ] 2592881 . FAN ASM,60 CYCLE L
- 12 FOR DETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE LIST 8

- 12 ] 2591417 . FAN ASM,50 CYCLE 1
- 12 FOR DETAJL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 9

- 13 [ 2591790 . BRACKET,SPRING 1
- 14 | 2591087 « SHIELD, INTERLOCK LEAD 1
- 15| 2591797 . STOP,CHIP BOX 1
- 16 | 2591078 « SHIELDyFAN LEAD-60 CYCLE ONLY 1
- 17| 130448 « COLLAR,USED ON 60 CYCLE 1
- 17| 130509 . SPACER,USED ON 50 CYCLE 1
- 18 | 2592797 . SCREw,TRAY RETAINER 1
- 19 | 2591727 « BRACKET,CHIP 80X PIVOT 1
- 20 ] 2592609 + CONTROL PANEL ASM,ENGLISH AND JAPANESE 1
- 20 FOR DETAIL BRLAKDOWN SEE LIST 7

- 20 | 2592863 . CONTROL PANE ASM,GERMAN 1
- 20 FOR_DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 7

~ 20 | 2592865 . CONTROL PANEL ASM,ITALIAN 1
- 20 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 7

- 20| 2592861 . CONTROL PANEL ASM, FRENCH 1
- 20 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 7

- 20 | 2592867 « CONTROL PANEL ASM,SPANISH 1
- 20 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 7

- 21 | 2592882 . STUD,CONTROL PANEL PIVOT ATT PT 2
- 22| 321921 . CLAMP 1
- 23] 2591473 . WASHER, SPRING ATT PT 2
— 24 | 2591470 . SPACER,PIVOT FRICTION ATT PT 2
- 25| 2592610 . BRACKET,CUNTROL PANEL-CENTER 1
- 26 | 2592611 « BRACKET,CONTROL PANEL-REAR 1
— 26A 2591152 . LABEL 1
- 27 | 2592682 . SUPPURT,HOPPER-RIGHT 1
- 217 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 817581

- 27 | 2592732 . SUPPURT HOPPER-RIGHT

- 27 USED ON MACHINES WITH €C 817581

- 28 | 2592816 . BRACKET,TOOL BOX 1
- 29 | 2592635 . PLATE ASM,RIGHT SUPPORT

- 29 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 817581

- 30| 2101089 - JUMPER,GRUUND 5
— 31 | 2592852 . CRADLE ASM,MOUTOR 1
- 32| 2592858 « SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 2-3/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 33 | 2592634 « PLATE ASM,LEFT SUPPORTY 1
- 34 | 356742 . CLAMP - 1
- 34A 532393 . CLAMP 1
- 35 | 2592325 + SHOCKMOUNT 5
- 38 | 2591406 . BRACKET,METER 1
~ 39 | 2592152 . SCREW,MACH-UNDCT 8D HD 8-32 X S5/16 LG  ATT PT 2
- 40 | 2592155 o WASHER,FLAT 5/8 0D X 11/6% ID X 1/16 THKATT PT 2
- 41 | 2592632 < FRAME 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

-, AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

18






5424

LIST aND PART UNITS|USABLE

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON

NUMBER 1234 AsM.| cooe

7 - 2592609 CONTROL PANEL ASM,ENGLISH AND JAPANESE
= 2592861 CONTRNL PANEL ASM,FRENCH
- 2592863 CONTROL PANEL ASM,GERMAN
- 2592865 CONTROL PANEL ASM,]TALIAN
- 2592867 CONTROL PANEL ASM,SPANISH
- FOR NEXT HiGHER ASM SEE LIST 6-20
- AND_FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 7
- 1] 2592554 . RETAINER 1
- 2| 2592612 . PANELENGLISH AND JAPANESE 1
= 212592860 . PANEL ,FRENCH 1
- 2] 2592862 . PANEL,GERMAN 1
- 22592864 . PANEL, ITALIAN 1
> 12592866 . PANEL,SPANISH 1
- 3 638604 « LENS,PR]I READY-ENGLISH AND JAPANESE 1
- 3| 483793 . LENS,PRI PRONTO-ITALIAN 1
T3 %8379 . LENS,PRT LISTO-SPANISH 1
- 2 3009682 . LENS,PRI PRET-FRENCH 1
- 33009688 . LENS,ERSTKARTEN EK LESERBERBIT—GERMAN 1
T4 | 483867 . BUTTON ,BLANK 1
- 5| 749033 « PUSHBUTTON,STOP—ENG, FRyGER » JAPAN 1
- 5] 483799 . PUSHBUTTUN, PARADA=SPANI SH 1
~ 5| 483800 . PUSHBUTTON, ARRESTO- I TALIAN 1
- 6| 638605 . LENS,SEC READY—ENGLISH AND JAPANESE 1
- 6| 483791 . LENS,SEC PRONTO-ITALIAN 1
~ 6| #83792 . LENS,SEC LISTO-SPANISH 1
- 6| 3009681 . LENS,SEC PRET-FRENCH 1
- 6| 3009687 . LENS,ZWEITKARTEN ZK LESERBERBIT-GERMAN 1
T 634349 « PUSHBUTTON,NPRO-ENGLISH AND JAPANESE 1
- 7| 483795 . PUSHBUTTON,SCARCIO S/PROC—1TALIAN 1
- 7] 679656 . PUSHBUTTON,DESC—SPANISH 1
73009639 . PUSHBUTTON,L IBERATION-FRENCH 1
- 7| 3009653 . PUSHBUTTON,KARTE AVSL-GERMAN 1
- 8| 2588009 . PLUNGER 3
T 9 | 2572878 . COLLAR 3
- 10| 741148 « PUSHBUTTON,START-ENGLISH, JAPANESE y GERMAN 1
- 10| 483797 . PUSHBUTTON,AVVIO-ITALIAN 1
=10 | %83798 . PUSHBUTTON, ARRANQUE-SPANISH 1
- 10| 3009638 « PUSHBUTTON, DEPART~-FRENCH 1
- 11| 5311415 . HOUSING 4
“1z2 [ 82784l . HOUSING 2
- 13| 327921 . CLAMP,CABLE 1
- 14 | 2590891 . SWITCH,SPDT MOMENTARY 20VDC 125VAC 1
—15] 165010 . PLUG 32
- 15K 336672 . SLEEVE 5
- 16| 2391023 . BULB 30
T16A 2392072 . BULB 3
- 17| 648511 . INSERT 2
- 18] 679224 . CLIP 2
=19 | 2592623 T LIGHT BLOCK 1
- 20 | 2592642 . PLATE 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

20




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 6

5424

FIGURE 8. FAN ASSEMBLY, 60 CYCLE. SEE LIST 8.

LIST AND PART UNITS|usaBLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 234 ASM.| coDE
8 - 2592881 FAN ASM=-60 CYCLE

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 6-12

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 8

1| z172166 ~ GUARD T

- 2| 2591483 . SEAL AR

- 32592692 . BRACKET 1

T4 [ 2591431 . FAN ASM 1

- 5| 334932 .« « RING, TERMINAL 1

- 6l1166117 . . CONNECTOR N

— 7| 1166114 . . TERMINAL 3

- 8| 2591402 . . FAN 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABUVE, SEE LIST 54

21




5424

FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 6

]
FIGURE 9. FAN ASSEMBLY, 50 CYCLE. SEE LIST 9.

LIST AND PART UNITS |usaBLE
INDEX NUMBER . DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 _ AsM.| cooe
9 - 2591417 FAN ASM-50 CYCLE’

= FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 612

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 9

- 1 4193890 « GUARD 2
- 2] 2591483 « SEAL AR
- 3] 2592692 . BRACKET 1
— % | 2591418 "« FAN ASM 1
- 5| 334921 e o RING, TEKMInAL 1
- 6] 1166117 + . CONNECTOR - 1
71166114 . . TERMINAI 3
- 84120171 . . FAN 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

22



5424

wew @

FIGURE 10, BELT DIAGRAM, SEE LIST 10,

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER ’ 1234 AsM.| cobE

10 NO NO. BELT DIAGRAM

- FOR TLLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 10

- 1] 2592209 . BELT,STACKER TRANSPORT 1
- 2 749700 . BELT,STACKER DRIVE 1
- 3] 2592318 . BELT,PRINT CLUTCH 1
- & ] 2592099 . BELT,PRINT FIRE C8 EMITTER 1
- 5 638855 . BELT,PRINT FJECT 1
- 6| 2591065 . BELT,PUNCH EJECT 1
- & USED UN MACHINES WITHUUT EC 818229

- 6| 2591394 . BELT,PUNCH EJECT 1
- 6 USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818229

- 1] 25911724 . FLAT BELV,MAIN TRANSPORT-MOODEL 1 1
- 7] 2591064 . FLAT BELT,MAIN TRANSPORT-MODEL 2 1
- 8] 433466 . BELT,HOPPER INJECT RULL AND CB 2
- 9| 2591394 . BELT,PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HOPPER DRIVE FOR WTC ONLY 2
- 10 | 2591096 . BELT,HOPPER INPUT-MODEL 1 60 CYCLE 1
- 10} 2592599 . BELT,HOPPER INPUT-MODEL 1 50 CYCLE 1
- 10] 2591097 <« BELT,HOPPER JNPUT-MODEL 2,50/60 CYCLE 1
- 11| 25910987 . BELT,PUNCH INPUT-MODEL 1,50/60 CYCLE-~ 1
- 11 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC817584

- 11] 612839 . BELT,PUNCH INPUT-MODEL 1,60 CYCLE- 1
- 11 ~ USED ON MACHINES WITH EC317Su4

- 11 365579 . BELT,PUNCH INPUT-MODEL 1,50 CYCLt~ . 1
- 11 USED ON MACHINES WITH ECB817584

- 11 365579 . BELT,PUNCH INPUT-MODEL 2,60 CYCLE-USED 1
~ 11 UN MACHINES WITH OR WITHOUT ECB17584

- 11 | 2591424 . BELT,PUNCH INPUT-MODEL 2,50 CYCLE- 1
- 11 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT £C817584

- 11| 2591628 « BELT,PUNCH INPUT-MODEL 2,50 CYCLE- 1
- 11 USED ON MACHINES WITH ECH17584

- 12 | 2592036 . BELT,SIDE MOTION CAM DRIVE . 1
- 13| 2591717 . BELT,INCREMENTAL DRIVE 1
- 14 | 2596575 . BELT,RIBSUN IDLER 1
- 15| 2591643 . BELT,RIBBUN DRIVE 1

8/72. 23




5404

16, 17 AND 18

SEE FIGS. 14,

14 | SEE FIG. 2]

FIGURE 11. HOPPER AND DRIVE MOTOR AREA. SEE LIST 11.

8/72

24



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM,| copE

11 - NU_NO. HOPPER AND DRIve MUTOR _AREA

= FOR TLLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 11
- 1 256443 . DECAL,RQTATION 1
- 2]2%91063 « HANDWHEEL ,MDTOR SHAFY i
- 3] 2591083 . PULLEY MUTOR-MQDEL 1 60 CYCLt 1
- 3] 2591090 . PULLEY,MUTOR-MODEL 1 50 CYCLE i
- 312591093 . PULLEY,MOTOR-MODEL 2 60 CYCLE 1
- 312591098 « PULLEY,MOTUR-MODEL 2 50 CYCLE 1
- 4| 2591082 « PULLEY MOTUR-€0 CYCLE 1
- &4 | 2591089 o PULLEY, MOTNR-90 CYCLE 1
] - 5| 2591047 . BUSHING,PULLEY 1
- 6] 2591141 « MOTOR ASM-60 CYCLE 1
¥ - 6] 2591142 . MOTOR ASM-50 CYCLE i
- 7 216362 « CLAMP 1
~  TAl 2592745 . STop i
- 1A USED UN MACHINES WITH EC 817503
- 812592588 . TRIM,SECONDARY HOPPER 1
- 9] 2592488 . TRIM,PRIMARY HMNPPER 1
- 10 | 2592368 . DECAL,CARD PLACEMENT-ENGLISH 1
- 10 | 2592869 . DECAL,CARD PLACEMENT-ITALIAN 1
- 10| 2592870 « DECAL,CARD PLACEMENT-FRENCH 1
- 10 | 2592871 . DECAL,CARU PLACEMENT-GERMAN 1
- 10 | 2592872 . DECAL,CARD PLACEMENT-SPANISH 1
- 10 ]| 2592813 o DECAL,CARD PLACEMENT-JAPANESE 1
- 11 | 2592500 . HOPPER ASM 1
- 11 FUR DETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE LISTS
- 11 14,16,17 AND 18
- 12 518611 . JUMPER  GRGUND 1
- 13 ] 2101089 . JUMPER,BACKBONE GROUND i
= 14 | NO NO. NP . BACKBONE ASM 1
- 14 FUR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LISY 21
¥ - 6| 2418368 ¢ MOTOR ASM- 50 CYCLE FOR WTC ONLY 1
¥ - 5| 2418474 *+ BUSHING, PULLEY FOR W TC ONLY 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NDS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54
- 15 | 2418465 . SHIELD-HEAT FOR MOTOR SO CvcLE ONLY

8/72 25




5424

22 [ses FIGS. 31 AND 3'7'

AN

2,

227

N i v
//f’/ A
Ao 3 A

ooy L YN,

A 1)
77N /
=
7 ‘ \
PAPTILNRS \
\\ 7 fr
V. /X )
¢ L 9
v 74 o ¢
& // ! ;
LA _
P v ON N
R4

ﬂ

29

SEE FIG. 22

o
N

1

26

301

SEE LIST 12,

FIGURE 12. PUNCH UNIT AND CORNER STATION AREA.

26



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| copE

12 NGO NU. PUNCH UNIT AND CORNER STATIUN AREA

= FOR ILLUSTRATION SEF FIG. 12

- 1| 2592377 . COVER,PUNCH EJECT RELT 1
-~ 2 | ND NU. NP . PUNCH UNIT ASM 1
- 2 FOR DETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE LIST 23

- 3]2591561 « CLAMP,PUNCH 2
- 4 | 2591560 . BRACKET,PUNCH MTy 2
- 5| 2591564 . SCREWySHUULDEK 8-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 1
- 6] 2591562 . WASHER,11/64 ID 13/32 00 3732 THK ATT_PT 3
- 712592396 . COVER,TWISTED BELT 1
- 81} 2991729 . CHIP CHUTE ASM 1
- 9] 2591794 « o COVER 1
~ 10 | 25911795 . « SPACER 1
- 11| 2591792 . . BRACKET 1
- 12 ] 2591791 . « CHUTE 1
<13 | 2591060 . IDLER ASH,EJECT 1
- 13 USED ON MACHINES WITHUUT £C 81R229

- 13A 2591056 . o ROLL 1
- 138 2591077 . o BRACKET 1
- 14 | 2591399 . EJECT IDLER ASM 1
- 14 USED ON MACHINES wITH EC 518229

- 15 179293 . . BEARING 2
- 15A 2591395 . «» SPACER 1
-~ 158 2591398 . « BRACKET 1
- 16 | 2592375 . COVER,CORNER STATION 1
- 17| 2592376 . COVER,PRINTER 1
- 18 | 2591815 . UECAL,RIBBON PATH 1
- 19 [ 2591721 . CHANNEL,PRINTER CABLE 1
- 20| 2591743 . COVER,CHANNEL 1
- 21 ] 25911769 . COVER,PRINTER WIRE 1
- 22} 2591800 . CORNER STATIUN ASM,MUDEL 1 1
- 22 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN

- 22 SEE LISTS 31 ANC 32

- 22| 2592000 . CORNER STATION ASM,MODEL 2 1
- 22 FOR DETAIL BREAKDUWN

- 22 SEE LISTS 31 AND 32

~ 264 | 2123029 . JACKSCREw~,FEMALE 1
- 25| 2123028 . JACKSCREW,MALE 3
- 26| 2591774 . SHIELD,CUNNECTOR 1
- 27 | 2591773 . BRACKET,PUNCH MAGNET CONNECTUR 1
- 28| 2591772 . GUIDE,READ STATIUN COVER 1
- 29 | NO_NO. NP . WAIT STATION ASM 1
- 29 FUR ULETAIL BRLAKDOWN SEe LIST 22

FOR ATTACHING PART>, INDEX WNOS. 151
AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

27




273

295

A

2/\

=2

6 /

PRINTED CIRCUIT

SOLID WIRED

FIGURE 13. STACKER, SWITCHES AND MOUNTING HARDWARE. SEE LIST 13.

28



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1236 ASM.| CODE

13 NO_NO. STACKER,SWITCHES AND MUUNTING HARDwWARF,

- FOR ILLUSTRATION SEt FIG. 13

- 1125917719 . SWITUH ASM,CHIP 5 uUX 1
- 2 [ 2592485 . o SWITCH,5PUT 2R VNC 1
- 312591780 . . BRACKET 1
- 412591076 o SHIELD i
- 512591452 e SWITCH ASM 1
- 6| 2591463 o LABEL,OPERATUR W~ARNING-FNuLIToH 1
- 6| 2592875 . LABEL,DPERATUR WARNING-JAPANESE 1
- 7| 607984 . SPACER 2
- 8| 2591863 . SHIELD 1
- 92591488 « CATCH,COVER LATCH 1
- 10 | 2591435 . DUWNSTOP 1
- 11 | 2592621 . RAIL 1
- 12 | 2102365 . CLAMP,MOTUR (ABLE 1
- 13 169698 . CLAMP,LAMP CURD 1
- 134 327921 . CLAMP,CASLE 1
- 14 | 2592386 . BRACKET ,COVER 1
- 15 | 2592681 e SUPPURT JHUPPER-LEFT 3
- 16 2592607 e TRIML,STACKER 30OTjiQOM i
- 17 | 2592378 . CUVER,STACKER TERMINAL 3LOCK 1
~ 18 | 2592200 . STACKER ASM 1
- 18 FOR DtTAIL BREAKDUWN SEE LIST 46

- 19 | 2591423 . SWITCH ASM,STACKER FULL-SOLIJD WIRED 1
— 20 | 2591421 . « COVER 1
- 21 7165972 e o SWITCH 4
- 22 | 2591422 . .« BLOCK 1
- 23 | 2592275 . SWITCH ASM,STACKER FULL-PRINTED CIRCUIT 1
- 24| 765972 e« o« SWITCH 4
- 25 | 2592210 e o CIRCUIT BUARD ASM 1
- 26 | 2592273 e « BRACKET,STACKER SWITCH I
- 27| 2591420 « BRACKET,REED SWITCH 1
- 28 ]| 2592342 « COVER,STACKER 1
- 29| 283608 . SHOCKMOUNT 1
- 30 | 2592220 « BRACKET ,STACKER SHOCKMOUNT 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABUVE, SEE LIST 54

29




5424

™
I

CLAMP JACKSHAFT PULLEY

396 395

KEYED JACKSHAFT PULLEY

NCT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 11

FOR PARTS

423

T

/4\.@«,

ML
A A~

4

)
.
2

=

“1OPPER ASSEMBLY, FRONT. SEE LIST 14.

FIGURE 14.

30



5424

T
LIST AND PART UNITS|usagiz!
TNDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1236 ASM.| CODE
14 - 2592500 HOPPER ASM, FRONT
= FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 11-11 !
- AND FUR ILLUSTRATION SEE +1G. 14 -
- 1] 2592520 . CARD SENSGR ASM 1
- 3| 2534585 « BED, CORNER 1
- 4] 2532587 o UEFLECTOR,DUST 2
- 512592426 . BED, SECONUARY 1
- 6| 2592415 « HED,PRIMARY 1
- 1] 2592405 . TIE BAR,PRIMARY 1
- 8] 259c406 . TIE 4AR, SECONDARY 1
- 912592482 . POST,GUIDE-RIGHT 2
- 101 2592483 e PUST,GUIDE-LEFT 2
-11] 610131 . BEARING 3
- 12 | 2592582 . BEARING . 2
- 13 | 2592580 . BEARING ) 2
= 14 | 2592518 . SPRING,CAM FOLLOWER 4
- 15| 364156 « BELT,HOPPER DRIVE 1
- 16| 2592494 « PULLEY L
- 17 | 2592415 . FLANGE 1
- 18 | NU NU. « PULLEY,KEYEU-MACHINES EQUIPPED WITH i
- 18 KEYED PULLEY REQUIRE REPLACEMENT
- 18 OF THE PULLEY AND SHAFT. 0ORDER
- 18 s ITEMS 20,21 AND 22,
- 19 | NO NQ. « SHAFT,KEYEU~MACHINES EQUIPPED WITH KEYED L
- 19 SHAFT REQUIRE REPLACEMENT OF THE
- 19 SHAFT AND PULLEY. ORDER ITEMS 20,
- 19 21 AND 22.
- 20 | 2592496 . PULLEY,CLAMPED-60 CYCLE 1
- 20| 2592527 « PULLEY,CLAMPED-S0 CYCLE 1
- 22 ] 2592531 o JACKSHAFT 1
~ 23 | 2591056 . IDLER R0LL 1
- 24 | 2592533 . BRACKET 1
- 25| 433466 . BELT,CA i
- 26 | 2592444 « HUOUSING ASM,CB DISK 1
- 26 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 15
- 27| 2592550 . SUPPORT ASM 1
- 28 | 2592423 . . BUSHING,SPRING RETAINING 4
- 29 | 2592456 « « STUD,CLUTCH SPRING 4
~ 30 | 2592427 « o« STRIP,REGISTRATION 2
=31 | 2592408 NR | - . SUPPORT CASTING ASM 1
¥ - 32| 2592382 NR |« . . SUPPURT,PRIMARY 1
| % ~ 33| 2592383 NR |« « . SUPPORT,SECONDARY 1
» - 34 | 2592385 NR | . . . CASTING,HOPPER 1
= FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54
¥ = 3z2]z4s289 3UPPORT , PRIMARY 1
* — 33|2418388 SUPPORT , SECONDARY } FOR WTC ONLY 1
¥ — 34 2418387 CASTING WOPPER 1
9/71 31



5424

FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN s

SEE FIG. 14

4
173 é%!
244
2 173
FIGURE 15, HOUSING ASM, CB DISK. SEE LIST 15.

LIST AND PART UNITS|uSABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| cope

15 - 2592444 HUUSTNG ASM,CB DISK

- FOR NEXT WIGHER ASM StE LIST 14-26

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 15

ST [ 2592449 . PULLEY,ALIGNMENT WHEEL DRIVE 1
- 2| 2592443 « CISK,EMITTER 1
- 3] eram1 . SPACER 1
- 4| 613725 . BEARING ¢ 2
- 52592492 « PULLEY,ALIGNMENT WHEEL ADJUST 1
- 6| 2592446 . SHAFT, INTERMEDIATE 1
= 712593899 . COIL ASM 1
- 8| 187243 .« . TERMINAL 4
- 912592403 « HOUSING 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

= AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

32



5424

FOR PARTS
NCT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 11

(A
oeran @ ‘—- 168

FIGURE 16, HOPPER ASM, FRONT, SEE LIST 1é.

33



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS}]USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM,.| CODE

16 - 2592500 HOPPER ASM, FRONT

= FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 11-11
- AND FUR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 16
- 12592556 . SHIELD,CLUTCH 2
- 2] 2592517 « ARMATURE,CLUTCH 2
~ 24l 2594481 + WASHER 4
- 28 2594480 . WASHER 4
- 3| 2592569 . SPRINGyBEARING CLUTCH 2
- 4 ]2592479 « KNIFE ASM,PICKER 4
- 5] 2593878 . o SHAFT 4
- 6] 2593866 « « HEAD 4
- 712592559 « + ARM 4
- 8] 2592420 . CLUTCH ASM 2
- 912592423 « o BUSHING 2
- 10 | 2592421 . o SHAFTY 1
<11 | 2592422 . . SPACER 1
- 12 | 2592555 . « FOLLOWER 1
- 13 | 2592414 . o COIL ASM 1
- 14 | 2592495 . o CLUTCH 1
- 16 | 2592440 . SHAFT,FEED ROLL 2
- 17] 613725 . BEARING 2
- 18 [ 2592477 . CAM SHAFT ASM,RIGHT 1
-~ 19 | 2592466 o CAM SHAFT ASM,LEFT 1
~ 201 610131 « BEARING 4
- 21 | 2592439 « RETAINER 2
- 22} 190351 . CLAMP,CABLE 1
~ 23 | 2592529 o WHEEL ASM,ALIGNMENT 1
- 24 | 2591405 . « SECTOR 1
25| 533289 « CLAMP,HOPPER CABLES 1
26 | 356742 « CLAMP,HOPPER CABLES 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 15}

AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

34



5624

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 11
2 |SEEFIG. 43
19
360
11
200

1
18 181 14 15 16 17

FIGURE 17, HOPPER AND READ STATION ASM, SEE LIST 17.



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| coODE
17 - 2592500 HOPPER AND REAU STATION ASM

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 11-1i1l -
- AND FUR TLLUSTRATION SEE FIG, 17

- 1] 25927157 « STUD,READ LAMP PIVOTY 1
- 2 ]2592758 « READ LAMP ASM 1
- 2 FOR_DETATL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 43 -
- 312592753 « CATCH,READ LAMP - 1
- 4 | 2592832 o SPRING,RETAINING 1
= 512592842 o WINGSCREW,6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PV 1
- 6| 2592831 . BRACKET,CARD RETAINER 1
- 7] 2592830 « INSULATOR 1
-~ 812592825 o READ STATION ASM,6 BIT 1
- BAl 2592802 « « BNOARD 1
- 912592823 « GEAR,EMITTER * 1
- 10 | 2592821 o SPACER,BEARING 3/8 OD 1/4 ID 1/2 LG 2
- 11 613725 « BEARING 3
- 12 | 2592822 « PULLEY,READ SHAFT 1
- 13 | 2592820 + SPACER,PULLEY 3/8 0D 1/4 [0 11/32 LG 1
~ 14 | 2592818 « SPACER,FOWHEEL NUT 172 0D 3/8 ID 3/16 LG 1
~ 15 | 2592805 e WHEEL,READ FEED-CUTBOARD 1
- 16 | 2592813 « SPACER,RD FD WHEEL 1/2 0D 3/8 1D 2.23 LG i
- 17 ] 2592804 - WHEEL,READ FEED-REG SIDE 3

E - 18 | 2592819 « SHAFT,READ FEED 1
= 19 ] NO NOQ. NP « READ INJECY AREA 1
- 19 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 19
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

»* - 18 2418‘154 . .SHAFT , READ FEEOD FOR WTC ONLY 1

36 /71




54ds

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 11

19

255 (
396 2
1)
182 /'"
20 >
235
396
395
6
27
P L
=
=
~N
o~
25 -
€
6 —
DETAIL @ KEYED RETURN ARM AND SHAFT PINNED RETURN ARM AND SHAFT

FIGUPE 18. HOPPER ASSEMBLY, REAR. SEE LIST 18.

9/71 37




5424

LIST AND PART UNITS{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12364 ASM.| CODE

18 2592500 HOPPER ASM,REAR

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 11-11
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 18
1 | 2592576 « SHIELU,SWITCH F]
2 | 2592485 .« SWITCH,28VOC 28A SPOT 2
3] 2592504 o SCREW,SWITCH LEYER PIVYOT 2
4| 2593139 « ARM,EMPTY SWITCH 2
4 ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC B1B58%
4 ORDER BOTH ITEMS 4 AND 5
5 | 2593247 e SPRING,SWITCH ARM 1
5 ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818589
5 QRDER BUTH ITEMS & AND S
612592575 « SPRING,PICKER KNIFE RESTORE 2
8 | 2592481 « STOP,RETURN ARM 2
9 | 2592855 . GEAR,FEED ROLL 2
10 | 2592467 . GEAR ASHM 2
11 2591394 « BELT,HOPPER DRIVE FOR WTC ONLY 2
12 | 2592475 s FLANGE 2
13 | 2592497 . PULLEY 2
14 | 2592506 . PLATE,GEAR COVER 2
15 | 2592799 . COVER,GEAR—RIGHT 1
16 | 2592853 « GEAR,CAM SHAFT 2
17 | 2592798 « COVER,GEAR-LEFT 1
19 | 2591056 . IDLER ROLL 1
20 [ 2592532 . BRACKET 1
21| 633466 . BELT,INJECT ROLL 1
22 | 2592474 « PULLEY,JACKSHAFT 1
23 | 2592579 « FLANGE,JACKSHAFT PULLEY 1
2¢ | 610131 . BEARING 3
25 | NO NO. « ARM,KEYED-PRIMARY PICKER KNIFE RETURN 1
25 MACHINES EQUIPPED WITH KEYED RETURN
25 ARM REQUIRE REPLACEMENT OF THE ARM,
25 SHAFT AND BEARING, ORDER JTEM 28,
26 | NO NO. . ARM,KEYED-SECONDARY PICKER KNIFE RETURN 1
26 MACHINES EQUIPPED WITH KEYED RETURN
26 ARM REQUIRE REPLACEMENT OF THE ARM,
26 SHAFT AND BEARING. ORDER [TEM 34,
27 | NO NO. « SHAFT,KEYED-PICKER KNIFE 2
21 MACHINES EQUIPPED WITH KEYED SHAFT
27 REQUIRE REPLACEMENT UF THE SHAFT,
27 ARM AND BEARING. URDER ITEM 28 FUR
21 PRIMARY PICKER AND DRDER JTEM 34
27 FOR SECONDARY PICKER.
28 | 2592143 . SHAFT AND BEARING ASM,PRIMARY-PINNED 1
29 | 5311888 NR . o BEARING 1
30 | 2592509 NR « + ARM AND SHAFT ASM 1
31| 2592478 NR e« « ARM 1
32 14464 NR .« o + PIN 1
31| 2592476 NR « « « SHAFT 1
34 | 2592163 « SHAFT AND BEARING ASM,SECONDARY—PINNED 1
35 | 5311888 NR « s+ BEARING 1
36 | 2592513 NR . o ARM AND SHAFT ASM 1
37 | 2592463 NR e o « ARM 1
38 164464 NR e « o« PIN o 1
39 | 2592476 NR e « o SHAFT 1
40 | 2531685 scaEwW
41 | 2593254 SCRE W .
FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABUVE, SEE LIST 5S4

38

8/72




5424

NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 17

FOR PARTS -

4

SEE FIG. 20

260

393

278 |

3
~

VIEW ‘E’

SEE LIST 19.

DETAIL ‘n'

FIGURE 19, READ INJECT AREA,

&7 3



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER - 1234 ASM.| CODE

19 NO _NO. READ INJECT ARcA
= FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEF LIST 17-19
- AND FOR ILLUSTRATINN >EE FIG. 19
- 1] 2592460 . KNIFE 2
- 22592503 . SPRING 2
- 312592521 . SHIM,0.007 THK 2
- 312592522 + SHIM,0.005 THK 2
- 3| 2592523 « SHIM,0.,003 THK 2
- 412592410 « COVER ASM,HOPPER CARD 1
- 4 FOR DETAIL RREAKDUWN SEE LIST 20
- s | 2592834 . KRETAINER,SPRING 2
- 612592811 + SPRING,PRESSURE KOLL 2
- 712592525 . CLAMP 1
- 8| 2592829 . CUVER,CARUD-PRE WAIT STATIUN 1
- 9] 2592806 . ROLL ASM,READ PRESSURE-REG SIDE 1
=710 | 2592807 . ROLL ASM,REAC PRESSURE-OUTBOARD 1
- 111! 2592836 . SPRING,PRESSURE ROLL 1
- 1212592835 . SHAFT,PRESSURE RULL 1
- 13 2592524 . BRACKET,FIBER BUNDLE-PRE READ 1
- 14 | 2592480 . RAIL ASM,GUIDE 1
- 15| 2592566 + o« RETAINER, SHOE 2
- 16 | 2592453 « o BUSHING,PRESSURE SHUE 2
- 17 | 2592454 « « SCREWsHEX HD 8-32 X 0.398 LG ATT PT 2

| - 18 | 2592450 « o SHUE ASM,PRESSURE 1
- 18 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818309
- 18 | 2591177 « « SHOE ASM,PRESSURE 1
- 18 USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818309
- 19 | 2592455 « .« SPRING,PRESSURt SHUE I
- 20 | 2591525 « o« PIN,DOWEL 1/78 DIA X 3/8 LG 2
- 211 25913175 .« o RAIL i
- 22| 2593165 . MODULE ASM,PRE READ 1
- 24| 2591071 NR « o SCREW 1
- 25| 2593162 NR . o ARM ASM 1
- 26 | 2593156 NR . « SPRING 1
- 27| 2591292 . DEFLECTOR ASM 1
- 28| 25924170 . RAIL ASM,REGISTRATION 1
- 29| 2591494 . . CATCH 1
- 31| 2592567 . « GUIDE 1
- 32| 2592453 . . BUSHING 2
- 33 | 2592454 « . SCREW,SHOULDER-8-32 X 0.398 LG ATT PT 2
- 34 | 2592450 e o SHUE ASM,PRESSURE 1
- 34 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818309
- 34 | 2591177 « « SHOE ASM,PRESSURE 1
- 34 USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818309
- 35 ] 2592455 « « SPRING 1
- 36 | 2592566 . . RETAINER 2
- 37} 2591525 . « PIN,DOWEL 1/8 DIA X 3/8 LG 5
- 38| 2591373 . o RAIL 1
- FOR _ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NUS. 151
= AND ABOVE, SEE LIST S&

40



5424

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN 343
SEE FIG. 19
222
1 2>
o’
S’
\d
R >
V4
N
\\‘ ’
3]
28|
BB
< ' 178
P N’
232
-~ 232
( s
-
- 354
g
///
391
4 \\\\\\\
~
FIGURE 20, COVER ASM, HOPPER CARD. SEE LIST 20.
LIST AND pART UNTTS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 asM.| cooe
20 - 2592410 COVER ASM,HOPPER CARD
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM StE LIST 19-6
- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 20
12592561 TSPRING, PRESSURE SHOE 1
- 2| 2592565 . GUIDE, SPRING 1
- 3| 2592557 . SPRING 1
T4 [ 2592546 . HINGE,LATCH 1
- 5| 2591403 . SHOE,READ INJECT 1
- 5Al 2592435 - . JUMPER 1
=6 | 2592551 S TSHAFT,PIVOT 1
- oA 2592447 . SPRING WASHER 1
- oA USED UN MACHINES wiTH EC 817683
~7 [ 2592499 T TARM,PRESSURE ROLL 1
- 8| 2592540 - HINGE,CARD COVER 1
- 9| 2592581 » SPRING,HOPPER COVER KETURN 1
10 [ 2592411 - COVER,HOPPER CARD 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 56

41




5424

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 11

DETAIL @

FIGURE 21+ BACKBONE ASM, SEE LIST 21,




5424

LIST AND PART ' : UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

21 NO_NO. BACKBONE ASM

- FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LISTY 11-14
- AND FUR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 21

- 1] 1177266 « CAPACITNR 1
- 2} 2591871 « HEAT SHIELD 1
- 312133486 « RESISTOR,50 OHM P/M 5 PER CENT 10 WATT L
- 4] 2591155 ) « RESISTOR,30 OHM 10W 1
- 5 302090 « TERMINAL BLOCK 2
- 6 302131 o« INSULATOR 2
- 7] 2592899 « RETAINER,FIRER OPTICS 1
- 8] 2591056 « RULL,IDLER 1
- 912592901 o MAGNET ASM,REG PRESSURE ROLL 24V 3
- 10 | 2592903 « BLOCK,ARMATURE LOCATOR 1
- 11 | 2592904 « STOP,ARMATURE ]
- 12 515661 o CLAMP,FIBER UPTICS 1
- 13 | 2592905 « STOP,ARMATURE 1
- 16 | 2592932 « DETENT 1
- 15} 2592902 « BLOCK,DETENT SPRING !
- 16 | 2592906 « SPRING,PATH SELECTOR 1
- 17 ; 2592824 « HOUSING,EMITTER AND BLARING 1
- 18] 2592828 « CLAMP,EMITTER 1
- 19| 2592713 « COIL ASM 1
- 19A 356742 . « CLAMP,CABLE 1
- 20 ] 2591057 « IOLER ASM,FLAT BELT 1
- 20 © USED UN MACHINES WITHOUT EC 817604

- 20| 2592762 . IDLER A5M,FLAT BELY 1
=~ 20 : USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 817604

- 21 ] 2591056 « ROLL

- 22 | 2591070
- 2212591088

« BRACKET-USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC R17604
- BRACKET-USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 817604

- 23| 2592762 IDLER ASM,HOPPER INPUT
- 24 | 2591056 . ROLL

— 25 ] 2591088 « BRACKET

- 26 | 2591061 BRACKET

- 27| 2591050 IDLER ASM

- 28] 2591067 . STUD

- 29 | 2591056 « ROLL

- 30 | 2591066 « BRACKET

- 31} 2591051 STuD, IDLER PIVOT

- 32| 2591086
- 32| 2591095 -
-~ 33| 2591058

SPRING, IULER-MODEL 1
SPRING, IDLER-MODEL 2
IDLER ASM,PUNCH INPUT

- 34| 2591056
- 35 2591073
- 36 | 25921722

« ROLL
« PLATE
CLAMP,FIBER QOPTICS

- 37 | 2592306
- 37| 2592762
- 38 | 2591056

IDLER ASM-USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC B17604
IDLER ASM-USED ON MACHINES WITH EC B17604
« ROLL

- 39| 2592305
- 39| 2591088

« BRACKET-USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 817604
« BRACKET-USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 817604

- 40 | 2591052 STUD, SPRING
NR- 41 | 2591085 PULLLEYJACKSHAFT OUTPUT
- 42| 2591055 FLANGE y JACKSHAFT ~

NR=_43 | 2591084 _ PULLEY, JACKSHAFT INPUT-60 CYCLE

T A ) e ] [7 Il o ol o) TR NN AU AR

e o o jo o oo o oo o oo o sfe o s fo o oo o oo s 2o o oo o o

- 43 ] 2591091 PULLEY,JACKSHAFT INPUT-50 CYCLE
- 43A] 139629 SPACER

NR — 44 613875 BEARING

NR — 45 | 2591054 JACKSHAFT

NR - 46 | 2591053 HOUSING, JACKSHAFT BEARING
- 47 | 2592950 BACKBONE

= FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

- 48 | 2418418 « JACKSHAFT ASM FOR wWI1C ONLVY 1

/71 43




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 12

5424

DETAIL o

44

FIGURE 22, WAIT STATION ASM, SEE

LIST 22,



5424

LIST AND

UNITS|USABLE

INDEX NSQ:ER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cobe
22 NO_NO. WAIT STATIUN ASM

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 12-29

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 22

- 1| 2592920 . BLOCK,SPRING CLAKP 2
- 2| 2592919 « SPRINGyREG PRESSURE ROLL 2
- 312592922 . SHAFT ASM,PUNCH REG PRESSURE ROLL 1
- 4] 2592921 NR e » ARM,LEVER 1
- 5| 2592983 « « PIN,3-0 TAPER 8-32 SCREW ATT PT 1
- 6| 640435 . o BEARING 1
- 8| 2592978 . . SCREW,SELF LOCK 5-40 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 9] 2592936 NR . < ARM 1
- 10| 2592923 NR o o SHAFT 1
-~ 11 | 2592917 . ARMATURE,PUNCH REG PRESSURE ROLL 1
- 12 | 2592928 « PULLEY,FEED ROLL 4
- 13 638408 . SPACER 4
-~ 14| 613875 . BEARING 3
- 15| 2592924 . SPACER,FEED ROLL 0.865 0D 5/8 ID 0998 LG 4
- 16 ;2591723 . COVER,CAPACITOR 1
- 17| 2592927 . FEED ROLLyPUNCH REGISTRATION 2
- 18| 2592925 . FEED ROLL,WAIT STATION INJECT 2
- 19 ] 2592939 . GUIDE,WALT STATION CARD 2
= 20 | 2592940 . STOP p]
- 207 2592436 . SPRINGsCARD BRAKE-UPPER 1
— 20N USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818256

=721 | 2592975 . SPRING,CARD BRAKE-LOWER 1
- 22| 2592947 . BRAKE 2
- 23 | 2592949 o SHAFT,CARD COVER 2
— 24 | 2592946 . SPRING,LOWER 1
- 24 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818256

- 24 ] 2592965 « SPRING,LOWER 1
- 24 USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818256

- 24M 2592946 . SPRING,UPPER 1
- 24N USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818256

- 24N 2592964 . SPRING,UPPER 1
- 24N USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818256

— 25| 2592945 . BRACKET 2
= 26 | 2592941 - COVER,CARD-LOWER WAIT STATION 1
- 27| 2592942 . COVER,CARD-UPPER WAIT STATION 1
- 28| 2592963 « CARD BED ASM 1
= 29 | 2592980 . SELECTOR ASM 1
- 30| 640435 . BEARING 1
- 31| 2592918 « SCREW,SELF LOCK 5-40 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 1
- 32| 2592976 . WASHER,FL-3/16 0D 1/8 1D 0.05 THK ‘ 1
- 33| 2592931 . BEDyMINOR 1
- 34| 2592981 « PLATE,ADJUSTABLE LOCKING 1
< 35 | 2592937 < GUIDE,WAIT STATION CARD 1
- 36 | 2592938 . GUIDE,WAIT STATION CARD 2
= 37| 2592944 . PLATE,CARD GUIDE 1
- 38 | 2592721 « SCREW,LIGHT MASKING 10-32 X 0.72 LG 4
- 39| 2592715 . FIBER OPTIC BUNDLE,28 IN. 2
- 40 | 2592716 . FIBER OPTIC BUNDLE,19 1IN, 2
— 41| 2592713 . HOLDER, FIBER OPTICS INPUT 1
- 42| 2592906 . SPRING 1
- 43 | 2592914 . SPACER,PATH SELECTOR 3/8 OD }/41D 1/%4 LG 1
- 44 [ 2592913 . SPACER,SPRING LOCATOR 1/4 0D 9/64 1D 2
- 45| 2592907 « SPRING,PATH SELECTOR 1
- 46 | 2592908 « ARM,SPRING AND STQP 1
- 47| 2592840 . SPACER,1/4 ID X 21/64 0D X 3/64 THK 1
- &8 | 2592912 « ARMATURE,PATH SELECTOR 1
- 49 | 2592911 . CAM 1
=50 | 2592909 . COLLETyARMATURE 1
- 51 | 2593167 . MODULE ASM 1
- 52| 2591071 NR « o SCREW 1
- 54 | 2593156 NR . « SPRING 1
- 55 | 2593162 NR « « ARM ASM 1
- 56 | 2591290 . DEFLECTOR ASM 1
- 57 2593166 . MODULE,SECONDARY WAIT 1
- 58| 2591071 NR e - SCREW 1
- 60 | 2593156 NR s« SPRING 1
- 61 ] 2593163  NR e o ARM ASM 1
- 62| 2591291 « DEFLECTOR ASM 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

45




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 12

39 | SEE FIG. 27

29
DETAIL o

FIGURE 23. PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 23.

- ¥ ' H




5424

LIST AND PART UNITS}USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

23 NO NO. NP PUNCH UNIT ASM

- FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 12-2

- AND FUR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 23

- 12591717 . BELT, INCREMENTER ORIVE 1
- 2| 2591116 . PULLEY ASM, INCREMENTER DRIVE i
- 312591713 . o PULLEY 1
- & | 2591714 . o HUB 1
- 5] 2591589 . PULLEY,PUNCH DRIVt MUBEL 1 60 CYLLE 1
- 512591591 . PULLEY,PUNCH DRIVE MUDEL 1 50 CYCLE 1
- 5[ 2591554 . PULLEY,PUNCH DRIVE MUODEL 2 60 CYCLE 1
- 5| 2591592 . PULLEY,PUNCH DRIVE MUDFL 2 50 CYCLE 1
- 612591097 . BELT,PUNCH INPUT-MODEL 1,50/60 CYCLE- 1
- 6 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC817584

- 61 612839 . BELT,PUNCH INPUT-MUDEL ly60 CYCLE- 1
- 6 USED UN MACHINES WITH ECB175b4

~ 6| 365579 . BELT,PUNCH INPUT-MODEL 1,50 CYCLE- 1
- 6 USED ON MACHINES WITH EC817534

- 61 365579 . BELT,PUNCH INPUT—MOOEL 2,60 CYCLE-USED 1
- 6 ON MACHINES wITH UR WITHOUT EC817536

- 6| 2591424 . BELT,PUNCH INPUT-MODEL 2,50 CYCLE- 1
- 6 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC817584

- 6| 2591628 . BELT,PUNCH INPUT—-MODEL 2,50 CYCLE- 1
- 6 USED ON MACHINES WITH EC817544

- 712591556 . HANDWHEEL 1
- 8| 2591567 . EMITTER DISK,MODEL 1 1
- 8| 2591566 « EMITTER DISK,MODEL 2 1
- 92591552 . COUNTER BALANCE,(CAM SHAFT 2
- 10 { 2591553 . SPACER,BEARING 1/2 0D S5/16 1D 0907 THK 2
- 11| 2591584 . PUNCH UNIT-FI1tLD REPLACEMENT UNIT & BIT 1
- 12125911788 e o STUD 1
- 13 | 2591789 . « SPRING 1
- 13N 26320 . « CABLE CLAMP 1
- 14 | 2591782 « o« COVER,PRE PUNCH 1
- 15| 2591783 . « COVER,POST PUNCH 1
- 16 | 2591786 « o SPRING 1
- 17| 2591793 . . BRACKET 1
- 18 | 2591781 . . HOUSING,CHIP 1
- 19| 472707 .« . ClLAMP 1
- 20| 2591665 . . PRESSURE RULL ASM,PUNCH 1
- 20 FOR OETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE LIST 24

- 21} 412707 . . CLAMP 1
- 22} 2591690 . . INCREMENTER ASM,PUNCH 1
- 22 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 25

- 23| 5213276 . « CLAMP 1
- 24 | 2591755 . . GATE ASM,PUNCH REGISTRATION 1
- 25| 2591761 . . o MAGNET ASM 1
- 25N 25911766 .« . . COIL 2
- 258 2591767 « o s o CORE 1
- 26 | 2591760 . . . PLATE 1
- 21| 25917157 « « » SPRING 1
- 28 | 2591759 e o o SHAFT 1
- 29 | 25911758 . « . ARM 1
- 30 | 2591756 e « o SUPPURT ASM 1
- 31 | 2591565 . o« BRACKET L
— 32| 2592714 .« « COIL ASM 2
- 33 169698 « o CLAMP 1
- 34} 356742 « o CLAMP 2
- 35| 2591577 . . CONNECTUR,41 POS 1
- 36| 2123030 e o« JACKSCREW, TURNABLE .FEMALE 1
- 3712123931 « o JACKSCREW, TURNABLE-MALE 1
- 38 | 2591730 . . PRESSURE ROLL ASM,EJECT 1
- 38 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 26

- 39| 2591500 . o PUNCH FRAME ASM-6 BIT 1
- 39 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 27

- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

47




FOR PARTS 251
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 23
10
\X
305
FIGURE 24, PRESSURE ROLL ASM, PUNCH, SEE LIST 24,
LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
24 - 2591665 PRESSURE ROLL ASM,PUNCH
= FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 23-20
- AND FOR [LLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 24
- 1] 2591669 « SHAFT,PUNCH PRESSURE ROLL 1
- 2] 2591666 . BOLT 1
- 3]2591668 o ARM ASM 1
- 4 [ 2591676 . o PLATE 1
- 5| 2591677 o « LEVER 1
- 6] 2591675 e o BEARING ASM , 1
- 7] 2591674 « o« ARM 1
- 8] 626544 « SPRING 1
- 9] 2591667 o MAGNET ASM 1
- 9N 2591680 . o« COIL 2
- 98 2591679 « + CORE 1
- 10| 2591610 . SUPPORT 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

48



FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. 23

5424

260

403
419
418
FIGURE 25. PUNCH INCREMENTER ASM. SEE LIST 25.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.!| CODE

25 - 2591690 PUNCH INCREMENTER ASM

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 23-22

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 25

1| elo131 NR CBEARING 2
- 2| 2591708 AR . SHAFT AND BEARING ASM,INPUT 1
- 3| 2591706 NR . SPACER, INPUT 1
T 412591719 AR . PELLET,BEARING LOCKING %
- 5 2591696 NR « DRIVE ARM 1
- 6] 2591703 nR . SLIDER,PIVOT 1
712591704 MR . SLEEVE,PIVOT 1
- 82591720 AR . WICK,GREASE 1
- 912591694 R . STAR WHEEL 1
102591709 NR . SLIDER,LOCKING 1
- 11{ 2591710 . DETENT ASM 1
- 12| 2591697 NR . SHAFT ASM,0OUTPUT 1
13 642456 NR . PIN 1
- 14| 613725  NR . . BEARING 1
- 15| 2591699 MR . . SHAFT 1
ZT16 | 838819 NR . . BEARING 1
- 17| 2591698 AR . « SPACER 1
- 181 2591691 AR . HOUSING ASM,INCREMENTER 1
~19 [ 2591692 AR . . HOUSING,0UTPUT SIDE 1
- 20| 2591693 AR . . HOUSING, INPUT SIDE 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

- AND ABUVE, SEE LIST 54

49




542«

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 23 2
4
391
5
FIGURE 26+ PRESSURE ROLL ASM, EJECT. SEE LIST 26.
LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER N

NUMBER 1234 AsM.| cooe
26 - 2591730 PRESSURE RULL ASM,EJECT

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 23-38

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 26

= 1] 2591734 . MAGNET ASM 1

- 1A 2591746 « « COIL p)

- 18 2591747 . . CORE 1

- 2 ]259173% . CLEVIS 2

- 3| 2591736 . ROD 1

- _4]2s591738 . SHAFT 2

- 52591737 « SPRING,MAGNET 2

- 62591731 . ARM ASM 1

- 725917133 . ARM ASHM 1

- 8| 2591752 NR « - ROLL,PRESSURE 1

- 9] 2591745 « o PLATE 1

- 10 | 2591750 NR « . ARM 1

-~ 11 | 2591732 « SUPPORT ASHM i

- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

- AND ABOVE, SEE LISV S&

50




5424

SEEFIG. 28

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 23

SEE FIG. 29

11

168

14A

424

USED ON MACHINES
WITH EC 818322A

DETAIL 9

FIGURE 27. PUNCH FRAME ASM. SEE LIST 27,

51



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

21 - 2591500 PUNCH FR4ME ASM=6h oiT

- FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 23-39

- AND FUR TLLUSTRATION SFE FIG. 27

- 12593176 - ALIGNING ROLL ASM,PRE PUNCH 1
- 22591071 NR - SCREwW 1
- 312593175 NR o o« COVER,ALIGNING ROLL 1
- 412593156 NX .« SPRING 1
- 5[ 2593162 NR « o ARM AND ROLL ASM 1
- 612593154 o ALIGNING RULL ASM,POST PUNCH 1
- 7 ]2591071 NR . SCREW 1
- 82593156 NR . .« SPRING 1
- 92593155 NR » o COVER,ALIGNING ROLL i
- 10 ] 2593164 NR < « ARM ANU ROLL ASM 1
- 11 2591507 « PUNCH AND DIt BLUCK ASM—6 BIT 1
- 11 FUR DETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE LIST 29

- 12 [ 2591600 . MAGNET UNIT ASM-6 BIT 1
- 12 FOR OETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE LIST 2%

- 13 ] 2591636 . PULLEY,PUNCH EJECT TIMING BELT 1
- 13 USED UN MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818229

- 13| 2591673 « PULLEY,PUNCH EJECT TIMING BELT 1
- 13 USED ON MACHINES wITH EC 818429

- 134 2591636 « PULLEY,PUNCH EJECT TIMING BELT 1
- 134 USED UN MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818229

- 134l 2591672 o« PULLEY,PUNCH EJECT TIMING BELT 1
- 134 USED UN MACHINES wITH EC P18229

- 14| 2591631 « SPACER,PUNCH EJECT 2
~ 14 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT tC 818229

- 14 [ 2591671 . SPACER,PUNCH EJECT 2
- 14 USED UN MACHINES WITH EC 818229

= 14A 2591685 « SCREW,FIL HD-LOCK 2
- 1512591639 « BEARING,PUNCH EJECT SHAFTS 4
- 16 | 2591630 . SHAFT,2ND PUNCH EJECT 1
- 17 ] 2591629 « SHAFT,1ST PUNCH EJECT 1
- 18 [ 2591637 « FEED WHEEL,PUNCH EJECT 2
- 19| 2591634 « SPACER,2ND PUNCH EJECT 1
- 20 | 2591632 . SPACER,1ST PUNCH EJECT l.67 LG 1
- 21| 2591635 « PULLEY,PUNCH EJECT FLAT BELT 1
- 22 ] 2591633 « SPACER,1ST PUNCH EJECT 0.125 THK 1
- 23 ]2591638 . HOUSING,BEARING 1ST PUNCH EJECT 1
- 24 [ 2591537 « SPRING,LEFT 1
- 25| 2591538 « SPRINGRIGHT 1
= 26 | 2591563 . SPACER,BAIL 2
- 27| 2591545 « SCREW,RESTORE 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 28 | 2591574 « NUT,RESTURE BAIL 8-32 2
- 29 | 2591533 - BAIL,RESTORE 1
- 30| 2591582 « CLAMP, SPRING RIGHT 1
- 31| 2591583 - CLAMP,SPRING LEFT 1
- 32 ] 2591532 « CLAMP, INTERPOSER SPRING 2
- 32 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 8183224

- 32| 2591532 « CLAMP, INTERPUSER SPRING 1
- 32 USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818322A

- 32N 2593137 . CLAMP, INTERPOSERS SPRING 1
~ 324 USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 8183224

- 33| 2591535 « SPRING,INTERPOSER 1
- 33 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT £C 618322A

- 33| 2592844 o SPRING, INTERPUSER 1
- 33 USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 8183224

- 342591536 - SPACER,SPRING 1
- 35| 2591559 - STRIP,COOLING 2
- 361 2591501 « SPRING ASM,DRIVE 1
- 37[ 2591534 . SHAFT,PUNCH DRIVE 1
- 38| 610131 - BEARING 2
- 39| S34768 . CLAMP,LOOP 1
- 40 [ 2591570 « HOLDER,EMITTER PICKUP 1
- 42| 2592381 - STANDOFF,tJECT CUVER 2
- 43| 2591547 - FRAME ASM 1
- 44 [ 2591551 NR - « TIt BAR 1
- 45| 2591550 NR « « FRAME,EMITTER SIDE 1
- 46 | 2591549 NR + o FRAME,INCREMENTER SIDE 1
- 47 | 2593140 « CLAMP,PUNCH REGISTRATION 1
- 47 USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818526

- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

52




5424

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 27
25
24
236
5
23
FIGURE 28, MAGNET UNIT ASM, PUNCH. SEE LIST 28,
LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 36 ASM.| CODE
28 - 2591600 MAGNET UNIT ASM-6 BlT
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST ¢7-12
- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FiG, 248
- 1| 2591624 « COVER,DUST 2
- 212123031 . JACKSCREW 2
- 312591575 NR . CUNNECTOR L
- & ] 2591603 NR . SHAFT,ARMATURE PIVOT 4
- 5] 2591623 NR .« GUIDE,MAGNET wlRE 2
- 612591602 NR « CAP,MAGNET HULT 4
- 1] 2591622 NR . PLATE 1
- 8| 2591614 NR . SPACER,MAGNET-6 BIT UNLY 2
- 912591613 NR . SPACER,MALNET 7/32 THK 2
¥ -~ 10 ] 2591610 MR . CURE,LONG 10
- 11| 2591606 NK . ARMATURE,LUNG 1w
- 12 | 2591604 NR « CUIL,MASGNET 18
- 13 [ 2591612 NR . SPACER,MAGNET 1/8 THK 16
e - 14 | 2591611 NR o« CUREySHORT 8
- 15| 2591607 NR « ARMATURE, SHORT 8
- 16 | 2591625 NR . SPACER,INSIDE PIVUT SHAFT SUPPORT 2
- 17| 2591626 NR . SPACER,OUTSIDE PIVOT SHAFT SUPPORT 2
~ 18] 25910138 NR . SHAFF,LINK PIVOT 1
- 19| 2591619 NR « LINK,PUNCH INTERPUSER 18
- 20 | 2591616 NR . STOP, INTERPOSER LINK 1
- 21 ] 2591617 NR o« COMB,PUSHXND 1
- 22 | 2591615 NR . CUMB,LEAL QUT WIRE 1
- 23] 2591601 NR « BULT,MAGN:tT CORE 4
- 24 ] 2591621 NR .« PLATE 1
- 25| 2591620 NR . BAR,ARMATURE STOP 1
* - 10 | 2418501 NR . CORE, LONG FOR WTC ONLY 10
(% - 14| 2418500 NR + CORE,GHORT FOR WTC OMNLY 8
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INUEX NOS. 151
- AND ABUVE, SEE LIST 5S4

8/72 53




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 27

426

FIGURE 29, PUNCH AND DIE BLOCK ASM, SEE LIST 29,

LIST AND PART UNTTS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.{ CODE

|29 - 2591507 PUNULH AND UIE BLOCK ASM—6 BT
= FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 27-11
- AND FUR ILLUSTRATION SEE F1G. 29
= 1 [ 7591489 « DEFLECTOR,POST PUNCH CARD 1
- 2| 2592714 . HULDER,FIBER UPTICS 1
- 3| ¢593177 . OEFLECTOR,PRE PUNCH CARD 1
= 4 | 2592118 . CELL ASM,CHECK 1
- 5] 2591508 . CARD BED,PRE PUNCH 1
- 612591509 . CARD BtD,POST PUNCH 1
-~ 8 [ 2591527 . HULDER,WICK 1
- 9] 2591526 « WICK,PUNCH UNIT i
- 10 ] 2591528 . PUNCH 18
- 11 | 2591531 . SPRING,DRAG LUADING 2
- 12 | 2591530 « DRAG, PUNCH 2
- 13 | 2591524 . GUIDE-6 BIT S
- 14 | 2591523 . UOWEL 1
- 15 ] 2591640 « PUNCH CHECK ASM-6 BIT 1
- 15 FOR DETAIL BREAKDUWN >EE LIST 30
- 16 | 2591514 NR . DIE AND STRIPPER ASM 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

54



5424

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 29

353

FIGURE 30, PUNCH CHECK ASM, SEE LIST 30.

LIST AND PART UNITSJUSABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTIGN PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.}] CODE

30 - 2591640 PUNCH CHECK ASM-6 BIT

- FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 29-15

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 30

- 1] 2591653 NR . COMB 1
- 2| 2591654 NR o SLEEVE 2
- 312591652 NR o« SPRING 1
- &4 | 2591644 NR « TRANSDUCER ASM-6 BIT 1
- 5] 2591660 NR « STRAIN RELIEF ADM 2
- 6] 2591656 NR o CABLE ASM-6 BIT 1
- 7] 2591659 « « STRAIN RELIEF 2
-~ 8] 2591662 « « NUT PLATE 2
-9 811802 « o GUIDE 2
- 10 | 2591655 NR « BRACKET 1
- 11 | 2418502 NR - TUBE For WTYC ONLY 2
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

55




5424

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 12

27

35 |SEE FIG. 37

246 - 402

33|SEEFIG. 36 168

FIGURE 31. CORNERING STATION ASM, SEE LIST 31,

56



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

k- 2591800 CORNER STATION ASM-MODEL 1

- 2592000 CORNER STATION ASM-MOOEL 2
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 12-22
- AND FOR JLLUSTRATION SEE Fl1G. 31
- 1] 2592093 . STUD,PRINTER LOCATING 13
- 2| 2592045 « WASHER 1
- 3] 2592331 « SPRING,COUNTERBALANCE - 1
- & | 2591846 « PRINTER ASM,MODEL 1 ) i
- & FOR DETAIL BREAXDOWN SEE LIST 33
- & | 2591824 « PRINTER ASM,MODEL 2 1
- 4 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 34
- 512592086 « SENSOR ASM,POST PRINT CARD i
- 6| 2592087 « BED ASM,POST PRINT 1
- T | 2591820 e o CLAMP,FIBER BUNDLE 1
- 8| 2592184 « o SPRING ) 2
- 912592173 e o ROLL,PRESSURE 2
- 10 | 2592088 « « BED 1
- 11 ] 2592319 « PLATE,HAMMER UNIT LATCH 1
- 12 ] 2592224 o BEDySTACKER ENTRY 1
- 13 ] 2593945 « PULLEY 1
- 16 ] 2592205 o PULLEY,STACKER INPUT 1
- 15 | 2592206 « SPACER,STACKER INPUT SHAFT 1
- 16 6138725 « BEARING 5
- 17 ] 2592204 « SHAFT,STACKER INPUT 1
- 18] 25911713 o CAPACITOR,0.047TMFD P/M 5 PERCENT 100VOCW 1
- 19 302090 « TERMINAL BLOCK 1
- 20 302131 « INSULATOR 1
- 21| 2592380 « STUD 1
- 22 | 2591896 . DRIVE ASM,RIBBON 1
- 22 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 35
- 23 | 2592090 o« PULLEY,CLUTCH DRIVE 1
- 24 749700 « BELT 1
- 25 ] 2592092 « PULLEY,PRINT EJECY 1
- 26| 2592316 « SPACER,PRINTER EJECT SHAFT 1
- 27 | 2592099 « BELT,TYPEWHEEL DRIVE 1
1% - 28 | 2592098 o PULLEY,EJECT SHAFT PRINTWHEEL ORIVE 1
- 29| 2592315 « SPACER,PRINTER EJECT SHAFT 1
- 30| 2592089 « SHAFT,PRINTER EJECT 1
- 31 ] 2592091 « PULLEY,PRINT EJECT INPUT 1
- 32 | 2592397 « STuD 1
- 33| 2592100 « CLUTCH ASM,CARRIAGE 1
- 33 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 36
- 34 | 2591643 e V BELT 1
~ 35| 2592025 « SIDE MOTION ASM,8 POS-MODEL 1 1
- 35 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 37
- 35| 2591975 . SIDE MOTION ASM,16 POS-MUDEL 2 1
- 35 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 37
~ 36 | 2592075 NR « FRAME ASM 1
- 37 169698 . CLAMP 1
- 38 | 2102364 . CLAMP 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- . AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54
L - 28 | 2418656 e PULLEY, EJECT SHAFT PRINTWHKEEL ORIVE FOR WTC ONLY 1

8/72 st




5424

S [SEE FIG. 39

2 [SEEFIG. 38

NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 12

FOR PARTS

SEE FIG. 4]

FIGURE 32, CORNERING STATION ASM, SEE LIST 32.

58



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS]USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION - PER ON
NUMBER 12 34 ASM.] CODE

32 - 2591800 NR CORNER STATION ASM~-MODEL 1 1

- 2592000 NR CORNER STATION ASM-MODEL 2 1
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 12-22

- AND FOR ITLLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 32

- 1] 2592165 « RAIL ASM,REGISTRATIUN 1
-1 USED PRIGR TO EC 817668

- 1] 2592180 o RAIL ASMyREGISTRATION 1
- USED AFTER EC 817668

- 212592115 « CARRIAGE ASM 1
- 2 FOR DETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE LIST 38

- 2A 2180465 « SPRING 1
- 312592013 « LOCKSCREW,(CB ADJUSTMENT 1
- 4 141162 « SPRING 1
- 5] 2592046 o TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODtL 1 UeS. ENGLISH 1
- 5] 2592057 . TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODEL 1 FRENCH,BELGIAN 1
- 5] 2592058 e TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODEL 1 GERMAN,AUSTRIAN 1
- 51 2592059 « TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODEL 1 SPANISH 1
- 512592060 « TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODEL 1 U.K. ENGLISH 1
- 5] 2592047 « TYPEWHEEL ASM-MDDEL 1 NORWEGIAN,DANISH 1
- 5| 2592048 « TYPEWHEEL ASM,MODEL 1 SWEDISH,FINNISH 1
-. 5] 2592049 « TYPEWHEEL ASM—-MODEL 1 PORTUGUESE 1
- 512591825 « TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODEL 2 U.S. ENGLISH 1
- 5| 2592062 « TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODEL 2 FRENCH,BELGIAN 1
- 5| 2592063 « TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODEL 2 GERMAN,AUSTRIAN 1
- 5| 2592064 . TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODEL 2 SPANISH 1
- 5| 2592065 . TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODEL 2 U.K. ENGLISH 1
- 512592388 « TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODEL 2 NORWEGIAN,DANISH 1
- 52592390 « TYPEWHEEL ASM—-MODEL 2 SWEDISH,FINNISH 1
- 5| 2592392 . TYPEWHEEL ASM-MODEL 2 PORTUGUESE

-5 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 39

- SN 2592435 « GROUND STRAP 1
- 6| 2592874 « CATCH,COVER i
- T | 2591947 « BEDPLATE 1
- 8| 2591787 « STOP,CARD COVER 1
- 9| 2591932 « BASE ASM,PRESSURE SHOE 1
- 10} 2591935 « o SHAFT 1
- 11 | 2591938 « « SPRING 1
- 12| 2591933 « « SHOE,PRESSURE 1
- 13§ 2591934 « o BASE 1
- 14 | 2591925 « HOUSING ASM, INJECT ROLL 1
- 14 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 40 AND 40A

- 15| 2591900 « COVER ASM,CORNER STATION 1
- 15 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 41

- 16 | 2592360 « BRACKET,COVER PIVOT 1
- 17 | 2592358 « SHAFT,COVER PIVOT 1
- 18 251222 « SPRING 1
- 19 | 2592362 « BRACKET,SPRING 1
- 20| 2591950 « KICKER ASM 1
- 20 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 42

- 21 | 2133486 « RESISTOR,50 OHM P/M 5 PER CENT 10 WATT 1
- 221 2591129 « RESISTOR,20 OHM S5 PCT 10 WATTY 1
- 23] 2591172 « CAPACITOR, 1MFD 35VDCW 1
- 24 302090 « TERMINAL BLOCK 3
- 25 302131 « INSULATOR 3
- 26 | 2592314 « PLATE 1
- 27 ] 2592011 « SCREW,CB ADJUSTMENT 1
- 28 | 2592005 « NUT,CB ADJUSTMENT 1
- 29 | 2592006 + BELLCRANK,CB ADJUSTMENT 1
- 30 | 2592009 + BRACKET,CB ADJUSTMENT 1
- 31 ] 2591922 o HOLDER,LIGHY PIPE 1
~ 321 2591944 « SPRING ASM,REGISTRATION BRACKET 1
- 33 ] 2591942 NR . o STOP 1
- 34 | 2591949 NR « o SPRING 1
- 35| 2591943 NR « o BRACKET 1
- 36| 2592075 NR o FRAME ASM 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABOVE, SEE LIST S4

59




5424

NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 31

FOR PARTS

FIGURE 33, PRINTER ASM, MODEL 1., SEE LIST 33,

60



5424

LIST AND

PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE
33 - 2591846 PRINTER ASM-MODEL 1
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 31-4
- AND FUR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 33
- 1] 2592312 ‘o COVER 1
- 2] 2592346 « SCREW 1
-3 124305 « SPRING 1
- &} 2123029 o JACKSCREW 2
- 5| 2122255 « CONNECTOR 1
- 6] 2592320 o« BRACKET 1
- 7| 2592022 « SCREW 3
- 8] 2591754 » SHIELD 1
- 92591710 « SHAFT 1
- 10 | 2591765 « GUIDE 1
- 11 | 2592039 « PLATEFRONT 1
- 12 | 2592042 « GUIDE 1
- 13 856061 « PUSHROD 8
- 14 | 2592041 « PLATE,WEAR 1
- 15| 2592040 o PLATE,BACK 1
- 16 | 2591845 +« DEFLECTOR 1
- 17 | 2591821 « PLATE 1
- 18 78605 . PIN “
- 19 | 2592311 « SPRING 8
- 20| 2591819 « PLUNGER 8
- 21 12591822 « PIN 1
- 22 | 2591813 « HAMMER 8
- 23 | 2592364 « COVER,CARD 1
— 24 | 2591848 o BLOCK,HAMMER MOUNTING 1
- 25 | 2591806 « MAGNET ASM 8
- 26| 2591841 « FRAME 1

gt

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABOVE, SEE LISV 54

61




5424

NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 31

FOR PARTS

FIGURE 34, PRINTER ASM, MODEL 2, SEE LIST 34,

62



5424

LIST AND

UNITSJUSABLE

INDEX NE::ER DESCRIPTION PER onN

NUMBER 1236 ASM.| CODE

34 - (591824 PRINTER ASM-MOUEL 2
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 31-4
- AND FDR ILLUSTRATION SFE FI1G. 34
- 1 (2592313 . COVER 1
- 2] 2592346 « SCREMW 1
- 3] 1264305 o« SPRING 1
- 5] 2122255 . CUNNECTOR ?
- 6} 2592320 . BRACKET 1
- 711 ¢59¢022 « SCREwW 16
- B | 2591754 . SHIELD 1
- 912591770 « SHAFI i
- 10 ] 2591765 . GUIDE 1
=11 | 2592002 . PLATE,FRONT 1
- 12 | 2592004 + GUIDE,PUSHROD 1
- 13| 856060 « PUSHRUD ,LONG a
— 14 | 856061 « PUSHROD, SHORT 3
- 15 | 2592003 . PLATE,WEAR 1
- 16 | 2592001 . PLATE,BACK I\
- 17 | 2591845 . DEFLECTOR 1
- 18 78605 . PIN 4
- 19 ] 2591821 . PLATE 1
- 20 | 2592311 . SPRING 16
- 21| 2591819 « PLUNGER 16
- 22 12591822 . PIN 1
— 23 | 2591813 . HAMMER 16
- 24 | 2592364 . CUVER,CARD 1
- 25| 2591848 . BLOCK 1
- 26 | 2591806 . MAGNET ASM 16
- 27| 2591842 . FRAME,TOP 1
- 28| 2591u41l . FRAME,BOTTUM 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

AND ABUVE, SEt LIST 54

63




FOR PARTS

SEE FIG. 31

NOT SHOWN

——— e —

15 12 3%7A 8 1110
FIGURE 35. RIBBON DRIVE ASM. SEE LIST 35,
LIST AND PART UNITS|{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| coDE
35 - 2591896 RIBBON DRIVE ASM
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 31-22
- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 35
TT1 | 644237 T SPRING i
- 2{ 2592161 . PULLEY, IDLER 1
- 312592094 . ARM,BELT TIGHTENER 1
= 4 [ 2592198 - GUIDE, RIBBON 1
- 5| 2591866 . LATCH 1
- 62591855 . HOLDER 1
7 [ 2592281 . DRIVE ASM 1
- 8| 2591446 .« WASHER 2
- 9] 2591448 . . HUB 1
~10 [ 2591447 .+ SPRING 1
- 11 [ 2591449 « . PULLEY i
- 12 | 2592677 . . SHAFT 1
— 13 [ 2592749 .. STRIPPER 1
- 14 | 2591687 . . RETAINER 1
- 15 | 2592409 . . BUSHING 1
~T16 [ 2591894 . ROLL 1
- 17| 2591725 . . SHAFT 1
- 18 | 2592148 . . ARM 1
=19 [ 2592349 <. ARM 1
- 20 | 2592489 . . CASTING 1
21 | 2593217 - SPRING 1
22 [ 2592181 . ANCHOR 1
- 23| 2592162 . sTUD
- 26 | 2591445 . CASTING
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
= AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 5

64 8/72




5624

381 FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
168 SEE FIG. 3!
FIAURE 36. CARRIAGE CLUTCH ASM, SEE LIST 36,
LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION pER | ON
NUMBER 1236 ASM.|{ CODE
36 - 2592100 CARRIAGE CLUTCH ASH
z FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 31-33
- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 136
= 1] 2592104 . COVER 1
- 2| 2592318 .« V BELT,10.43 LG 1
- 312592103 . PLATE,FRONT 1
- & | 2592189 . KEY,BEARING RETVAINER ]
- 5 2592105 « CLAMP,EMITTER PICKUP i
- 6] 2593899 . CUIL ASM i
- 7] 2592109 . SHAFT ASM 1
- B 2592144 « « NUT 1
- 9] 2593744 . « BEARING L
- 10 | 2591498 . . INSERT 1
- 10Al 2591499 « « SPACER 1
- 11| 2592115 . « PULLEY i
T 12 | 2592120 . . COLLAR,ADJUSTING 1
- 13| 2592119 . o« SLEEVE,RELEASE 1
- 14 ] 2592114 e o SLEEVE 1
- 15| 2592113 . . SPRING 1

* - 16 | 2592110 « « SHAFT 1
- 1712592128 . SCREW,SPRING RETAINER 1
- 18| 2592127 . SPRING,ARMATURE 1
- 19| 2592130 . ARMATURE 1
- 20| 2592135 . SHAFT,ARMATURE PIvOT 1
- 211 2592187 , . SPRING,PAWL LATCH 1
- 22| 2592150 « MAGNET ASM 1
- 23| 2592124 . STOP,CARRIAGE 1
- 24 | 2592140 . BACKSTOP 1
- 25| 2592199 . CUUPLING ASM 1
- 26 ] 2593744 . BEARING 1
- 27| 2592154 « HOUSING ASM 1
- 28 | 2592106 . . PAD 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INUEX NOS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 5¢

* - 18 | 2418613 e = SHAFT FOR WTC ONLY 1

8/72. s




66

5424

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 31

396 - MODEL 1
168 - MODEL 2

240 - MODEL !
307 - MODEL 2

240 - MODEL 1
307 - MODEL 2
396 - MODEL )
168 - MODEL 2
246
389

325

perair @

rr—

325

USED ON MODEL |

FIGURE 37, SIDE MOTION ASM, SEE LIST 37,



5424

UNITS

LIST AND PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

37 - 2592025 SIDE MOTION ASM-MODEL 1

- 2591975 STDE MOTION ASM—MODEL 2

- EOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 31-3%

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE F1G, :

- 1| 2593899 . COIL ASM 2
- 2] 187243 . o TERMINAL 4
- 3 [ 2592166 . HOUSING,CB CUILS 1
-~ 4| 2591971 NR « CAM SHAFT ASM-MODEL 2 1
- 5 |2591688 NR « o CB _ASM ; 1
- 6 | 2591981 NR . o CAM,STDE MOTION 1
-  6A 2591414 NR + « GEAR,CAM 1
- 7125927190 NR o o SHAFT,CAM . - 1
- 8| 2592031 NR . CAM SHAFT ASM-MODEL 1 . i
- 912591689 NR e o CB ASM ‘ 1
- 10 ] 2591414 NR . o GEAR,CAM: 1
= 11 | 2592029 NR [+ . CAM 1
~ 12 { 2592790 NR « « SHAFT,CAM -

- 13| 613875 NR | . BEARING .~ 3
— 14 | 2591977  NR . PLATE,FRONT .- 1
- 15| 2591991 . « SPRING,CAM FOLLOWER 1
- 16 | 2591996 « SHAFT,LINK AND FOLLOWER 1
- 17 ] 2591995 . COREyLINK-. 1
~ 18} 2591998 - . COIL-ASM 1
- 19| 187253~ o o TERMINAL 1
— 20 | 2591994 . CORE,FOLLOWER 1
- 21} 2591970 . FOLLOWER ASM 1
- 2212591993 . LINK ASM 1
- 23 |72592035 . BASE,MAGNET 1
- 24 | 2592072 . RETAINER,SPRING 1
- 25| 2591408 NR . GEAR,CAM DRIVE 1
- 26 | 2591391 NR . SPACER,2ND IDLER SHAFT 1
- 27| 610131 NR . BEARING 2
- 274 2591300 NR « SPACER 1
~ 28 | 2596575 . V-BELT 1
- 29| 2592337 . PULLEY ASM,RIBBON DRIVE IDLER 1
- 30 | 2592336 . o« PULLEY,IDLER 1
— 31 | 2592334 « + BRACKET, IDLER 1
- 32| 2591988 . PULLEY,CAM DRIVE 1
- 33 | 2591393 NR . SHAFT,GEAR 1ST IDLER 1
= 3% | 2591639 . BEARING,0.27 ID 0.87 0D 0.27 THK T
- 35| 2591392 NR . GEAR,2ND" IDLER ) L
- 36 | 2591390 NR « SHAFT,2ND IDLER ) S
- 37| "NR . FRAME ASM,SIDE MOTION 1

12591976

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS, 151

AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

67




FOR PARTS

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 32
168
377
214
305
168
FIGURE 38, CARRIAGE ASM, SEE LIST 38,

LIST AND PART UNITS}USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cobDE
38 - 25921175 CARRIAGE ASM

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 32-2

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 38

- 1[2592190 . SPLINE 1

- 2 613725 « BEARING 2

- 312592185 . SHAFT 1

- & ]2592184 « SPRING 2

- 8§} 2592181 « ROLL,PRESSURE 2

- 6]2592176 « CARRIAGE 1

- 7} 2592203 « SPRING ANCHOR 1

AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

68




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 32

5424

FIGURE 39, TYPEWHEEL ASM. SEE LIST 39,

69



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM, ! CODE

39 - 2592046 TYPrwHeeL AS“-MUDEL 1 U.S. £NGLISH

- 2592057 TYPowHE el AL%=MODEL 1 FRFNCHSALELGIAN

- 2592058 TYPLUAHT EL ALM=MOBEL 1 LLRMAN,AUSTRIAN

- 2592059 TYPEWHELL ASM-NMUDEL 1 SPANISH

- 2592060 TYPEWHELL ASY-MCOEL I U.K. cNoLIGH

- 25920417 TYPEWHEEL AsM-YODEL 1 NOGRWETAN, DAN] Sk

- 2592044 TYPEWHEEL ASM—MODEL 1 SWEDISH, FINNISH

= 2592049 TYPELWHEEL ASM—MUDEL 1 PURTUGULSE T
- 2592815 TYPEWHEEL ASM—MUDEL 1 PUERTU RICAN 1
- 2591525 TYPEWHEEL ASM-MUDEL 2 U.S. ENGLISH

- 2592062 TYPEWHEEL ASM=MODEL 2 FRENCH.RELGIAN

- 2592063 TYPEWHEEL ASM-MUNEL 2 GERMAN,AUSTRIAN

- 24592064 TYPEWHEEL ASM-MUDEL 2 SPANILSH

- 2592065 TYPEWHEEL ASM~MUDEL 2 U.K. ENGLISH

- 2592388 TYPEWHEEL ASM=MUDEL 2 NURWEGIAN, DANISH

- 2592390 TYPEWHEEL ASM-MUDEL 2 SWEDISH,FINNISH

= 2592392 TYPEWHEEL ASM—MODEL 2 PORTUGUESE

- 2592817 TYPEWHEEL ASM—MODEL 2 1
- FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 32-5

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 39

-~ 312592366 o GUIDE,RIBBUN 1
- 4| 2592307 . GUIDE,PRINT RIBBON 1
- 7] 2592350 « GUIDE ASM 1
- 8] 2592330 e o GUIDE 1
- 9| 2592343 « « BRACKET 1
- 10 | 2592153 « BEDsPRINT 1
- 11} 2591828 . EMITTER 1
- 12| 613875 . BEARING 3
- 13| 2593899 . COIL ASM 2
- 14 | 2591840 . BLOCK,COMPARE CB 1
- 15 | 2591838 o BRACKET,CUMPARE 1
- 16 | 2591839 . BLOCK,FIRE CB 1
~ 17 ] 2592024 « BRACKET,CB ADJUSTMENT 1
- 18 | 2591827 « SPACER,EMITTER 1
- 19| 2591834 NR « RETAINER,RIGHT 1
- 20 | 2591814 NR « PRINT WHEEL,U.S. ENGLISH 16
- 20 | 2592052 NKR « PRINT WHEEL,FRENCH,BELGIAN 16
- 20 | 2592053 NR . PRINT WHEEL ,GERMAN,AUSTRIAN 16
- 20 | 2592054 NR « PRINT WHEEL,SPANISH 16
- 20 | 2592055 NR « PRINT WHEEL,U.K. ENGLISH 16
- 20| 2592387 NR o PRINT WHEEL,NORWEGIAN,DANISH 16
- 20 | 2592389 NR « PRINT WHEEL ySWEDISH,FINNISH 16
- 20 | 2592391 NR . PRINT WHEEL,PORTUGUESE 16
- 20 | 2592374 . PRINT WHEEL,PUERTO RICAN 16
- 21| 2591832 NR .« KEY,1/8 SU X 2.73 LG 1
- 2212591826 NR . SHAFT 1
- 23| 2591831 NR « SPACER,USED ON MODEL 1 ONLY 8
- 24 | 2591833 NR + RETAINER,LEFT 1
- 25 | 2592077 . GUIDE ,CARRTAGE 1
~ 26 | 2591836 « CASTING ASM 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

70



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 32

5424

1A
USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818323
FIGURE 40. HOUSING ASM, INJECT ROLL. SEE LIST 40.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | . ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| ‘coDE

“0 - NO NO. NP HOUSING ASM, INJECT ROLL

= USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818323

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 32-14

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE F1G. 40

- 1| 2591940 . PULLEY 1

- 1A 2591685 . SCREW,FIL_HD-LOCK 2

=2 [ 2591930 T ROLL 1

- 32591928 . SPACER 1
4| 613725 < BEARING 2
52591927 < SHAFT 1
6 | 2591926 - HOUSING 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

71




5424

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN _
SEE FIG 32 @
N
\
\
251
\
2
248 162
USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818323
FIGURE 40A. HNUSING ASM,INJECT ROLL. SEE LIST 40A.
LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER [ ON
NUMBER 1234 asm.| cooe
404 - 2591925 HOUSING ASY, INJECT ROLL 1
- USED N MACRINES WITh EC G1A323
- FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 32-14
- AND FOK ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 40A
SRS PLIIN2 . PULLEY 1
- 212593170 . RULL !
— 32591663 . SPACER 1
- 4| 613725 . BEARING 2
- 5]2593173 . SHAFT 1
6 [ 2591926 . HOUSTNG 1

- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INUEX NOS, 161
- ANU ABOVE, SEF LIST 54

72



L4204

NCT SHOWN
St FIG. 32

DETAIL o

FCk PARTS

FIGURE 41. COVER ASSEMBLY, CORNER STATION. SEE LIST 41.

73



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM,.| coDE

41 - 2591900 CUVER ASMyCURNER STATL iy

- FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM Sre LIG1 30-1- T
- AND FUP TLLUSTRATIGN skE Flu. 41

- 1 [ NG NO. o SHOULUER SCREWSRGLL PIVOT K
- 1 MACHINFS WITR SHAULDES SCREW ANE

-1 CARRIbE® CouMBINATIUN <EQUIRE

- 1 KEPLACEMCNT WITH CARKIE X AND

- 1 RETAINIMNG CLIPS. URDLR ITeMS

- 1 lo Avi: 17.

~ 22592357 e SPRINGYALIGNING RuLL B
- 3 139700 . SPRING 1
- 4} :591923 o SPRINGSLATCH ‘RACKET |
- 512592354 .« ARM ASM,CARD ALTGNER K
- 6] 2591916 « SHAFT,CA<RIE~ PIvuT 1
- 7] 2591909 o ARMATURE,ALIGNER 1
-~ B8] 638765 « MAGNET A,n 1 n
- 9| 1064793 . CLAMP 1
- 10 | 2591907 o SENSOR _ASM 1
— 11 | ND NO, « CARRIER,ALIGNING RULL 1
- 11 MACHINES wITh CARRIER AND SHOULDE )

- 11 SCREw CUMBINATION REQUIRE

- 11 REPLACEMENT wITH CARZIFR AND

- 11 RETAINVING CLIPS. 6RDER ITEMS

- 11 16 AND 17.

- 12| 2591939 . COVER AND LATCH AGM 1
- 13 | 2591904 e .« RRACKET 1
- 14 | 2592186 o+ 5TUUySPRING 1
- 15 [ 2592351 . . COVER 1
- 16 25282 o CLIP,RETAINING 2
- 17 | 2592353 o CARRIER,ALIGNING ROLL 1
- 18 | 2593111 « RESTDUAL 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
ANU ABOVE, SEE LIST 94

74



5424

NOT SHOWMN

FOR PARTS
SEE FIG. 32

FIRURE 42, KICKER ASM, SEE LIST 42.

75



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| coDE
4o - 2591950 KICKER ASM
- FOR NEAT HIGHLR AS™ SEE LIST 32-20
- AND FUR TLLUSTRATION SEE FIG, 42
= 12102365 . CLAMP 1
- 2] 2591155 « KESISTOR,30 AMP P/M | 0w 1
- 3] 523393 « CLAMP i
< 4] 2103010 . CAPACITOR,250 MFyu 0.5V 1
- 5| 302090 . TERMINAL BLOCK L
- 6| 302131 « INSULATOR 1
-~ 712591956 . MAGNET AGM 1
- 82591278 . KICKER ASM 1
- 9] 2591968 o« COVER,DUST 1
-~ 10 | 2591966 . . BACKSTOP 1
- 112591967 . . CLAMP 1
- 12 | 2591960 « « RAIL,CARD 1
=713 | 2593178 . . ARM 1
- 13 UN MACHINES WITHOUT £C 818502
- 13 URDER [TEM 8
=14 | 2591963 « . SPRING 1
- 15| 104701 . . PIN 1
- 15 ON_MACHINES WITHGUT EC 818502
- 15 ORDER I1TEM 8
- 16| 104699 . o PIN 1
- 16 UN MACHINES WITHOUT EC 81850
=16 ORDER ITEM 8
- 17| 2593174 . . FRAME 1
- 17 ON_MACHINES WwITHOUT EC 818502
-7 URDER ITEM 8

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 5S4

76




5424

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 17
7
1
395
10
8
308
182
39
n
FIGURE 43. READ LAMP ASM. SEE LIST 43,
LIST AND b ART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 : AsM.| cODE
43 - 2592758 READ LAMP ASM
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 17-2
- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 43
- 1] 2592752 « HINGE 1
- 2] 2591867 « CABLE ASM,READ LAMP 1
- 31166117 . . CONNECTOR 1
T4 1166114 . TERMINAL 2
- 5 . 92784 e « VERMINAL,RING 2
- 6 92632 « GROMMET 1
- 7] 2592750 « HOUSING,READ LAMP 1
- 8] 2591416 - STANDOFF 3
- 92592754 . RETAINER i
- 10 | 2592755 o SPRING CLIP,RETAINING RING 6
- 11 | 2391653 . LAMP 1
- 12 | 2592751 . SHIELD 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS, 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

17




5424

SEE FIG. 45

42
193
195

29

279

FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 13

391
2200

SEE FIG. 45

43

193

195

DETAIL o FOURTH POCKET

STACKER ASM. SEE LIST 44,

FIGURE 44,

78



S424

UNITSJUSABLE

ONLY

LIST AND PART
1NDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

a4 - 2592200 STACKER ASY
- FOR NEXT RIGHER ASM sck CLIST 13-1u
- AND FCR ILLUSTRATINN Sk FIG. 44
= 12591152 . LABEL 1
- 2| 2133486 « RESISTOR, 3
- 3] 603090 o CAPACITGR,50 MFD 50V 3
- 4] 259238¢ . STANULUFF >
- 5| 302090 . TERMINAL ELOCK 3
- 6] 302131 . INSULATOR 3
= 1] 600996 . TERMINAL 8LOCk 1
- 8| 600997 . INSULATOR 1
- 9 92631 o GROMMET 3
- 10 | 2593618 . SPRING 3
- 11} 2592399 . COIL ASM 3
- 12| 2593639 « o SUPPORT : 1
=13 | 2592398 . < STUP,ARMATURE 1
- 14 | 25936645 . « CURE 1
- 15 ] 2593646 o s COIL 1
- 16 | 2593598 . . YOKE 1
- 17 | 2593590 . ARMATURE 3
- 18 | 2593615 . SPACER 3
- 19 | 2592210 . ROLL, INPUT [IDLER 1
- ¢0 | 2592213 . BRACKET, INPUT INLER 1
- 21 | £592216 . BLOCK,PRESSURE RULL 1
= 22 | 2593930 . SPACER,DRIVF ROLL 4
- 23 | 2593944 . RIOLLyUPPER PRESSURE “
- 24 | 2593735 . SPACER,IULER 3
- 25 2593632 . SHAFT,UPPEtR RULL 4
- 26 | 2593631 . STANDOFF,DRIVE RuLL 4
- 21] 2593482 . STUD >
- 28| 2592217 . CLIP,SELECTOR GRUUND 3
- 29 | 2593579 . SELECTORsPUCKETS 1,2 AND 3 3
- 30 | NO NO. . CLIP,ROLL=4TH POCKET— REPLACE ITEMS 30,31,31A 1
- 30 AND 45 WITH ITEM 31®
- 31 | NO NU. . ROLL,PRESSURE-4TH PNLKET- REPLACE ITEMS 30+31, 1
- 31 31A AND 48 WITH ITEM 318

1A ND N0, . SELECTORs4TH PUCKET- REPLACE ITEMS 30,31,314 1

- 31A AND &6 WITH ITEM 318
- 318 2592266 . LARD GUIDE- REPLACES ITEMS 30,31,314 AND 48 1
= 32 | £592223 . PULLEY BcLT TIGHTENER 1
- 33 | 2593640 « TIGHTENER,BELT 1
- 34 | 2592328 . TRAY ASM 4
=735 | 2593611 . . ROLLER 3

* - 36 | 2592219 . . TRAY o
- 31 ] 2593617 . SPRING 4
— 38 | 2593577 . ANCHOR, SPRING 4
- 39 | 2593612 . SHAFT 4
- 40 | 2593613 . CLIP,RETAINING 4
- 4212592214 . DIVIDER ASM,1ST POCKET-SULID 1
- 42 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 45
- 43 | 2592215 . DIVIDER ASM,2ND,3RD AND 4TH-CUTOUT 3
- 43 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE LIST 45
- 44 | 2593610 . DIVIDER ASM,LAST POCKET 1
- 45 | 2593481 .« SNUBBER 2
= 46 | 2593604 . . BLOCK 1
- 47| 2593498 . . DIVDER 1
- 48 | NO NO. . SHAFT=-4TH POCKET- REPLACE IVEMS 30,31,314 1
- 48 AND 48 WITH ITEM 318
- 49 | 2592201 . FRAME 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INULEX NOS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LISI S¢

¥ -~ 36| 24184621 + + Taay FOR wTC 4

872 19




5624

FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. 44

~
‘/ al
!
| 12
i
AV,
FICURE 45, DIVIDER ASM, STACKER POCKET. SEE LIST 45,

LIST AND pART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.! (ODE

45 - 29592214 DIVIDER ASMyIST POLKET=SOLIY .

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM StE LIST 44-4¢

- ANU FUR CILLUSTRATINN SEE F[G. 45

- 2592215 DIVIDER ASM,2ND, 3KU AN &TH PICKET=CUTuyl

- FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 44-43

- AND FUR TLLUSTRATION SEF FlIG. 4%

<1 2592202 - JUMPER, STACKER GRUUND 1
- 2] 2593601 e SHOEPRESSURE 1
= 312593491 o CLIP,ROLL L
= %[ 2592233 . KOLL ASM,PRESSURE .
- 5] ¢593648 e SPRINGyPRESSURE RULL 1
- 6] 2593605 . SPRING,PRESSURE SHOE ’
= 712592237 . COIL ASM 1
- 8 92784 « TERMINAL 3
- 9] 2593604 . _LUIDE,RLUCK 1
=710 [ 2593481 < SNUBBER ;
- 11| 2593497 « DIVIDER, 1ST PUCKET-SOLID 1
- 11 ] 2593609 o DIVIDER, ¢ND, 330 AND 4TH PUCKET-CUTOUT 1
=12 [ 2591475 . FUAM,USED NN LST POCKET-SULID !
= FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

80




56424

377

22

195
425D

25
26
329
4250

8%
s
27 \ 30
300 35 164A
28 _ 162 272 L

‘ DETAIL @

FIGURE 46, BELOW DA'{Ec FRONT, SEE LIST 46,

227

227

9/71

Al



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 ¢4 ASM.] CODE

46 NO HO, BELOW BASE,FRONT

- FOR [LLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 46

- 1] 2992348 . COVER,CABLE 1
- 2| 2591852 « SHIELD,HUPPER WIRFE 1
~ 3] 2102364 . CLAMP,MAGNET WIRES 1
- 4] 2590550 « BRACKET,CUVER-UPPER 2
- 4 USED ON MACHINES wWITHUUT
- 4 DISK STOXRAGE DRIVE
~ 512530551 o BRACKET,COVER-LOWER 2
- 5 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT
- 5 O1SK STNRAGE DRIVE
- 612592505 o TERMINAL BUARU ASM,HOPPER-MUDEL 1 i
- 62592536 . TERMINAL HOARD ASM,HUPPER-MQDEL 2 1
- 7] 2591847 . + BRACKET,HOPPER SHIELD i
- R 223075 o« o CAPACITUR,FXD PAPER 100UF SOV-MUDEL | 2
- & | 2154915 « « CAPACITUR,250UF +#150 -10 PER CENT S0V 3
- 9 2133486 e « RESISTOR,5U OHM P/M 5 PER CENT 10 wATT 2
- 10 302090 « o TERMINAL BLOCK 3
- 11 302131 o o INSULATUR 3
- 12| 2592537 . « PLATE 1
- 1315759119 . JUMPER 2
- 14 [ 2590964 e GROMMET 1
- 15| 5232806 . STRAP,CAPACITUR 1
~ 1SN 631769 « SHIELV,CAPACITOR P
- 16| 5214233 « CAPACITUR, 2000 UF P/100 M/10 75 VOCwW z
- 16A 138754 « LAREL,CAUTION 1
- 1712591169 « COVER,SAFETY i
- 18 | 2593102 o LABLL,FEED THRU CONNECTOR-MODEL 1 6 BIT 1
~ 18| 2593104 o LABEL,FEED THRU CONNECTOR-MODEL 2 6 HIT 1
- 18N 8451762 . LABEL L
- 19 | 5213226 . GASKET 1
- 20| 369207 ' « LABFL,HAZARDUUS AREA 1
- 20 532393 o CLAMP >
- 21 [ 5824061 . SHIELD 1
- 214 2593097 « RESISTOR,1 OHM P/M S5 SwW
- 22 513654 o TERMINAL BUARD NO. 3 18 PUS 1
- 23| 454505 . MARKER STRIP LT

* - 24 ] 2591175 . SHIELD 1
- 25 91892 . TERMINAL BUARD NU. 4 16 POS 1
- 26| 52131178 . MARKER STRIP I
- 27| 5232830 + POWER SUPPLY ASM,24VDC AT 25A-60 CYCLE 1
- 27 FUR DETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE LIST 47
- 27| 5232820 . POWER SUPPLY ASM,26VUC AT 25A-50 CYCLC 1
- 27 } FUR DETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE LIST 47

| = 28] 259u555 « BRACKET KICKSTRIP-LEFT 1
- 29 | 25390554 . BRACKET,KICKSTRIP-RIGHT 1
- 30| 2590552 » BRACKET,KICKSTRIP—END 1
- 31 | 2590553 o BRACKET,KICKSTRIP-END 1

TTTTTIT32 12590360 . BASE ASM 1
- 34 | 2590368 . BOLT,LEVELER 4
- 35 ] 2590366 . CASTER 4
- 36 | 2418404 . SPACER (PREZENT ON MACHINES  AFTER S/N 1719)
-~ 38 | 2592430 - PAD
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
p AND ABOUVE, SEE LIST 564

F 3 ~ 24 | 2418563 *« SHIELD ’ FOR WTC ONLY 1

82 8/72



237

25 24
25A  361A

DETAIL 9_

FIGURE 46A. BELOW BASE, DISK STORAGE DRIVE. SEE LIST 46A.
’ 8f72 83



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTINN PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

464 NO NU. BELiw SASF,UISK STURAGE DRIVE
- FUE TLLUSTRATION SEE FIG, 464
- 1] 25909719 « BLADE,UPPER 1
- 2 | NO Nu. NP . DISK STOKAGE DRIVE B
- 2 FUR DETAIL RREAKDQOWN ik 46R
- 3]2592074 « BLADE,LUWNER 1
- 4| 323917 « LATCH 2
- 5] 2590950 « LATCH asM )
- 6| 829728 o « SWITCH 1
- 7| 2590567 . . INSULATUR 1
- 812590372 . o BRACKET 1
- 9| 2588142 . o PRINTEQ CIKCUIT ROARD ASM 1
- 10 | 2590566 . . LOCK,LATCH 1
- 11| 221542 . o PINJROLL 0O.U84 DIA X 11/16 LG 1
- 12 6667 . . SPACER 1
~ 13 | 2593249 . . SPRING 1
- 14 | 2593253 . < RELAY i
- 15| 2590951 o o PLATE ASM 1
- 16 | 2590966 . GASKET,2 INCHES LOUNG AR
- 16/ 2590569 . GROMMET 1
- 20| 8116427 . STRAP B
- 21| 2588303 « TROUGH 1
- 21A 2592738 « BRACKET 1
- 22 | 2590571 « PLATE,RACEWAY-TWY DISK 1
- 23 | 2588303 . TROUGH 1
- 24 | 2590987 . STRAP,CONNECTOR 2
- 24N 2592888 . LABEL 4
- 25 | 2592846 . CUNNECTOR 2
- 25M 2595721 . CLIP 6
- 262122202 . SOCKET 1
- 27112122203 . PIN 1
- 28| 2588141 . CABLE ASM,Twg DISK 1
- 28 | 2588136 . CABLE ASM,ONE DISK i
- 29[ 2127985 . CATCH 2
- 30 | 2590570 . PANEL,SIGNAL CABLE 1
- 30N 369207 . LABEL 1
- 31 | 2590981 . BRACKET,MUUNTING PANEL 1
- 32 | 2592888 . LABEL,COMPONENT JDENTIFICATION AR
- 33 | 2593251 . P 1
- 34 | 2593250 © LINK 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 5S4

84 8/72




5424

FOR PARTS o . TN

NOT SHOWN o
SEE FIG. 46A / T

SEE CATALOG
FORM NO .
S135-0001

321
330

FIGURE 46B. DISK STORAGE DRIVE MOUNTING HARDWARE. SEE LIST 46B.




5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER CN
NUMBER 1234 ASM.! CODE
468 NO NO. DISK STOURAGE DRIVE MOUNTING HARDWARE
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIG. 46A-2
- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FiG. 46B
- 1 DISK STORAGE DRIVE 1
-1 SEE CATALOG FORM NO. $135-0001
-1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 2] 2591889 + BRACKET 1
- 32590960 . CLAMP ASM 1
~ 4] 2590573 o o CLAMP 1
- -5 2590959 « « CLAMP 1
- 6] 2590957 « SHOCKMOUNT 2
- 6N 2592735 o SHOCKMOUNT 2
- 712590958 . STUD 4
- 8] 2590371 . COVER,TRAY 1
- 9] 2590565 « SUPPORT 1
-~ 10 | 2590962 « SLIDE,RTIGHT 1
- 11 | 2590963 « SLIDE,LEFT 1
-_13] 357433 . CLaMp 1
- FOR_ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- LAND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

86 271



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 46

13
355

197
234
162
4258

DETAIL o

FIAURE 4T, PCWER

SUPPLY AS'. SEE LIST 47,

87



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|uSAsLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.! CQDE

471 - 5232830 Pl ® >UPELY ASM, 24 VDG AT 254-6C CY{LE

= 5232820 PORE2 SUPPLY A5M,24 VL AT 25A-50 CYCLL - .
- FUR AEXT AIG4cR ASM sed LIST  46-.7

- AND ke TLLUSTRATLOG SEE FIG, 47

- 1 369.07 « LAREL ,HAZARDOUS A<EA 1
~ 215232809 o LASEL,CAUTINN '
- 3| 523.833 « CUVER 1
- 4| 5232835 o« SHIELD i
- 515232837 . HEATSINK ASM

- 6 201344 « o DIUDE,LOOV 3GA

- 715762034 . . INSULATUR

- 815232836 o o HEATSINK

-~ 9315761794 . STRAP

~ 10 526378 . INSULATUR

- 11| 9319839 « CAPACITOR,PAPER 4UUF 330VAC-60 CYCLE

- 11 | 573s734 . CAPACITNR,4SUF 330VAC-50 CYCLE

12} 9232838
13 163445

« HEATSINK ASM
= o RESISTURS2S JHM SOw

14 | 9232834
15 1696938
16 | 1141554

e o« HEATSINK
CLAMP, CAsLE
LABEL,HIGH TeMPERATUXE

17 350966
174 138754
18 | 5232893

SHIELU,TERMINAL BLOCK
LABEL ,LINE VULTAGE
TRANSFURMER ASM,6U CYCLE

18 | 41156438

19 317485
20 5217916

oo o oo @

TRANSFORMER AS“,50 CYCLE
« TERMINAL BLUCK
« MARKER STRIP

- 21 512663 o GROMMET

- 221 5261284 « BRACKET,50 CYCLE

~ 23] 5232806 « STRAP

- 24 631769 « SHIELD

= 25| 5796427 « CAPACITOR,54,000UF 30VNC
- 26| 5232823 « CHASSIS

e S e o ] VTN CNPSROY VRSP NN AU

FUR ATTACHING PARTS, INDeX NOS. 151

AND AHUVE, SEE LIST 5S4

88



35A

68

236

DETAIL‘@

6A

FIGURE 48. BELOW BASE, REAR.

5424

304A

8 [see FiG. 50 & s0A}

SEE LIST 48.

89



5424

LIST aNp PAN UNITS|USAgLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | o
NUMBER 12 34 ASM, | CODE

44 NI Ni) . mbdw mANE AR

- FUR TLLUSTRATION St k15, 4%

= 1 12591663 o SHIELGy 2ESIST % vaNEL |
- 7 | 25390560 o TULNER,CONNECTIE 1
- 3 nl3392 « LINNECTHR i
- 4 6UY 380 « STANUUFE B
- 5] £591118 « RESISTOR PANEL ASM,Miptl 1 6 w1 |
- 5 FOR DETATL rReAKLDOWN Hi € LIST 51

- 512591119 e 2eSISTOR PANEL AL¥,MubrL 2 ¢ oIT 1
- 5 FUR OETATL = bAKU kN SEE LIST 51

- € 740540 « METER PiJAER PAC ASM=4( H/7 |
- 5 USED UN MACHINES wITiguUl EC 17503

- A FOR DETAIL fL2EAKLUNN SEFE LIST 49

- 6 740609 « METER POWER PAC ASM~ 50 LYCLk 1
- 6 USED UGN MACHINES wITHIUT £C #l/7503

- b FUR OETAIL GREAKDUWN SEE LIST 49

- AN 323837 o TERMINAL BLUCK }
- 6N USED UN MACHINES wITti el e17%03

- 68 5364151 o MARKEK STRIP 1
- 6B USED UN MACHINES wiITH EC 417503

- 112591168 « STANDOFF 4
- 812591117 « SWITCH ASM,MUTOR START- 60 CYLLt 1
- R 12591116 o SWITLH ASM,MUTUY STAKT- 5y CYCLE 1
- 8 USED UN MACHINES wITtuUT £C wlM&]e

- 8 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOIWN SEE LIST 50

- B | 2593073 e MUTUR START SwWwITCH ASM-THIAL &0 CYCLL 1
- B | 2593074 « MUTOR START SNITCH ASM-TRIAC 5uU CYCL: 1
- 8 USED ON ACHINES WITH EC usl8516

- 8 FUR DETAIL RRoAKDGWN SEE LIST 504

- 912590556 . CATCH,PUSH RuUU-UPPER i
- 9 USED UN MACHINES wITHOUT £C 213233

= 10 ] 2591174 o LABEL,FUSE RUX 1
=11 ] 2590161 o« HINGE,REAR CUVER 2
- 12| 2101089 o JUMPER,REAR CUOVER GRUUND 1
- 13} 2590553 o BRACKET,KICKSTRIP-END 1
=~ 14 ] 2593106 « LABEL,COMPUNENT RUARU 1
- 15| 2590563 « LATCH,REAR COUVER 1
- 15 USED UN MACHINES wWITHUUT EC 8148233

- 15 | 2591179 « BRACKET 2
- 15 USED UN MACHIWNES WITh EC 518738

- 16} 2590160 o« HINGE,REAR COVER~USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT 2
- 16 DISK STORAGE DRIVE

~ 16 | 2592066 « HINGE,REAR COVER-USED ON MACHINES WITH DISK 2
- 16 STORAGE ORIVE WITHOUT EC 518285 AND

- 16 WITHOUT EC 818308

- 16 | 2592887 » HINGE,RFAR COVER-USED ON MACHINES WITH DISK 2
- 16 STORAGE DRIVE WITH EC 818308 WwITHOUT

- 16 £C 818285

- 16 ] 2592845 o« HINGE,REAR CUVER-USEL ON MACHINES WITH DISK 2
- 16 STORAGE DRIVE WITH EC 818308 AND wWwlTH

=16 EC 818285

- 17 ] 2590552 « BRACKET,KICKSTRIP-END 1
- 18 } 2101089 . JUMPER,REAR CUVER GRUUND-USED ON i
- 18 MACHINES WITHUUT DISK STORAGE DRIVE

- 18 | 2592737 « JUMPER,REAR COVER GRUUND-USED ON L
- 18 MACHINES WITH DISK STORAGE DRIVE

- 19 ] 2592158 « SHIELO-DISK STORAGE 1
- 20 323841 o TERMINAL BLOCK-DISK STORAGE L
- 211 2592160 « MARKER STRIP-DISK STURAGE 1
- 22 511063 « FUSE,CARTRIDLE 1U AMP-DISK STORAGE 2
- 23] 1104137 « FUSEHULDER-DISK STORAGE 2
- 24 | 2592157 « BRACKET-DISK STORAGE 1
- 25 | 2590955 e STUD-DISK STORAGE 4
- 26 | 2588130 . CABLE ASM,VAC DISTRIBUTION-DRIVE 1 1
- 27| 2122202 « SUCKET-DISK STORAGt 2
- 2812122203 o« PIN-DISK STORAGE 2
- 29| 2127985 « CATCH-DISK STURAGE 4
- 30 ] 2588133 « CABLE ASM,DC POWER-DISK STORAGE 1
- 31 ] 2592156 . BRACKET-DISK STORAGE 2
= 32| 2590569 « GROMMET-DISK STORAGE 1
- 33 | 2590960 o« CLAMP ASM,MULTIPLE CABLE-DISK STURAGE %
- 34 ]| 2590573 o« o CLAMP 1
- 35| 2590959 « » CLAMP L
- 35N 2596293 .« CLIP,CABLE 2
— 35B| 2591223 « CLIP 2
- 36 | 2590967 « RETAINER-DISK STORAGE 2

90




5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX N'IMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cooe
43 - 37| z114108 « CLAMP,CABLE~DISK STORAGE 1
= 38 | <585132 . CABLE ASM,VAC DISTRIBUTION-DRIVE 2 1
- 39| 259.275 . BRACKET 1
- 40| 2792888 o LABEL,COMPUNENT J1DENTIFICATIUN 1
i — 41| 343207 . LABEL, VOLTAGE 1

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INUEX NOS. 151
AND ABUVE, SFE LIST 54

91



5424

FOR PARTS

'NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 48

FIGURE 49. METER POWER PAC ASM, SEE LIST 49,

LIST AND PART UNITS]USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 34 ASM.| CODE

49 - 740540 METER PUWER PAC_ ASM-60 LYCLE

- 740609 METER PUWER PAC ASM-50 CYCLE

- USED UN MACHINES WITHOUT EC 817503

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST

- 1D-2 AND 4R-6

- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 49

- 1| 740564 « CUVER 1
- 2| 740571 o GRUMMET 1
- 3] 740489 . RETAINER,COVER 1
- 4| 740491 . CLIP 1
- 5| 372688 « CARD ASM,TSTR METER 1
- 6] 740550 « JUMPER 1
- T | 474644 o SHIELD 1
- 8] 317310 « TERMINAL BOARD 1
-~ 9] 740554 . MARKER STRIP L
- 10 | 740560 . TRANSFORMER-60 CYCLE 1
- 10 | 740562 . TRANSFORMER-50 CY(LE 1
- 11 ] 104294 . CLAMP,CABLE 1
- 12| 216362 . CLAMP,CABLE 1
- 13| 740563 . CHASSIS 1
- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST S4

92




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 48

264
162

216

5424

28

20

22

23\

24
25
26

23

19

USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818516

FIGURE 50, MOTOR START SWITCH ASM, SEE LIST 50,

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

50 - 2591117 MOTUR START SWITCH ASM—60 CYCLE

= 2591116 MOTOR START SWITCH ASM-50 CYCLke
- USED UN MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818516
- FUR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE L1ST 48-8
- AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FiG. SO
- 12591110 . CABLE ASMsMOTOR START SWITCH 1
- 2| 92376 . . RESISTUR,300 OHM lw— Rl 1
- 312591108 . TRANSFORMER,60 CYCLE, T1 1
- 3] 2591107 J < TRANSFORMER,50 CYCLE- T1 1
- 4 | 2591115 . CARD ASM,COUNTROL CIRCUIT 1
- 5| 2111232 e o DIUDEsCRL12+344+5+647,8 3
6| Rl4126 . o RECTIFIER,CUNTRULLED- SCR1,2 e 2
= 7| 595357 . . RESISTOR,3K 1/4W- R5,6 2
- 8| 766069 « « RELAY,REED 24V 2N/O 2N/C- RY1 i
- 9| 493316 . « CONTACT,REED RELAY 17
— 10| 501551 . . RESISTOR,50 OHM 1W=- R1,2 2
- 11 310296 e o RESISTURy160 OHM iW~ R3,4 2
- 121 522850 . o TERMINAL BLUCK NO. 4 1
- 13| 522849 . . NUMBER STRIP 1
- 14 | 2593101 . o BLOCK 1
- 15 ] 2591114 NR . o BOARD,CIRCUIT 1
- 16 | 2593100 . STUD 4
. - 17| 2111232 . DIODE,CR1,2 2
- 18| 216421 . RESISTOR,47 OHM 1/4W— R2,3 2z
-~ 19 | 2102625 . RESISTOR, 150 OHM 10W- R4,5 ) 2
* - 20| 5213349 . RECTIFIER,CONTROLLED- SCR 3,4 4
- 21| 2593095 . BUSHING 4
- 22| 603252 . TERMINAL 4
- 23| 2593099 . WASHER, INSULATOR 13/16 0D 1/4 [D 0.002 T 16
- 241 5312673 . RECTIFIER,SILICUN 400 PRV 10A~ CR3,4 2
- 25| 217174 - TERMINAL 2
- 26| 2593096 . BUSHING 2
- 271 ] 2593098 . WASHER, INSULATOR 9/16 UD 13/64 10 0.002T 3
- 28| 2591109 . HEAT SINK 1
= FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151
- AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54
* - 20| 2418349 « RECTIFIER, CONTROLLED - 8CR 1,2, FOR 'WTYC ONLY 4
ofn 93




5424

k74|

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG 48

321 7
4 3
329 8
9
170 ‘
236A %——200
FIGURE 50A, MOTOR START SWITCH ASM,TRIAC. SEE LIST 50A.

LIST AND PART UNITS[USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
504 - 2593073 MOTOR START SWITCH ASM,TRIAC-60 CYCLE

- 2593074 MOTOR START SWITCH ASM,TRIAC-50 CYCLE

- USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818516

- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE LIST 48-8

= AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 50A

- 1] 138755 . LABEL 1

=2 | 369207 . LABEL 1

- 3] 2593148 . COVER 1

~ 45755219 . STANDOFF 3

= 5] 2593145 . BRACKET 1

- 6]5232773 . TRANSFORMER,60 CYCLE-T1 1

- _6]4118372 + TRANSFORMER,50 CYCLE-T{ 1

= 7| 2391765 . TRIAC-1,2 AND 3 3

- 8| 603752 . TERMINAL 2

- 9| 2593147 . BRACKET 2

=10 | 2596009 . TERMINAL BLOCK 1

- 11| 2593146 . BRACKET 1

- 12] 550050 MR . RESISTOR,FXO COMP—240 OHMS 5 PCT 1/4 W-R7 1

- 13 | 2102743 MR . RESISTOR,10 DHMS 10 WATT-R8 AND R9 2

- 14| 216430 AR . RESISTOR,FXD COMP-160 OHMS 5 PCT 1/4 W-Ré 2

- 15| 216794 NR | . RESISTOR,FXD COMP—16 OHMS 5 PCT 2 W-R1-Ré4 4

=161 2111232 NR | . DIODE-CR1-CR6 5

- 17| 811839 . HEAT SINK 2

- 18| 813228  NR + RECTIFIER,SCR1 AND SCR2 2

= 19| 483520 MR < TERMINAL 12

- 20| 766069 . RELAY 1

- 21 2593071 NR . CIRCUIT BOARD 1

- FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

= AND ABOVE, SEE LIST 54

94




5424

< ™
»” = P [
9606898 8998909568688

m¢ LY P e fv

—® Ft

N

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 48

/

/
v
L

R

/

VIEW 0

RESISTOR PANEL ASM, SEE LIST 51,

FIGURE 51,

95



5424

FOR ATTACHING PARTS, INDEX NOS. 151

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
51 - 25911138 RESISTOR PANLL ASM,MNDEL 1 & A1}
= 2591119 RESISTUR PANEL ASM,MODtL 2 6 BIT
- FUR MeXT HIGHoR AdM sce LIST 45-5
- AND FUR TLLUSTRATION SEZ Fio. 51
- 1] 2591143 o RESISTUR,Z5 UHM P/M 5 2w 15
- 1 USED UN MACHINES WITHUUT £ 018272
- 1| 2592373 . RESISTOR 15
-1 USED UN MACHINES wiTh EC 413272
- 1A 2592787 . FUSE ASM,1.5 AMP n
- 1A . USED UN MACHINES WITIH EC 81#c72
- 2] 2133486 . RESISTOR,50 [HM P/¥ & PER CENT 10 wATTS 2
- 312591127 . RESISTUOR,37 UHM P/M 10 lua 1
- & 615354 . DIODE,AM R
- 51} 2103010 . CAPACITOR 1
- 6] 2591128 o THERMISTIR ASM : 16
- 712591133 . CAPACITOR,L0OUU MFD P/100 M/10 25 viCw 1
- 8 i177266 . LAPACITUR 2
~ 912591126 . RES{STUR,5 UHM P/M 10 10w 1
- 10| 639303 . RESISTOR,40 NHM P/M 5 10w i
- 11§ 2591156 . RESISTOR,330 UHM P/M 5 1w 1
- 12| 647556 o RESISTOR,560 OHM P/M 5 1w 1
- 13| 510316 . GRACKET 7
- 14| 337213 . RESISTOR 1
- 15| 302090 . TERMINAL BLOCK 21
- 16 | 302131 . INSULATOR 71
- 17| 642571 . BUS BAR 2
- 18| 2593179 . INSULATOR 8
- 19 | 2591170 . CLAMP,RESISTuUR 3
- 20| 609380 . STANDOFF 2
- 22 53193 . GROUMMET 4
- 23| 1146953 . FUSE,d AMP 1
- 23N 512137 . FUSE-SA 125V LONG TIME LAG 1
-~ 23 179946 . FUSEHOLDER-DISK S5TNRAGLE 1
— 24 | 107666 . FUSE,S5 AMP 2
- 24 USED ON MACHINES wITHUUT EC BLR3Z4
- 25 78999 . FUSE,0.5 AMP 250 VOLT 1
- 26 | 556185 . CLAMP 2
- 271} 2591184 . FUSE HOLDER ASM i
- 281 2591163 « o LABEL,CAUTION 1
- 29| 179946 « « FUSE HOLDER 1
- 30 92752 « o HOLDER,FUSE 2
- 30 USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT £C bl8324
- 31| 723455 . . SNAP PLUG 1
- 32| 528481 « o POTENTIUMETER 1
- 33| 2591183 . < BNXsFUSE 1
- 34 | 2123394 . RESISTOR,15 OHM P/M 10 10w -6 BIT 1
- 34N 842428 « RELAY,3PDT 24VDC COIL-UISK STORAGE .
- 35| 2591182 . BRACKET ASM,RESISTOR 1
=36 | 2591144 . - RESISTUR,8 OHMM P/M I PERCENT 1UW 1
- 37| 2591170 e o CLAMP,RESISTOR 2
- 38| 2591181 <« BRACKET 1
¥ - 39 76725 . CUNTACTOR - 2 CONTACTS 1
- 40 | 5762428 . SHIELD 1
- 41 81898 . TERMINAL BLOCK,Tu2 1
- 42| 510638 « MARKER STRIP 1
- 43| 596458 « JUMPER,BRASS 7
- 44 | 2590561 . PANEL. 1
¥ - 39| 825971 + CONTACTOR - 4 CONTACTS 1

AND ABUVE, SEE LIST 54

9% 8/72




5424

PART NO. | DESCRIPTION ROUTING
2588112 | CABLE ASM, AC POWER AC POWER, TB2
25921110 CABLE ASM, MOTOR START SWITCH TB4,P/C BOARD, HEAT SINK
2591157 | CABLE ASM, READ STATION POWER TPB4, READ STATION
2591656 | CABLE ASM, PUNCH CHECK 6 BIT INTERFACE A2, INTERFACE B2, PCH CHK CARD
2591867 | CABLE ASM, READ LAMP LAMP TERMINAL, CONNECTOR
2593060 | CABLE ASM, PRINT DRIVER TPB33, TPB34, TB3, TB4, BOARD B4
2593061 | CABLE ASM, PRINT AND CONTROL SIGNAL BOARD B5, BOARD E5, BOARD A2
2593062 | CABLE ASM, PUNCH AND PRINT SIGNAL FEATURE BOARD C5, BOARD A5, BOARD A3
USED ON MOD | AND ON MOD 1l WITHOUT EC817617
2593149 | CABLE ASM, PRINT SIGNAL FEATURE B-A5, B-A3
USED ON MOD 1l WITH EC 817617
2593063 | CABLE ASM, 6 BIT PUNCH TPB29, T84, TPB23, TPB24, TPB25, TPB20, TPB21, TPR22,
BOARD D4, PUNCH CONNECTOR |
2593065 | CABLE ASM, CONTROL TPB1, TPB3,TPBS5, TPBS, TPBY, TPB10, TPBI1, PUNCH
USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818294 CONNECTOR 2,COVER INTLK SWITCH, TPB14,
TPBIS, TPB16, 24V COM BUS,BOARD F4,BOARD E4,
TPB26,TPB27, TPB28, TPB29, TPB32, TPB35, AC PWR
PACK,TB5-MOTOR START SWITCH,TB3, TB4
2593057 | CABLE ASM, CONTROL TPBI,TPR3,TPBS5, TPBI1, TPB 10, TPBY, COVER INTLK
USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818294 SW A, PUNCH CONNECTOR 2,24V COM BUS,
B-E4,B-F4,TPB28, TPB27, TPB26,TPB29, TPB32, TPB3S,
TB5, T86,TB3, T84
2593066 | CABLE ASM, INDICATOR BOARD B3,BOARD B2, SEC READY , PRI READY,
; BACK LIGHT PANEL
2593067 | CABLE ASM, AC POWER MOTOR CONNECTOR, FAN CONNECTOR,
USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818294 STACKER FRAME, USAGE METER, TB2, 781,785,
FUSE PANEL, HEAT SINK, AC PWR PACK
2593055 | CABLE ASM, AC POWER CONTROL PANEL, MOTOR CONNECTOR, FAN
| useD ON MACHINES WITH EC 818294 CONNECTOR, USAGE METER, TB2,TB1,T85, TB6
2593056 | CABLE ASM, AC POWER PAC AC POWER PACK, TB2
USED ON MACHINES WITH METER POWER PAC
FEATURE AND WITHOUT EC 818324
2593134 | CABLE ASM,AC POWER CONTROL PANEL, MOTOR CONNECTOR, FAN
USED ON MACHINES WITH EC818324 CONNECTOR, TB2, TB1,T85,T86
2593068 | CABLE ASM, DC VOLTAGE 60V CAP, CONTACTOR K1,TP840,24V CAP, 60V
BUS, 24V BUS, LAMP, TB3, TB4
2593077 [ CABLE ASM, SWITCH PRI AND SEC HOPPER SWITCH, CONTROL PANEL,
CHIP BOX SWITCH, CVR INTLK SWITCH, TPB12,
BOARD C3
2593078 | CABLE ASM, PRINT CONNECTOR PRINT CONN 1,TPB30, 60V BUS
2593079 | CABLE ASM, PRINT DRIVER FEATURE TPB33, TPB34, TPB36, TPB37, TB3, TB4, BOARD Ad,
BOARD B4
2593080 | CABLE ASM, PRINT CONN FEATURE PRINT CONNECTOR 2, TPB38, TPB39, 60V BUS
2593081 [ CABLE ASM, CB SIGNAL TPB2,PUNCH CONN 2, TPB-8,TPB12,TPBI3, TPB14,

TPBI15,TPB16, BOARD C2,TB3

FIGURE 52. CABLE CHART. SHEET 1 OF 2.

97



98

5424

PART NO. | DESCRIPTION ROUTING
2593082 CABLE ASM,PUNCH CHECK TPB2, PUNCH CONN 2,BOARD A3,BOARD B2,
TPB8,TPB12,TB3,BOARD E2
2593083 CABLE ASM,6 BIT READ TB3,BOARD F2,READ CABLE
2588130 | CABLE ASM, 5444 ATTACHMENT VAC DISTRIBUTION - TB2,CONN CF2,TBF1,F202,F201,CONN CF8
DRV-1
2588132 CABLE ASM,5444 ATTACHMENT VAC DISTRIBUTION - TBF1 (LOCATED IN 5424 FILE COMP-UPPER),
DRV-2 CONN CF4 (LOCATED IN 5424 FILE COMP-
LOWER)
2588131 CABLE ASM,5444 ATTACHMENT AC POWER VAC CONN,TBT AND GROUND STUD (BOTH
LOCATED IN 5444 AC BOX)
2588133 CABLE ASM,5444 ATTACHMENT DC POWER 1 TB3 AND TB4 (LOCATED IN 5424 LOWER BASE),
DC POWER CONN (CF3 DISK DRIVE-1,CF5
DISK DRIVE-2)
2588134 | CABLE ASM,5444 ATTACHMENT DC POWER 2 T83 (LOCATED IN 5444 FILE),DC POWER
CONN (CF3 DISK DRIVE-1,CF5 DISK DRIVE-2)
2588136 | CABLE ASM,5444 ATTACHMENT DISK-1 DRAWER 783,784, CONN CF1 AND CF9 (LOCATED IN
RELEASE ,USE METER 5444),PC BOARD AND DRWR INTLK SW
(LOCATED IN 5424 FILE COMP-LOWER)
2588141 CABLE ASM, 5444 ATTACHMENT DISK-2 DRAWER T83,TB4, CONN CF1 AND CONN CF9
RELEASE,USE METER (LOCATED IN 5444),PC BOARD AND DRWR
INTLK SW (LOCATED IN 5424 FILE COMP-LOWER)
2588138 | CABLE ASM,5444 ATTACHMENT POWER PANEL TB4,TB3,F105,RELAY Ké
2588148 {CABLE ASM, 5444 ATTACHMENT TB TO SWITCH CVR INTL SW,FAN MOTOR CONN,GROUND
STUD,REAR COVER TB
2588149  |CABLE ASM,5444 ATTACHMENT FAN CONN FAN MOTOR,FAN MOTOR CONN
2592971 CABLE ASM, 5444 ATTACHMENT DISK DRIVE-1 PWR PACK TB's, TBF2, CONN CF9,CONN CF8,
USE METER GND STUD,USE METER
USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818308
2591364 |CABLE ASM,5444 ATTACHMENT DISK DRIVE-1 PWR PACK TB's,USE METER 1 DISK,GND STUD 3,
USE METER CONN CF-8,TBF-2, CONN CF-9
USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818308
2592972 CABLE ASM,5444 ATTACHMENT DISK DRIVE-2 PWR PACK TB's, TBF2, CONN CF9,GND STUD,
USE METER USE METER
USED ON MACHINES WITHOUT EC 818308
2591365 |CABLE ASM,5444 ATTACHMENT DISK DRIVE-2 PWR PAC TB's, USE METER,TBF-2, CONN CF-9,

USE METER
USED ON MACHINES WITH EC 818308

GRD STUD-2

FIGURE 52. CABLE CHART. SHEET 2 OF 2,




5424

N

'

g}

3A,38,3C,3D, 3E,3F,3G,3H

N

5,5A

'

-

12

18, 18A

N,

19, 19A

20

21

9

22

S

24

FIGURE 53. CABLE AND JUMPER ASM COMPONENT PARTS, SHEET 1 OF 2. SEE LIST 53,

99




5424

29 30 31 32

FIGURE 53. CABLE AND JUMPER ASM COMPONENT PARTS. SHEET 2 OF 2, SEE LIST 53.

100



5424

i

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

53 NO NG, CABLE AND JUMPER ASM CUMPONENT PARTS

- FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG. 53 :
-1 92784 « TERMINAL,RING 22-18 AWG NU. 8 HOLE INS
- LN 2114849 . TERMINAL,RING 16-1%4 AWG NO. 6 HOLE INS
- 2| 186962 o TERMINAL,RING 24-20 AWG NO. 6 HOLE

- 3| 186968 » TERMINAL,RING 12-10 AWG NO. 8 HOLE INS
- 34 253453 . TERMINAL,RING 30-22 AwG NO. 6 HOLE INS
- 38 253740 « TERMINAL,RING 12-10 AWG NO. 6 HOLE INS
- 3¢} 334910 . TERMINAL,RING 16-14 AWG NO. 8 HOLE

- 30 334921 . TERMINAL,RING 22-18 AWG N3. 8 HOLE INS
- 3f 334932 - TERMINAL,RING 2218 AWG NUO. 10 HOLE INS
- 3¢] 356705 « TERMINAL,RING 16—14 AWG NO. 8 HOLE INS
- 3¢ 360370 . TERMINAL,RING 16-14 AWG NO. 8 HOLE INS
~ 3H 535273 « TERMINAL,RING 22-16 AWG

- 41 187243 o TERMINAL,TAPER PIN 26-17 AWG 0.06 TAPER
= 4N 360433 « TERMINAL,TAPER PIN 18-16 AWG 0.0bl TAPER
- 5] 236916 « TERMINAL,SLIP ON 24-22 AWG

- SN 236915 . TERMINAL,SLIP ON 20-18 AWG

- 6| 321051 . CONNECTOR, TWO WAY 22-18 AWG INS

- 7| 603034 - TERMINALSRING 22-16 AWG NO. 6 HOLE

- 8] 652650 « STRAIN RELIEF

- 9| 652651 . STRAIN RELTEF BLUCK

- 10| 811363 . CARD EXTENDER

- 11| 811802 . CARD GUIDE

- 12 | 815934 « CUNNECTOR,DISCRETE WIRE 26-22 AWG

- 13| 2122259 . SOCKET,CUNTACT 22-20 AWG

- 13M 2122261 . SOCKET,CONTACT 18-16 AWG

- 138 1202679 . SOCKET,CONTACT 22-20 AWG

- 14 | 2591659 . STRAIN RELIEF

~ 15 ] 2591662 . NUTPLATE

- 16 | 2122202 . SOCKET-MATES WITH 2122203

~ 17 ] 2122203 « PIN-MATES WITH 2122202

- 18 | 2122214 « CONNECTOR,14 POSITION FEMALE .
- 18N 2122215 . CONNECTOR, 14 POSITION MALE

- 19| 2122260 « TERMINAL,STRAIGHT PIN 18-16 AWG

- 194 2122258 . TERMINAL,STRAIGHT PIN 22-20 AWG

- 19§ 1450271 . TERMINAL,STRAIGHT PIN 26-24 AWG

- 20| 811804 « CARD GUIDE,12 PAC

- 21| 2127984 - CATCH,SPRING LOCKING 14 AND 20 PUS CONN
— 22| 196810 - CONNECTOR,22-20 AWG

- 23| 430798 . TERMINAL,RECEPTACLE 20-18 AWG

- 24 | 5353851 . CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE

~ 25 | 5353852 . TERMINAL,SLIP ON 20-16 AWG

- 26| 5357138 « HOUSING,TAB CONNECTOR

- 21| 5353854 o TERMINAL,SLIP ON 20-16 AwG !
- 28 | 1166116 « HOUSTNG,SOCKET TERMINAL

-~ 29 | 5412643 o TERMINAL,SOCKET 16-14 AWG

- 30| 5412642 . TERMINAL,PIN 16-14 AWG

- 31 [ 1166117 . HOUSING,PIN TERMINAL

- 32| 2101326 . TERMINAL,CLIP BARREL 12-10 AWG INS

- 33| 483657 . TERMINAL,TAPER PIN 26-22 AWG

101




5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

54 = NO NG. ATTACHING PARTS

-151 337 . SCREW MACH-FIL H B=-32 X 3/8 LG

~-152 358 . SCREW,MACH=FIL H 10-32 X 3/4 LG

-153 440 e KEY,aUUDRUFF-1/7 DIA X 1/16 THK

-156 453 « RASHER,FL-3/8 X 13/16 QD X 1/16THK

-154A 845 « SCREWSJMACH-FIL HD B=-32 X 1/7 LG

-15% 1431 o SCREW¢MACH-RD HN g-32 X T7/16 LG

-1%6 1866 « WASHERGFL Ni, 4 17400 X 0.02% THK

-157 1940 o WASHER,FL-NO. 1U X 9/16 UD X 3/64 THK

-158 2031 . SCREW,MACH=FIL KD R-32 X 5/8 LG

~-159 2300 o SCREwyMACH-FIL HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG

~160 2903 . WASHER,FL-NU. 6 X 1/¢ 0D X 1/32 THK

-161 2994 « SCREW,™ACH,FIL H ND. 10-32 X .0625 LG

~-162 3550 . WASHER,FL-1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK

-162A 3587 « SCREWyMACH-FLAT HD 8-32 X 1-1/2 LG

-163 3960 « NUT,PLATN,HEX=-1/4-20 X T/16 FL W

-164 4569 . WASHEK,FL NOU. 8 1/2 0D X 0.06U THK

~164 4636 o SCREW,MACH-FLAT HD18-32 X 3/b LG

-165 5528 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X S/4 LG

-166 5644 o SCREANyMACH-FIL HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG

~167 5617 . SCREW,MACH=BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 Lo

-168 6364 . WASHcR,LOCK-SPLIT NN. 6 X 1/4 0D

-169 6650 " WASHER,FL 1/4 X 7/16 0D X 1/16 THK

-169A 6667 « WASHER,FLAT 27/64 0D X 1/64 ID X 1/8 THX

-170 6935 o WASHER4LUCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.%93 0D

-171 9092 o WASHER-LUJCK,SPLIT RING, 04194 ID 0.33700

-172 9895 . WASHER,FLAT-,.128 ID X 7/16 N0 X .031 THK

-173 10170 . SCREW,MACH-3IND HU 6-32 X 1/4 LG

-174 10309 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 3/8 ID X S/8 0D

~-175 10598 o SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG

-176 11598 o NUT,ZPLAIN HEX 10-32

-177 12954 « SCREwWyMACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG

-178 15887 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 1/8 LG

-179 19944 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/& LG

-180 20034 « WASHER,ZFLAT-5/16 OND X 1/8 ID X 1/32 THK
¥ -181 22349 « NUT,PLAIN HEX- 3/B-16 X 9/16 FL w

-182 22478 e WASHER,FLAT-3/8 UD X 11764 10 X 1/32 THK

-183 24091 o WASHER,FLAT-.313 IO X 3/4 0D X 1/16 THK

-164 24327 o WASHERLFL 0.156 ID X 0.0625 THK

-185 241752 . SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG

-186 25282 o RINGyRETAINING,EXT 0.12% IN X 0.015 THK

-187 25627 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X /2 LG

-168 28413 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG

-189 28692 . WASHER,FLAT-.196 ID X 1.0 0D X 1/16 THK

-190 32042 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG

-191 32617 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 NF X 0.4375 LG

-192 33345 « PINJCOTTER 0.060 DIA X S/16 LG

-193 34512 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG

-194 35229 e WASHER,11/64 [D X 7/16 0D

-19% 35739 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 7/16 LG

-196 36109 o NUT,ZPLAIN HEX~1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W

-197 36644 o SCREwWyCAP-SLUT HL 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG

-198 317913 . NUT,HEX 4-40 NC

-199 37935 . SCREW,MACH-MEX HD 3/8-16 X 1 LG

=200 38235 o SUPFWyMACH HA-32 X 0,310 LG

-201 38262 « SCREmAyMACH-FIL MHD 4-40 X 1/4 LG

-202 38264 o SCREWyMACH-FIL HU 4-4u X 3/8 LG

=203 38350 o SCREWyMACH-FIL HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG

-204 38351 o SCREW,MACH-FIL HU 6-32 X 0.312 LG

-20% 36352 o« SCREWSMACH-FIL HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG

=266 38353 . SCREWGMACH=FIL HU 6-32 X /16 LG

-o07 34354 e SCREW,MACH-FIL ML 6=-3¢2 X L1/2 LG

-208 35349 o SUREW,MACH=FIL HD Hh=-32 X I/77 LG

-209 35368 « SUREW,MACH=FIL HD B~3, X I/16 LG

-210 38372 e SCREw,MACH-RD HD B=32 X 11/16 LG

=211 13381 . SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 10-32 X S5/16 LG

=12 44240 s SCREmW, SHOULDLR 6-32 X 11/64 LG

-212A 14447 e SUREW,MACH FL HD 6~32 X 174 LG

-2128 318452 o SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD B-32 X 5/16 LG

~-212C 34454 « SUREWsMACH-FL CSK HD -2 X 1/16 LG

-213 45624 . WASHER,FL NO. 2 7/32 UD X 0.020 THK

-213 45639 . wWASHER,FL-NU. 4 X S/16 0D X .020 THK

~21%6 45642 . WASHER,FLAT NU. 6 X 11/32 UD X 0.040 THK

=215 45677 e WASHER,FLAT-T7/16 0D X 5432 1D X 0,04 THK

-216 45690 . WASHER,FL - NU. 10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK
* —-181 2418453 « NUT, PLAIN HEX - 3/8-16X /16 FL W FOR X/Te  ONLY

102

9/71




5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

54 -—216A 45698 . wASHER

-2168 45709 « WASHER

-217 47987 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX-2-56 X3/16 FL w

-218 48594 < SCREW,MACH-BIND HU 4-4C X 0,175 LG
-218A 52359 < SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 4-40 X 3/4 LG

-219 52522 « SCREW,MACH-FL HD 4-40 X 5/16 LG

-220 52523 < SCREW,MACH-FIL HU 4-40 X 5/8 LG

-221 52578 « SCREw,MACH-FL HD 6-32 X 0.667 LG

-222 55726 « SCREW,MACH-EIND HD 6-32 X 0.187S LG
-223 55901 . WASHER,LUCK-EXT TEETH 0.38 QD X 0.17 ID
-224 55918 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HU 10-32 X 5/8 LG
-225 56079 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T 0.195 I0 0.410 OD
~225A4 56080 « WASHER,FLAT 7/16 0D X 3/16 ID 0.02 THK
-2258 56121 « WASHER,LOCK-INT T NO. 10 X .381 OU
-226 56722 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T 0.141 ID

—226A 54195 .+ WASHER

=227 58207 . SCREw,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG

-228 59649 « SCREw,MACH-HEX M) 1/4-20 X 2 LG

~229 60646 » WASHER,LUCK INT T NO. 8 X 0.340 0D
-230 62031 < WASHER,LOCK INT T NO. 6 X 0.295 GD
-231 64029 . SPACER,0.140 ID X 5/16 OU X 0.046 THK
-231A 70078 + SCREW,THU FORMING HIND HD

-232 72318 . WASHER,FL NO. 3 X 1/4 0D X 0.020 THK
~233 72828 « NUT,SELF LKG HEX §-32 X 0.334 FL W
-233N 75449 . SCREW,MACH-SOC HD CAP_10-32 X 3/8 LG
-236 76574 « WASHER,LUCK EXT T 0.256 1D 0.278 0D
-235 77063 - SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X T/16 LG

-236 81693 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG
-2360 83462 « NUT,LOCK-1/4-28

-237 83606 « SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD 10-32 X S/16 LG
-238 91610 + SCREW,THD CTG-BD HD NO. 6 X 1/2 LG
-2384 91611 . SCREW,THD C7G-BD HD NO. 10 X 1/2 LG
-239 | 101807 . SCREW,CAP-SOC HD B-32 X 5/8 LG

-240 | 104613 . SCREW,ALLEN CAP 8-32 X 1/2 LG

-261 | 104696 . PIN,DOWEL 0.125 DIA 0.50 LG

-242 | 104698 . PIN,DOWEL 1/8 0D X 1 LG

-263 | 104701 . PIN,DOWEL 3/16 DIA X 3/4 LG

~24%4 | 104763 . SCREW,CAP-SOC HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG

-2644N 104922 - WASHER

~-2448 109002 . SCREW

-245 | 110029 . WASHER,FL NO. 8 X 5/8 0D X 1/16 THK
-245M 110523 - SETSCREW

-246 | 110965 » WASHER,FL 0.50 DIA X 0.169 THK

=247 [ 113305 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 9/16 LG

-248 | 117281 « NUT,LOCK 1/4-20

-249 | 120571 . WASHER,FLAT 1/4 ID X 5/8 0D _X 1/16 THK
~250 | 125145 . WASHER,FL NO. 6 1/2 0D X 0.031 THK
-251 | 125930 « NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32

-252 | 129654 - SCREW,CAP-SOC HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG

-253 | 130374 < WASHER,FLAT-.173 ID X 5/16 0D X .055 THK
-2534 130434 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG

-254 | 130435 « WASHER,FL-1/4 1D 7/16 0D X 1/16 THK
-255 | 130562 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG

-256 | 130587 « SCREW,SHOULDER 5/8 DIA HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG
~-257 ) 131509 . WASHER,FLAT~1/4 10D X 1/2 0D X .186 THK
-257A 131649 + WASHER,FLAT 7/8 0D X 5/16 ID X 3/32 THK
-2578 1640778 .+ WASHER

-258 | 141431 - PIN,TAPERED-PLAIN 3/8 LG X NO. 7

-259 | 147297 « RING,RETAINING—EXT 0.094 X 0.020 THK
-260 | 149897 + SCREW,CAP-SDC HD 8-32 X 0.375 LG

-261 | 149908 . SCREW,CAP-SOC HD 1/4-20 X 1 LG

-262 | 150209 . WASHER,STAR 0.115 ID 0.270 0D

-263 | 150390 « WASHER,FLAT 1/4 ID X 5/8 0D X 1/16 THK
-264 | 160017 < NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W

-264N 170140 + SCREW,MACH-RD HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG

~2648 170104 . SCREW AND LWSHR,4-40 X 3/16 LG

~-264C 170158 » SCREW ASMD LOCKWASHER 4-40 X 3/4 LG
-265 | 170215 « SCREW AND WASHER ASM 6-32 X 3/8 LG
-266 | 170225 . SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASM 6-32 X 0.438 LG
-267 | 170226 . SCREW AND WASHER ASM 6-32 X 1/2 LG
-268 | 170228 < SCREW AND WASHER ASM 6-32 X 5/8 LG
-269 | 170261 . SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASM 6-32 X 0.750 LG
-270 | 171049 « SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 5/16-18 X 5/8 LG
-271 [ 180383 . KEY,WODDRUFF 3/8 DIA X 1/16 THK

-272 | 180894 « SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 3/8 LG
-273 | 183841 « WASHER,SPRING

103




5424

LIST AND oART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 asM.| cope

564 -2738l 184792 . SCHEW

~274 | 186399 T SCREW, FACH-RIND AD 2-56 X 3716 Lo

-275 | 186758 . SCREWsMACH-RIND HD H-32 X 7/16 LG

-276 | 186759 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD #-32 X 5/16 LG

=277 186890 . SCREm,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20X3 LG

-218 | 186923 . SCREW,MACH-SOC Hu CAP 4-40 X 1/4 LG
-279 | 186924 . SCREW CAP FLUT SUC HD 4=40 X 0375 LG
280 | 186927 . SCREW,CAP—SOC HD B-32 X 1/4 LG

-281 | 186928 . SCREW,CAP=SGC HU 6/32 X 5/3 Lo

-282 | 206109 . SCREW,MACH-HEX Ho A-32 X 3/4& LG

~283 | 209186 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING FL HD NO. 6 X 5716 LG
-283A 209950 . SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 10-32 X 3-1/2 LG

-284 | 210883 . STUD, SHIELD=-MTG TAP 6732

=285 210884 . STUD, SHIELD-MTG 6-32

-286| 210984 . SCREW,MACH-RD HD 6-32 X 0.250 LG

-287| 216837 . PIN, TAPERED-THREADED 1/2 LG X NO. 2

288 | 219633 - RING,RETAINING 0.074 GROUVE UTA

-289 | 221790 . SCREW.MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/16 LG

-289A 223779 . SCREW,THD FORM=BIND HO NO. B X _1/2 LG
Z290 | 223781 . SCREW-ADJUSTING 1/4-20 X 1.0 LG

-291| 226162 . SCREW,CAP—-SOC HD 8-32 X 3/4 Lo

-291A 228307 . SCREW,MACH

=292 | 234316 " SCREW AND WASH ASM FIL HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG
-293 ] 234319 . SCREW AND WASH ASM,FIL HD B8-32 X 7/16 LG
-294 | 234320 . SCREW AND WASH ASM 8-32 X 1/2 LG

=295 | 234321 . SCREw AND WASH ASNM FIL HD 8-32 X 578 LG
-296 | 234331 . SCREW,ASMD WASHER-FIL HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG
-297 | 234332 - SCREW AND WASH ASM FIL HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG
298 | 234333 T TSCREW AND WASH ASM FIL HO 10-32 X 3/4 LG
-209 | 234334 . SCREW AND WASH ASM,FIL HD 10-32 X 7/8 LG
-299Al 234340 . SCREW,HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG

T"300 | 234341 . SCREW AND WASH ASM FIL HD 1/4-30 X 578 L
-301 | 234344 . SCREW AND WASH ASM FIL HD 1/4-20 X 1 LG
-302 | 236550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/8 LG

303 | 236848 . SCREW,MACH-BD HD 6-32 X 5732 LG

-304 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG

-3044] 250525 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/16 LG
3048 2440649 - SCREW,SELF TAP PAN HD 4-40 X 5716 LG
-305 | 250627 . SCREW,ALLEN-CAP 6-32 X 3/8 LG

-306 | 251446 . SETSCREW,6-32 X 5/16 LG

307 | 251820 T SCREW,CAP-SOC HO 6-32 x 172 (G

-308 | 251970 - SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/4 LG

-309 | 255629 . SCREW,THO CTG-FL CSK HE NU. 6 X 1/2 LG
=310 | 257187 TNUT HEX NO. 6-32 NG

-311| 257189 . NUT,HEX 8-32 UNC THD

-312 | 257956 . SLTSCREW,SPLINE DP FP 4-40 X 1/8 LG

313 | 257958 . SETSCREW,SPLINE OR FP 4=40 X 3/16 LG
-314 | 257959 . SETSCREW,SPLINE UR CUP PT 4-40 X 3/16 LG
-315| 257960 . SETSCREW,HDLS FP 4-40 X 1/4 LG

3T5A 257961 . SETSCREW,SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 174 LG
-316 | 257962 . SETSCREW,SPLINE DR FP 4=40 X 0.312 LG
-317| 257970 . SETSCREW,SPLINE DR—FL PT 6-32 X 1/4 LG
3174 257978 . SETSCREW,6 FLUT 6-32 X 578 LG FL PT

-318| 257982 . RING,RETAINING-E TYPE 0.188 D/A GROOVE
-319| 257984 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 0.115 ID X 0.212 0D
~320 | 257985 . WASHER,PLAIN 0.125 10 0.250 0D

-321| 257986 . WASHER,FLAT 0.156 1D 0.312 0D X 0.035 TH
-322 | 264641 . RING,RETAINING-0.116 GROOVE DIA 0,025 TH
=323 ] 265195 . SCREW, MACH-HEX HD 6-32 X 7/16 LG

-3234l 300606 . WASHER,INSULATING 7/16 OD X 5/32 ID
-3238] 307286 . WASHER,FLAT 3/8 0D X 3/16 ID X 1/16 THK
—323(] 308785 TTSCREW,MACH HEX HD 8-32 X 7/8 LG

-324 | 309830 . PIN,ROLL .130 DIA X 5/8 LG

-325 | 310113 . PIN,TAPERED-PLAIN 3/4 LG NO. 3

=326 | 316807 . SCREW,MACH-FL HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG

-327 | 321483 . SCREW,MACH-BD HD 8-32 X 1 LG

-328 | 322065 . SCREw,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG

=329 322550 - SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 172 LG

-330| 322551 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/4 LG

-331 | 322552 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 7/8 LG

T332 | 322555 . SCREW,MACH=RD HD 6-32 X 2-1/4 LG

-3324 325242 . WASHER,FLAT 5/16 0D 3/16 ID X 1/16 THK
-333 | 325985 . WASHER,FLAT-3/16 ID X 11/16 0D X 1/16 IK
T334 | 328037 - KEY . WOODRUFF-1/4 DIA X 1716 THK

-335 | 328815 . SETSCREW-6-32 X 1/8 LG

-336 | 328816 . SETSCREW,SPLINE DR CUP PT 6-32 X 3/16 LG

104



5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| copz

54 -337 328817 : SETSCREW,NYLOUK-FLUTE HD 6-32 X 5/16 LG

-337A 332551 . SCREW

-338 332620 o SCREw,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG

=339 332747 o RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.207 ID X 0.025 THK
=340 332921 « RINGyRETAINING-.338 GROOVE DIA X .025 TH
=341 336282 « WASHER,FLAT=.166 ID X .281 OD X 1/32 THK
-342 338238 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 NC X 0.312 LG
-342A 340191 « SCREw

=343 344015 « NUT,SELF LOCK-HEX 6-32 X 5/16 FL W

~344 344299 o SCREW,MACH-SLOTTED HEX HD 6—-32 X 3/8 LG
=345 | 355369 . SCREW,MACH-SUC HD 6-32 X 3/4 LG

-346 | 357820 . SCREW,;CAP-SOC HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG

=347 366602 o WASHER,FLAT 0,150 ID X 0.439 00 X 1/16 T
~348 381002 o« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD UCUT 6-32 X 2-1/2 LG
=350 419130 o WASHER,MICA-0.195 ID X 5/8 DO X 0.0027 T
-351 419131 « SPACER,0.195 ID 0.275 X 0U.050 THK

-352 438538 « SCREW;MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 2-56 X 1/4 LG
~353 438539 o SCREW,MACH-BD HD 2-56 X 9/16 LG

=354 438543 o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 5/3 LG

-355 438548 « SCREW,MACH BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG

-356 438549 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HUO 4-40 X 7/16 LG

=357 438550 o SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 4-40 X 1-1/4
-358 438551 o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 5/8 LG

~359 438552 . SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/4 LG

—359A 438554 o« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1.0 LG

=360 | 438555 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 4-40 X 1 1/4
-361 438564 « SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 6-32 X 1 5/16Ls

—361A 438567 o SCREwW,MACH-BD HD 6-32 X 1 LG

-362 438568 ~ SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1 1/8 L
-363 438569 o SCREW,MACH-UNURCT BD HD 6-32 X 1-1/4 LG
-3634 438572 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 2.0 LG
~364 438586 « SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 7/8 LG
-365 | 438589 . SCREW,MACH-8D HD 8-32 X 1-1/2 LG

-366 438593 o SCREW,MACH—-BIND HD 8-32 X 2 1/2 LG

-366AN 438595 « SCREW,MACH-UNDCT BD HD 8-32 X 3 LG

-3668 438601 o« SCREwWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HU 10-32 X 7/8 LG
-367 473104 « NUT, ROUND-KNURLED 8-32 0.578 0D 0.375 H
-367TA 473936 « WASHER,FLAT 0.48 0D X 0.32 ID X 1/32 THK
-368 474697 o SCREW,MACH-5/16 DIA HD 4-40 X 7/32 LG
~-369 475106 . SPACER,y 04220 OD X 0.073 THK

-370 483452 « SCREW

=371 510809 . WASHER,FL NO. 6 X 3/8 0D X 1/32 THK

-372| 512508 . SCREw,MACH-FLAT HD 6-32 X 13/32 LG

-373 529691 « WASHER,MICA

-374 556689 « SCREW,MACH-BUTTON HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG

-375 | 600395 . WASHER,FLAT 3/4 0D X 13/64 ID X 3/32 THK
=376 600960 « NUT,LOCK-NO. 8-32

-377| 603916 . WASHER,FLAT-.156 ID X 5/16 OD X .078 THK
-378 | 607984 . SPACER .55 1D X 3/8 0D X .906 LG

-379 609685 . PIN,COTTER 0.088 DIA X 1-1/2 LG

-380 | 612901 . KEY '

-381 | 616116 . SCREW,MACH-6 FLUTE SOC HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG
-382 627414 « NUT,PLAIN HEX 4-48 X 1/4 FL w

-3824 627868 . SCREW,MACH-1/4 DIA HD 6-32 X 0.17 LG
-383 | 630491 . SCREW,MACH-FLUTED BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG
-384 637000 « SETSCREW,6 FL HD CUP PT 6-32 X .094 LG
-385 638132 « WASHER,FLAT-.169 ID X 5/8 0D X 3/32 THK
-3854 638537 . WASHER,FL-.144 ID X .594 0D X 1/32 THK
=386 639186 o« SCREWyMACH-HEX HD 6-32 X 3/4 LG

-387 | 736712 . SCREW,ASMD WSHR SL HEX HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG
-388 | 740606 . SCREW,MACH-BD HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG

-389 T44994 « KEY,WOODRUFF-.250 DIA X .0635 THK

-3894 806811 . SCREW,SET-6 FLUTE SOC HD 4-40 X 0.16 LG
-390 | 813111 . SCREW,MACH-BD HD 6-32 X 1-3/16 LG

—3904 1072433 . SCREW,MACH-SOC HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG

-391 | 1073418 . RING,RETAINING 0.188 DIA GROOVE

-392 | 1073462 . SET SCREW,FLAT PT 6-32 X 3/16 LG

=393 | 1074145 « WASHER,FLAT-.145 ID X 3/8 0D X 1/16 THK
=393/ 1077712 « WASHER,FLAT 0.36 0D X 0.20 ID X 0.03 THK
=395 | 1090448 - WASHER,NO. 8

=396 | 1090873 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 3/16 1D X 5/16 0D

-397 | 1092125 . CLIP,RETAINING 0.147 GROOVE DIA

-398 | 1092125 . CLIP,RETAINING 0.147 GROOVE DIA

-399 | 1092180 o WASHER,FLAT-,171 ID X 7/16 0D X .068 THK
=400 | 1100523 « SETSCREW,SPLINE DR CUP PT 6-32 X 3/16
~400A 1105690 - SCREW

105




5424

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.t CODE

54 -401 ] 1115733 » SCREm,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 9/32 LG

-401A 1127733 o SCREW,MACH~6-32 X 1/4 LG

-4018 1124157 « SCREwyMACH-HEX HD 6-32 X 17/64 Lo

-402 | 1128280 o SCREW,MACH-6 FLUTE SOC v 6-32 X 7/16 LG
=403 | 1132211 o WASHER,FLAT-.116 ID X 1/4 0D X 025 THX
—404 | 1142214 « SCREW,MACH-BD HD 4-40 X 7/32 LG

—4044] 1160415 o« SCREW

-405 | 1161194 « SCREW,SELF LOCKING FIL Hu 4-40 X 1/2 L5
-406 | 1164027 « SCREW,MACH~FIL HO 4-40 X 1/4 LG

—407 ]| 1164291 o SCREW,MACH-BD HD 4—-40 X 3/32 LG

~408 | 1164434 . SCREW,MACH 1/8 DIA HO 2-56 X .10 LG
—408AN 1166343 o SCREWyMACH-HEX HU 4-40 X 0.22 LG

—409 | 1171544 < SCREW,MACH SLOTTED HEX HD 4—40 X .78 LG
-4094 1187121 « SCREW

~410 | 1187188 « SCREW,MACH BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG

-410A 2114520 « SCREW

-411 | 2121082 o SETSCREW,4-40 X 3/16 LG

-412 | 2123029 o JACKSCREW-STUD FIXED

~%i24 2181004 o SCREW,THU FORMING 10-32 X 3/8 LG

~413 | 2591409 o SCREWsMACH-BUTTON HD SOC 6-32 X 1/2 LG
~&414 | 2591525 « PIN,DOWEL 1/8 DIA X 3/8 LG

-415 | 2591548 « PIN,DOWEL-3/16 DIA X 5/8 LG

-416 | 2591558 o WASHER,FL-15/32 0D X 11/16 10 X 3/32 THK
-417 ] 2591578 « RING,RETAINING 0.303 GROOVE DIA 0.048wW
~418 | 2591702 - NASHER,FL-1/2 00 X 3/16 ID X 0.05 THK
-419 | 2591715 « SCREWsLOCKING-BD HD 4-40 X 1/4 LG

~420 | 2592169 » WASHER,KEYED 0.40 0D 0.15 ID X 0.06 THX
—421 ] 2592172 o WASHER,FLAT 0,31 UD O.17 10 X 0.08 THK
-423 | 2592487 o SCREWyMACH-6-32 X 3/8 LG

-424 | 2592935 o« WASHER,KEYED 0.56 /D 0.15 ID X 0.09 THK
~425 | 2593641 » SCREW,LOCKING-BD HD 4-40 X 1/4 LG

-425A 5311102 « SCREW

-4258] 5232793 « NUT,LOCK 1/4-20

—~425C] 5407422 « SCREW

-4250 5391450 « STUD,SHIELD MYG

~426 | 5762407 « STUD, TERMINAL BLOCK-TAPPED

106




NUMERICAL INDEX

5424

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NOC. NO. INDEX NQ. NO. INDEX NO.
337 54 ~151 34452 24 -¢128 lLivg4es L - 20 2079lv4 D4 —-233
358 54 -152 33454 54 -¢12C L1945 lb- 5 208950 54 -283A
440 54 -153 44240 54 =012 14ubT1 54 =24y 2103833 54 -2364
453 54 -154 45624 54 =213 L4305 33 - 3 210084 54 =285
845 54 —154A 45639 54 -¢13A 124305 34 -~ 3 210904 54 -2386
1431 54 =165 45642 54 -214 145145 S4 ~250 216302 -7
1366 5¢ -156 45617 54 -¢15 125930 694 =251 216362 49 - 12
1940 54 -157 450490 24 -¢16 129654 54 =252 216421 50 - 18
2031 54 -15b 45098 94 -216A 130374 54 -253 216430 SUA- 14
2300 54 -159 451709 54 -c168 130434 54 -/253A 216194 SuA- 15
2903 94 -lé6u 47987 54 -¢17 130435 54 =254 216837 54 -287
2994 54 -161 48594 b4 2138 130448 6 - 17 217174 50 - 25
3550 54 -162 52359 54 -Z18A 136509 6 - 117 219633 54 -288
35487 54 ~-162A 52522 54 =219 130562 54 =255 221542 46A- 11
3803 3 - 4 52623 54 -220 130687 54 =256 221190 54 -289
3960 54 -163 52518 954 -2¢21 131509 54 =251 223075 46 - 8
4569 24 —-164 53193 51 - 22 131¢e4y 54 -257A 223179 94 -2389A
4636 54 -164A 55726 54 —-¢22 136754 46 - 16A 223181 6 - 2
5528 54 —lbb 55901 54 —¢23 138754 47 - 174 223781 54 =290
L YIXA 54 =166 55918 54 ~c24 138755 50a- 1 226162 ‘54 =291
56717 54 -167 56079 54 2725 139629 21 - 43a 223307 54 -291A
6364 54 -168 56080 54 =225A 139700 41 - 3 234316 54 —292
6650 54 ~-169 56121 54 =2258 140778 54 ~2578 234319 54 -293
66617 4b6A- 12 56722 54 -226 141162 32 - 4 234320 54 -294
66617 54 -169A 57100 4 - 12 141332 3 - 3 234321 54 =295
6935 54 =170 58135 54 —226A 14143} 54 -2538 23433 54 =296
9092 54 -171 58207 54 =227 147297 54 =259 234332 54 =297
9895 54 -17¢ 59649 54 -228 1498697 54 -260 234333 54 -298
10170 54 -173 60646 54 =229 149903 54 =261 234334 24 -299
10309 54 -174 62031 54 -230 150209 54 =262 234340 54 -299A
10598 54 -175 64029 4 -¢31 15039u 54 -263 234341 54 -300
11598 54 -176 70078 b4 -231A 160017 b4 -264 234344 54 =301
12954 54 ~177 72318 54 -232 165010 7 - 15 230550 54 =302
14464 18 - 32 72828 54 -233 169695 13 - 13 236348 54 =303
14464 18 - 343 75449 54 -233A 169695 23 - 33 236049 54 =304
15887 54 -178 765174 54 -234 169698 31 - 37 2369315 53 - S5A
19944 54 -179 16725 51 - 39 169698 47 - 15 2367316 %3 - 5
20038 54 ~-180 T7v63 54 -235 170104 54 -2648 244049 54 -3048
22349 54 -181 78005 33 - 18 170140 54 -264A 250525 54 -304A
22478 54 ~182 78605 34 - 18 170158 54 -264C 250027 54 -305
24091 54 -183 78999 51 - 2% 170215 54 -265 251222 32 - 18
24327 54 -184 81693 54 -236 170225 54 -266 251446 54 -306
24752 54 -185 81898 51 - 41 170220 54 -267 251820 54 -307
24858 4 - 5 83462 b4 -236A 1706228 54 -264 251970 54 -308
25282 41 - 16 83006 b4 -237 170241 54 ~269 253453 53 - 3A
25282 54 -186 91610 54 -2338 171049 54 -270 253740 53 - 138
25621 54 -187 9lol1l 24 —-238A 179293 12 - 1> 255629 54 -39
26320 23 - 13A 91892 46 - 25 1799406 51 - 238 256443 11 - 1
28413 54 -1848 92631 44 - 9 179946 51 - 29 257187 54 -310
28692 54 -189 92632 43 - 6 180383 54 -2171 257189 54 -311
32042 54 -190 92752 51 - 30 180894 54 =272 257956 54 -312
32617 54 ~191 92784 43 - S 18384] 54 -273 257358 54 -313
33345 54 -192 92734 45 - 8 16479¢ 54 ~273A 257959 54 -314
34512 54 -193 92754 53 - 1 186399 54 -274 257960 54 -31%
35229 54 -194 101807 54 -239 186758 54 =275 257361 54 -315A
3573y 54 -195 104294 49 - 11 lb6759 54 276 257962 54 -316
36109 54 -196 104613 54 -240 136890 54 =277 257970 54 =317
36844 54 -197 104096 54 =241 106923 54 -27y 257978 54 =317A
37913 54 -19& 104698 54 242 186924 54 =279 257982 54 -318
37935 54 -199 104699 42 - 16 1869217 54 -28u 257954 54 -319
38235 54 -200 104701 42 - 15 186926 54 -281 257985 54 -320
38262 54 ~201 104701 54 -243 186962 53 - 2 257986 54 -321
38264 54 -202 104763 54 -244 186960 53 - 3 264641 54 -322
38350 54 -203 104793 41 - 9 187243 15 - 8 265195 54 -323
38351 54 -204 104922 54 -244A 167243 37 - 2 283608 13 - 29
38352 54 -205 107666 51 - 264 187243 37 - 19 300606 54 -323A
38353 54 -206 109002 54 -2448 187243 53 - &4 302090 21 - 5
38354 54 -207 110029 54 -245 190351 16 - 22 302090 31 - 19
38359 54 -208 110523 54 -245A 196810 53 - 22 302090 32 - 24
38368 54 -209 110965 54 ~246 206109 54 -282 302090 42 - 5
38372 54 =210 112615 4 - 44 2017344 471 - 6 302090 44 - 5
38381 54 =211 113305 54 =247 207588 4 - 46 302090 46 - 10
38442 54 -212A 117281 54 -248 207623 L - 47 302090 51 - 15




5424

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PARTY LIST AND PART LIST AND
8NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
302131 21 - o 365519 <At = 6 503393 42 - 3 037303 51 - 1¢
302131 31 - 20 366602 5% —347 526376 le— 9 640435 22 - b
302131 32 - 25 3692u7 10- 1> 526378 47 - lu 640435 22 - 30
302131 42 - o6 369207 1t~ 14 527916 - 13 642456 25 - 13
302131 44 - 6 369207 46 - 20 521916 le—- 28 642571 51 - 17~
302131 46 - 11 363207 46A- 3VA 5¢7916 47 - 2v 644237 35 - 1
302131 51 - le 363207 47 - 1 526481 51 - 3¢ 644576 2 - 15
307286 54 -323b 369207 43 - 41 529691 54 -373 647556 21 - 12
308785 54 —-323C 369207 Sua- 2 532393 6 = 34A 648511 7~ 17
309830 54 -324 372688 49 - 5 532393 46 - 2VA 6491726 16— 38
310113 54 -325 381ou2 54 -348 533289 16 - 25 652650 53 - 8
310298 50 - 11 419130 54 -350 534768 27 - 39 652051 53 - 9
316807 54 -326 419131 54 -351 535273 53 - 3H 619224 7 - 18
317310 4% - 4 430798 53 - 23 550050 504~ 1l¢ 613650 17 - 1
317485 1u- 12 433466 10 - 8 526689 54 -374 723455 51 - 31
317485 le- 27 433466 14 - 25 55678% 51 - 26 136712 24 =387
3176485 47 - 19 433466 1a - 21 5953517 50 - 7 740489 49 - 3
321051 53 - 6 438538 54 -352 596458 51 - 43 740491 4y - 4
321483 54 -327 438539 5S4 -353 600395 54 -375 740503 10- 1
322065 S4 -324 438543 b4 =354 60096V 54 -376 740503 16— 1
322550 56 -329 438548 54 -355 6006996 44 - 7 740503 6 - 5
322551 54 =330 438549 54 —-356 6UU997 44 - B 7140540 1n- 2
322552 54 -331 438550 54 -3517 603034 . 53 -~ 17 740540 1E- 2
322555 54 -332 438551 54 -358 603090 44 - 3 1403540 48 - 6
323837 48 - O6A 438552 54 -359 6U3252 50 - 22 740540 49 -
323841 48 - 20 438554 54 -359A &03TS52 SC0A- & 740550 49 - 6
323914 ¢~ 1 438555 54 -360 603916 54 -3771 740554 49 - 9
323917 46A- & 438564 54 -361 607905 4 - 43 7640540 49 - 10
325242 54 —-332A 438567 54 -3o0lA 607984 13 - 7 7140562 49 - 10
325985 54 -333 438568 54 -362 607984 54 -378 140563 49 - 13
327921 6 - 22 438569 54 -363 609380 48 - 4 740564 49 - 1
327921 7 - 13 438572 54 -363A 609380 51 - 20 140571 49 - 2
327921 13 - 13A 438580 54 -364 609685 54 =379 740606 54 -388
328037 54 -334 4385389 54 =365 610131 14 - 11 140608 1D- 1
328815 S4 -335 438593 54 =366 610131 16 - 20 740609 1E- 1
328816 54 -336 438595 54 -366A 610131 18 — 24 740608 6 - 5
328817 54 -337 438601 54 -3668 610131 25 - 1 740009 10- 2
332551 54 -337A 454505 46 - 23 610131 27 - 33 740609 1e- 2
332620 54 -333 472707 23 - 19 610131 37 - 27 740609 48 - 6
332747 54 -339 4727017 23 - 21 612171 15 - 3 7140609 49 -
332921 54 -340 473104 54 -367 612839 10 - 11 7141148 7 - 10
334910 53 - 3C 473936 54 -367A 612839 23 - 6 T44939¢4 5¢ —-389
334921 9 - 5 474644 49 - 1 612901 - 54 -380 149033 7 5
334921 53 - 3v 474697 54 -368 613725 15 - 4 749700 {g - 2
334932 8 - 5 475106 54 -369 613725 16 - 17 149700 31 - 24
334932 53 - 3t 483316 50 - 9 613725 17 - 11 165912 13 - 21
336282 54 ~-34]) 483452 54 -370 613725 25 - l4 165372 13 - 24
336672 7 - 15A 483520 S5UA- 19 613725 38 - 2 7166069 50 - 8
337213 51 - 14 483657 53 - 30 613725 40 - &4 166069 20A- 20
338238 54 =342 483791 7- 6 613725 40A- 4 304109 1€~ 8
340191 5S4 =342A 483792 7 - 6 613875 21 - 44 806811 54 -389A
344015 54 —-343 483793 7- 3 613875 22 - 14 811363 53 - 10
344299 54 -344 483794 7 - 3 613875 31 - 1o 811427 G6A- 20
350966 10- 11 483795 T- 1 613875 37 - 13 811802 3 - 9
350966 1e- 26 4831797 7 - 10 613875 39 - 12 811802 53 - 11
350966 47 - 17 483798 i - 10 615354 51 - 4 811804 53 - 20
355369 54 -345 483799 7- 5 blelle 54 -381 811839 50A- 17
356705 53 - 3F 483800 T- 5 626544 24 - 8 813111 54 -390
356742 6 - 34 483867 7T - 4 627414 54 -382 813228 50A- 18
356742 16 - 26 492376 50 - 2 627868 54 —-382A 813392 6 - 10
356742 21 - 19A 501551 50 - 10 630491 54 -383 813392 48 - 3
356742 23 - 34 510316 51 - 13 631769 46 - 15A 814126 50 - 6
357433 468- 13 510638 51 - 42 631769 471 - 24 815934 53 - 12
357820 54 -346 510809 54 -371 634349 7 - 7 X 527841 7 12
360370 53 - 36 511063 48 - 22 631000 54 -384 828458 6 - 9
360433 53 - 4A 512137 51 - 23A 638132 S4 -385 829728 46A- 6
363445 47 - 13 512508 54 —-372 638408 22 - 13 338819 25 ~ 16
364156 10 - 9 512663 47 - 21 638537 54 -385A 842428 51 - 34A
364156 14 - 15 513654 46 - 22 638604 7 - 3 845762 46 - 18A
364156 18 - 11 515661 21 - 12 638605 7- 6 856060 34 - 13
365579 10 - 11 518611 11 - 12 638765 41 - 8 856061 33 - 13
365579 10 - 11 522849 50 - 13 636855 10 - 5 856061 34 - 14
365579 23 - 6 522850 50 - 12 639186 54 -386 1072433 54 =-390A
. ¥ 825971 51 - 3

X-2

8/72




PART LIST AND PART LIST AND

NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
10736418 54 =391 ¢l 22203 1€- 23
1073462 54 =39¢ 22203 46A- 27
1674145 94 -393 2122203 48 — 28
1077712 54 -393A 2122203 23 - 17
109044 ¢ 54 -395 122214 53 - IR
10968173 S4 =396 2122215 %3 - 134
109212> 5S4 -397 2122255 33 - 5
1092125 54 -394 2122255 34 - >
109218u 54 -~399 2122258 53 - 19A
1100523 S4 -400 2122259 23 - 13
1104137 48 - 23 2122260 53 - 19
1105690 54 -400A 2122261 53 - 13A
1115733 54 =401 2123u28 12 - 25
1124157 54 -4018 2123029 12 - 24
1127733 54 -401A 2123029 33 - 4
1128280 54 -402 2123029 54 -412
1132211 54 -403 2123030 23 - 38
1133627 2 - 2 2123031 23 - 37
1141554 47 - 16 2123031 28 - 2
1142214 54 —-404 2123394 51 - 34
1146953 51 - 23 2127984 53 - 21
1160415 54 -404A ¢127935 1o- 7
1161194 54 —40> £127985 1E- 24
1164027 54 —406 21279385 46A- 29
1164291 54 =407 2127985 48 - 29
1164434 54 -408 2133486 21 - 3
1166114 8 - 7 21334386 32 - 21
1166114 9 - 7 <133486 44 - 2
1166114 43 - 4 2133486 46 -~ 9
1166116 53 - 28 2133486 L - 2
1166117 8B - 6 2154915 46 - 8
1166117 9 - 6 172166 8 - 1
1166117 43 - 3 2180465 32 - 2A
1166117 53 - 31 2181004 54 -412A
1166343 54 -40bA 2184095 2 - 9
1171544 54 -409 2391023 7 - 16
1177266 21 - 1 2391653 43 - 11
1177266 51 - & 2391765 50A- 7
1187121 54 -409A 2392072 7 - 16A
1187188 54 =410 *'2561585 1€- 11
1202679 53 - 138 2572878 7- 9
1450271 53 - 198 2588009 7- 8
2101089 1 - 27 2588130 48 - 26
2101089 2 - 16 2588132 48 - 38
2101089 6 - 30 2588133 48 - 30
2101089 11 - 13 2588136 46A~ 28
2101089 48 - 12 2588141 46A- 28
2101089 48 - 13 2588142 46A- 9
2101326 53 - 32 2588303 46A- 21
2102364 31 - 38 2588303 46A- 23
2102364 46 - 3 2590081 l8- 8
2102365 13 - 12 ¢590081 1C- 4
2102365 42 - 1 2590081 10- 23
2102625 50 - 19 2590081 1D- 26
21021743 50A- 13 2590081 LE- 36
2103010 42 - 4 2590160 48 - 16
2103010 51 - 5 2590161 48 - 11
2111232 50 - 5 2590332 1 - 16
2111232 50 - 17 2590332 1A- 20
2111232 50A- lo 2590333 1 - 14
2114108 - 9 2590333 1A- 18
2114108 le- 3 2590334 1 - 15
2114108 1e- 29 2590334 1A- 19
2114108 48 - 37 2590337 1 - 17
2114520 54 ~410A 2590337 1A- 21
2114849 53 - 1A 2590338 L - 11
2121082 54 -411 2590338 1A- 15
2122202 10- 5 2590339 1 - 12
2122202 1&e- 22 2590339 1A- 16
2122202 46A- 26 2590341 1 -13
2122202 48 - 27 2590341 1A- 17
2122202 53 - 16 2590348 1 - 19
2122203 ID- 6 2590355 1 - 3

¥ SEE AT THE END OF THE

INDEX

5424

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND

NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
2590356 1 - 10 2590986 B~ 9
2590356 1A- 14 2590986 1c- .5
2530359 1 -7 2590986 10- 24
2590359 1A= 9 25309.46 10- 27
2590360 46 - 32 2590986 LE- 37
25390361 1 - 3 2590987 46A- 24
2590361 1a- 11 2590948 10— 25
2590363 1 - 4 2590989 1D~ 22
2590364 1 - @ 2590990 1D- 10
2590364 la- 10 2590994 1D~ 20
2590365 1- o 2591047 ir - s
2590305 1A- 8 2591050 21 - 27
25903606 46 - 35 2591051 21 - 31
2590367 L - 5 2591052 21 - 40
2590367 1A~ 7 2591053 21 - 46
25903605 - 1A- o 2591054 21 - 45
2590368 46 - 34 2591055 21 - 42
2590369 1 - 18 2591056 12 - 13A
2590369 1A- 22 2591056 14 - 23
2590371 468- & 2591056 I8 - 19
2596372 46A~ 3 2591056 21 - 8
259055u 46 - 4 2591056 21 - 21
2590551 46 - S 2591056 21 - 24
259055¢ 46 - 3y 2591056 21 - 29
2590552 48 — 117 2591056 21 - 34
2590553 46 - 31 2591056 ¢l - 38
2590553 48 - 13 2591057 21 - 20
2590554 46 - 29 2591058 21 - 33
2590555 46 - 28 2591060 12 - 13
2590556 48 - 9 2591061 21 - 26
2590560 48 - 2 2591063 - 2
2590561 51 - 44 2591064 v - 7
2590562 10- 1g 2591065 10 - 6
2590563 48 - 15 2591066 21 - 30
2590565 468- 9 2591067 21 - 28
2590566 46A- 10 2591070 21 - 22
2590567 464~ 7 2591071 19 - 24
259056¢ 18- 3 2591071 22 - 52
2990969 46A- 16A 2591071 22 - 58
2590569 48 - 32 2591071 21 - 2
2590570 46A- 30 2591071 21 - 7
2590571 L6A~ 22 2591073 21 - 35
2590573 468- 4 2591076 13 - &
2590573 48 - 34 2591077 12 - 138
2590891 7 - 14 2591078 6 - 16
259095u 46A-. > 2591082 11 - &
2590951 46A- 15 2591083 i1 - 3
2590952 10- 21 2591084 21 - 43
2590953 10- 16 2591085 21 - 41
2590955 10- 4 2591086 21 - 32
2590955 1= 21 2591087 6 - 14
2590955 48 - 25 2591088 21 - 22
2590957 468~ 6 2591088 21 - 25
2590958 466- 7 2591088 21 - 39
2590959 468~ 5 2591089 1A- 13
2590959 48 - 35 2591089 11 - &4
2590960 468- 3 2591090 11 - 3
2590960 48 - 33 2591091 21 - 43
2590962 46B- 10 2591093 11 - 3
2590963 468- 11 2591095 21 - 32
2590964 46 - 14 2591096 10 - 10
2590966 18- 11 2591097 10 - 10
2590966 46A- 16 2591097 10 - 11
2590967 48 - 36 2591097 23 - 6
2590968 1a- 12 2591098 11 - 3
2590968 1c- 3 2591107 50 - 3
2590970 1C- 6 2591108 50 - 3
2590972 is- 1 2591109 50 - 28
2590974 18- 2 2591110 50 - 1
2590979 46A- 1 2591114 50 - 15
2590981 46A- 31 2591115 50 - 4
2590983 1c- 7 2591116 48 - 8
2590985 1C- 8 2591116 50 -

9/72 X-3



5424

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PARTY LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
2591117 48 - 8 2591405 16 - 24 2591525 19 - 2V 2591628 23 - 6
2591117 50 - 2591406 6 - 38 2591525 19 - 37 2591629 27 - 17
2591118 48 - 5 2591408 371 - 25 25915295 54 -414 2591630 <7 - 16
25911lls 51 - 2591409 54 -413 2591526 29 - 9 2991631 ¢71 - 14
2591119 48 - 5 2591413 5 - 5 2591527 29 - 3 2591632 27 - 20
2591119 51 - 2991414 37 - 6A 2591520 29 - 10 2591633 21 - 22
2591126 51 - 9 2591414 37 - 10 2591530 29 - 12 2591634 27 - 19
2591127 51 - 3 2591416 43 - 8 2591531 29 - 11 2591635 271 - 21
2591128 51 - 6 2591417 6 - 12 2591532 27 - 32 2591636 27 - 13
2591129 32 - 22 2591417 9 - 2591532 27 - 32 591636 27 - 13A
2591133 51 - 7 2591418 9 - & 2%91533 27 - 29 2591637 ¢7 - 18
25911641 11 - 6 2591420 13 - 27 2591534 27 - 317 591638 271 - 23
2591142 11 - 6 2591421 13 - 20 2591535 27 - 33 2591639 27 - 15
2591143 51 - 1 2591422 13 - 22 2591536 21 - 34 2591639 37 ~ 34
2591 144 s1 - 36 2591423 13 - 19 2591537 21 - 24 2991640 29 - 15
2591152 6 - 264 2591424 10 - 11 259153% 27 - 25 2591640 30 -
2591152 b4 -~ 1 2591424 23 - 6 2591545 21 - 217 25910643 10 - 15
2591155 21 - 4 2591428 4 - 49 2591547 27 - 43 2591643 31 - 34
2591155 42 - 2 2591429 4 - 6 2591548 54 -415 2591 644 30 - &4
2561156 51 - 11 2591430 4 — 50 2591549 27 - 4o 2591652 30 - 3
2591163 51 - 238 2591431 8 - 4 2591550 27 - 45 2591653 30 - 1
2591168 48 - 7 2591432 4 - 45 2591551 271 - 44 2591654 30 - 2
2591169 46 - 17 2591433 4 - 48 2591552 23 - 9 2991659 30 - 1o
2591170 51 - 19 2591434 5 - 3 25915953 23 - W 2591656 30 - 6
2591170 s51 - 37 2591435 13 - 10 25915%4 23 - 5 2591659 30 - 7
2591172 32 - 23 2591438 5 - 1 25915506 23 - 1 2591659 53 - 14
2591173 31 - 18 2591439 4 - 3 2591550 54 -4lo 2591660 30 - 8
2591174 48 - 10 2591439 5 - 2591559 21 - 35 2591662 30 - 8
2591175 46 - 24 2591445 35 - ¢4 2591560 12 - & 2591662 53 - 15
2591177 19 - 18 2591446 35 - 8 2591561 12 - 3 2291663 40A- 3
2591177 19 - 34 2591447 35 - 10 2591562 12 - 6 2591665 23 - 20
25911179 48 - 15 2991448 3 - 9 2591563 271 - 26 2591665 24 -
2591181 51 - 38 2591449 35 - 11 2591564 12 - > 2591666 26 - 2
2591182 51 - 35 2591452 13 - 95 259 156> 23 - 31 2591667 24 - 9
2591183 51 - 33 2591453 4 - 2 2591560 23 - 8 2591668 24 - 3
2591184 51 - 27 2591463 13 - 6 2591561 23 - 8 2591669 24 - 1
2591216 le- 19 2591469 1 - 2 2591570 21 - 40 2591670 24 - 10
2591217 1A- 4 2591469 LA- 2 2591574 271 - 28 ¢5916171 27 - 14
2591217 18- 25991470 2 - 1 2591575 28 - 3 2591672 27 - 13A
2591220 18- 12 2591470 6 - 24 2591577 23 - 35 25916173 27 - 13
2591221 1€~ 5 2591473 2 - 6 2591570 54 -417 2591674 24 - 1
2591223 48 - 358 25914173 6 - 23 2591582 27 - 3u 24591675 24 - 6
25912178 42 - 8 2591474 3 - 1 2591583 21 - 31 2991676 24 - 4
2591290 22 - 56 2591475 45 - 12 2591584 23 - 11 2591677 24 - 5
2591291 22 - 62 2591478 3 - 2 2591589 23 - 5 2591679 24 - 98
2591292 19 - 27 2591479 2 - 11 2591591 23 - 5 2591680 24 - QA
2591300 37 - 21A 2591480 2 - 10 259159¢ 23 - > ¥ 2531685 27 - 14A
2591358 1t- 34 2591482 4 - 30 2591600 271 - 12 2591685 40 - 1A
2591359 1€~ 31 2991483 8 - 2 2591600 28 - 2591687 35 - 14
2591360 1€~ 15 2591483 9 - 2 2591601 28 - 23 2591688 37 - 5
2591361 1E- 1lo 2591435 5 - 6 2591602 28 - o 2591689 37 - 9
2591362 1€- 18 2591486 5 - 2 2591603 28 - & 2591690 23 - 22
2591363 ie- 13 2591487 5 - & 2591604 28 - 12 2591690 25 -
2591367 k- 6 2591488 13 - 9 2591606 28 - 11 2591691 25 - 18
2591369 Le- 7 2591489 29 - 1 2591607 28 - 15 2591692 25 - 19
2591370 1e- 35 2591490 5 - 1 2591610 28 - 10 2591693 2% - 20
2591370 1€~ 39 2591491 2 - 14 2591611 28 - 14 2591694 2% - 9
2591373 19 - 38 2991492 4 - 9 2591612 28 - 13 2991696 25 - 5
2591375 19 - 21 2591492 4 - 20 2591613 28 - 9 231697 25 - 12
2591380 1€- 12 2591492 4 - 28 2591614 28 - 8 2591698 25 - 17
2991385 1e- 25 2591494 19 - 29 2591615 28 - 2¢ 2591699 25 - 15
2591386 1€- 17 2591498 36 - 10 29916106 28 - 2V 25911702 54 -418
2591387 le- 4 2591499 36 - 10A 2591617 28 - 21 2591703 25 - 6
2591390 37 - 36 2991500 23 - 39 2591618 28 - 14 25911704 2% - 7
2591391 37 - 26 2%91500 21 - 2591619 28 - 19 2591706 25 - 3
2591392 37 - 35 2591501 21 - 36 2591620 28 - 25 2591708 25 - 2
2591393 37 - 33 2591507 271 - 11 2591621 28 - 24 2591709 25 - 10
# 2591394 10 - 6 2591507 29 - 2591622 28 - 1 2591710 25 - 11
2591395 12 - 15A 2591508 29 - 5 2591623 28 - 5 2591713 23 - 3
2591398 12 - 158 2591509 29 - 6 2591624 28 - 1 2591714 23 - &
2591399 12 - 14 2591514 29 - 16 2591625 28 - 1o 2591715 54 -419
2591402 8 - 8 2591523 29 - 14 2591626 28 - L7 2991716 23 - 2
25916403 20 - 5 2591524 29 - 13 2591628 10 - 11 2591717 10 - 13
* 2591394 8 - 1 ¥ 2521685 18 — 40
¥ 2591394 10 - 9

s O/72




FART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST awnD
\0. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX N,
259 117 23 - i 25914615 12 - 18 . 2591928 40 3 25920558 39 - 20
259 719 25 - 4 2591819 33 - 20 2591930 40 ¢ 25920%¢ 1a- 3
259} 720 25 - 8 2591819 36 - 21 2591932 32 3 2592057 32 - s
259121 12 - 19 2591821 33 - 17 2991933 32 12 2592057 39 -
259,723 22 - 16 2591821 34 ~ 19 2591934 32 13 £592U5R 32 - s
2591724 10 - 7 2591822 33 - 21 2591935 32 10 2592058 39 -~
2591125 35 - 17 2591822 34 -~ 22 2591935 2 1t ¢592059 32 - 5
25911721 6 - 19 2591623 2 - 20 259193y 41 12 2592059 3y -
2591729 12 - 8 2591824 3] - 4 2591940 40 1 2592060 32 - %
2593 730 23 - 3g 2591620 3 - 7 2591942 32 33 2592060 19 -
25911730 26 - 2591824 34 - 2591943 32 35 £2320b2 32 - 5
2591731 26 - & 2591825 32 - 5 2591944 32 32 2592062 39 -
25511732 26 - 11 2591825 39 - 2591947 32 7 592063 32 - 5
2591733 26 - 1 ¢591826 39 - 22 2591949 32 34 2592063 39 -
2591734 26 - 1 2591827 39 - 18 2591950 32 20 2592064 32 - 5
2591135 26 - 2 2591428 39 - 11 2591950 42 2592064 39 -
2591736 26 - 3 2591831 39 ~ 23 2591956 42 1 2592065 32 - s
2591737 26 - 5 2591832 39 - 21 2591960 42 12 2592065 3 -
2591738 26 - 4 2591833 39 - 24 2591963 42 14 2592066 48 - 16
2591743 12 - 20 2591834 39 - 13 2591966 47 10 2592012 37 - 24
2591745 26 - 9 2591836 39 - 26 25919617 42 11 2592074 468- 3
2591746 26 - 1A 2591838 39 - 15§ 2591968 42 9 25920175 31 - 36
2591741 26 - 18 2591839 39 - 16 2591970 37 21 2592015 32 - 36
2591750 26 - 10, 2591840 39 - 14 2591971 37 4 4592017 39 - 25
2591752 26 - 8 2591841 33 -~ 26 25919175 31 35 2592086 31 - 5
2591754 33 - 3 2591841 34 - 28 259197% 37 25920817 3L~ 6
2591754 34 - 8 2591842 34 - 27 2591976 37 37 2592086 3L - v
2591755 23 -~ 24 2591845 33 - i6 2591971 37 14 2592089 31 - 30
2591756 23 - 30 2591845 34 - {7 2591981 37 6 2592090 31 - 23
25911757 23 - 27 2591846 31 - 4 2591988 37 32 2592091 31 - 31
2591758 23 - 29 2591846 33 - 2591991 37 15 2592092 31 - 2%
2591759 23 - 28 2591847 46 - 7 2591993 37 22 2592093 3L - 1
2591760 23 - 26 2591848 33 - 264 2591994 37 20 2592094 35 - 3
2591761 23 - 25 2591848 34 - 25 2591995 37 17 2592098 3L - 28
2591765 33 - 10 2591852 46 -~ 2 2591996 37 16 2592099 10 - &
2591765 34 - 10 2591855 35 = 6 2591998 37 18 2592099 31 - 27
2591766 23 - 25A 2591863 13 - 8 2592000 12 22 2992100 3L - 33
2591767 23 - 258 2591866 35 - 5 2592000 31 25992100 3o -
2591769 12 - 21 2591867 43 - 2 2592000 32 2592103 36 - 3
2591770 33 -y 2591868 48 - 1 2592001 34 lo 2592104 36 - 1
2591770 3¢ - 9 2591871 21 - 2 259200¢ 34 i1 259210% 36 - 5
2591771 2 - 19 2591875 48 - 39 2592003 34 &) 2592106 36 - 28
25911772 12 - 28 2591876 1D- 14 2592004 34 12 2592109 36 - 7
2591773 12 - 27 2591880 10~ 19 2592005 32 28 2692110 lo - 16
25917174 12 - 26 2591885 1A~ 5 2592006 32 29 2592113 36 - 15
2591776 6 - 11 2591885 1C- 2592009 32 30 2992114 36 - 14
2591777 6 - 1 2591889 468- 2 2592011 32 27 2592115 36 ~ 11
2591779 13 - 1 2591894 35 - 16 2592013 32 3 2992119 36 - 13
2591780 13 - 3 2591895 10- 25 2592022 33 7 2992120 36 - 12
2591781 23 - 18 2591896 31 - 22 2592022 34 7 2592124 3o - 23
2591782 23 - 14 2591896 35 - 2592024 39 17 2592127 36 - 18
2591783 23 - 15 2591897 10- 22 259202% 31 35 2592128 16 - 17
25911786 23 = 16 2591898 10- 3 2592025 37 2592130 36 - 19
2591787 32 - 8 2591899 10- 3 2592029 37 11 2592135 36 - 20
2591788 23 - 12 2591900 32 - 15 2592031 37 8 2592140 36 - 24
2591789 23 - 13 2591900 41 - 2592035 37 23 2592163 18 - 28
2591790 6 - 13 2591903 1a- 3 2592036 10 12 2592144 36 - 8
2591791 12 - 12 2591904 41 - 13 2592039 33 11 2592150 36 - 22
2591792 12 - 11 2591905 1A~ 3 2592040 33 15 2592152 6 - 39
2591793 23 - 17 2591906 1A- 3 2592041 33 14 2592153 39 - 10
2591794 12 - 9 2591907 41 - 10 2592042 33 12 2592154 36 - 27
2591795 12 - 10 2591908 1A- 3 2592045 31 2 2592155 6 - 40
2591796 6 - 7 2591909 41 - 7 2592046 32 5 2592156 48 - 31
2591197 6 - 15 2591916 4l - 6 25492046 39 2592157 48 - 24
25911799 6 - 8 2591917 1A~ 3 25920417 32 Y £H92158 48 - 19
2591800 12 - 22 2591922 32 - 31 25920417 39 2592160 48 - 21
2591800 31 - 2591923 41 - 4 2592068 32 9 2592161 35 - 2
2591800 32 - 2591925 32 - 16 2592048 39 2592162 35 - 23
2591806 33 - 25 259192% 40 - 2592049 32 5 2592163 18 - 34
2591806 34 - 26 2591925 40A-~ 2592069 39 2592165 32 - 1
2591813 33 - 22 2591926 40 - 6 2592052 39 20 2592166 37 - 3
2591813 34 - 23 2591926 40A- 6 2592053 39 20 2592169 S4 -420
2591814 39 - 20 2591927 40 - 5 2592054 39 20 25921712 56 -421
2591820 31 - 7

9/7L  x-5




5424

PART LIST AND PART LIST ANOD PART LIST AND

NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
2592113 31 - 9 2592353 4l - 17 2992456 14 - 29
2592175 32 - ¢ 2992354 41 - S 2592460 19 - 1
2592175 38 - 2592357 4l - 2 2592463 18 - 37
2592176 38 - o 2992358 32 - 17 2992460 16 - 19
259¢180 32 - 1 2592360 32 - 16 2592467 18 - 10
2592181 38 - > ¢592362 32 - 19 25924670 19 - 23
2592184 31 - o 2992364 33 - 23 25492414 14 - 2¢
2592184 38 - 4 2592364 34 - 264 25924175 14 - 17
2592185 36 - 3 2592366 39 - 3 25924175 18 - 12
2592186 41 - 14 2562313 51 - 1 259¢4 176 18 ~ 33
2592187 36 - 21 2592374 39 - 20 2592476 18 - 39
2592189 36 - 4 2992375 12 - 16 2592417 16 - 18
2592190 38 - 1 2592735 468- 6A 2592475 18 - 31
2592198 35 - 4 ¢592316 12 - 17 2592479 16 - &4
2592199 36 - 25 25923717 12 - 1 25924 8U 19 - 14
2592200 13 - 18 2592378 13 - 17 2592481 18 - »
2592200 4 - 2592379 2 ~ 22 2592482 14 - 9
2592201 44 - 49 2592380 31 - 21 2592483 L4 - 10
2592202 45 - 1 2592381 21 - 42 2592485 13 - 2
2592203 38 - 2592382 16 - 32 2592485 18 - 2
2592204 31 - 17 2592383 14 - 33 29592486 1 - 1
2592205 31 - 14 2592384 44 - 4 2592486 1A- 1
2592206 31 - 1» 2592385 14 - 34 25924817 54 -423
2592209 10 - i 2592386 13 - 14 2592488 11 - 9
2592210 44 - 19 2592337 39 - 20 2592489 35 - 20
2592213 44 - 20 2592358 32 - 5 2592492 15 - 5
2592214 44 -~ 42 2592388 39 - 2592494 14 - 16
2592214 45 -~ 2592389 39 - 20 2592495 16 - 14
2592215 44 - 43 2592390 32 - 5 2592496 14 - 20
2592215 45 - 2592390 39 - 2592497 18 - 13
2592216 44 - 21 2592391 39 - 20 2592499 20 - 17
2592217 44 - 28 2592392 32 - 5 2592500 11 - 11
2592219 4 - 36 29923922 39 - 2592500 14 -
2592220 k3 - 30 2592396 12 - 7 2592500 16 -
2592223 44 - 32 2592397 31 - 32 2592500 17 -
2592224 31 - 12 2992398 44 - 13 2592500 18 -
2592233 45 - 4 2592399 44 - 11 2592503 19 - 2
2592237 45 - 7 2592403 15 - 9 2592504 18 - 3
2592266 44 - 318 2592404 14 - 8 2592505 46 - 6
2592210 13 - 25 2992405 14 - 7 2592506 18 - 14
2592273 13 - 26 2592408 14 - 31 2592509 18 - 30
2592275 13 - 23 2992409 35 - 15 2592513 18 - 36
2592281 3 -~ 7 2592410 19 - 4 2592517 16 - 2
2592305 21 - 39 2592410 20 - 2592518 14 ~ 14
2592306 21 - 37 2592411 20 - 10 2592520 14 - 1
2592307 39 - 4 2392414 16 - 13 2592521 19 - 3
2592311 33 - 19 2592415 14 - 6 2592522 19 - 3
2592311 34 - 20 2532420 16 - 8 2592523 19 - 3
2592312 33 - 1 2592421 16 - 10 2592524 19 - 13
2592313 34 - 1 2592422 le - 11 2592525 9 - 7
2592314 32 - 26 2592423 14 - 28 2592521 4 - 20
2592315 31 - 29 2592423 16 - 9 2592529 .6 - 23
2592316 31 - 26 2592426 14 - 5 2592531 4 - 22
2592318 10 -~ 3 2592427 14 - 30 2592532 .8 - 20
2592318 36 - 2 %¥25624135 20 - SA 2592533 P - 24
2592319 31 - 11 2592435 32 - SA 2592536 46 - 6
2592320 33 - 6 2592436 22 - 20A 2592537 46 - 12
2592320 34 - o 2592439 lo - 21 2592540 20 - 8
2592325 6 - 35 2592440 16 - 16 2592546 20 - 4
2592328 44 - 34 2992444 14 - 26 2592550 14 - 27
2592330 39 - 8 2592444 15 - 2592551 20 - 6
2992331 31 - 3 2592446 15 - 6 2592554 7~ 1
2592334 37.- 31 2592447 20 - 6A 2592555 16 - 12
2592336 37 - 30 2592448 15 - 2 2592556 16 - 1
25392337 37 - 29 2992449 15 - 1 2592551 20 - 3
2592342 13 - 28 2592450 19 - 18 2592559 16 - 7
2592343 39 - 9 2592450 19 - 34 2592561 20 - 1
2592346 33 - 2 2592453 19 - 16 2592565 20 - 2
2592346 34 - 2 2992453 19 - 32 2592566 19 - 15
2592348 @6 - 1 2592454 19 - 17 2592566 19 - 3¢
2592349 36 - 19 2592494 19 - 33 25925617 19 - 31
2592350 39 - 7 2592455 19 - 19 2592569 16 - 3
2592351 41 - 15 2592455 19 - 35 25925175 18 - 6

» 2592430 L6 - 38

PART LIST AND

NO. INDEX NO.
2592576 18 - 1
2592579 18 - 23
25992520 16 - 13
2592581 20 - 9
2592582 14 - 12
2592585 14 - 3
2592587 14 - 4
2292588 1L - 8
2592590 4 - 15
2592590 4 - 23
2592592 4 - 36
2592592 4 - 41D
2592593 4 - 35
2592593 4 - 41F
2592594 4 - 19
2592594 4 - 217
2592594 4 - 39
2592594 4 - 416
592597 4 - 25
2532597 4 - 33
2592598 4 - 17
2592598 4 - 34
2592599 10 - 10
2992602 4 - 16
2592602 4 - 24
2592603 4 - 18
2592603 4 - 31
2592607 13 -~ 16
2592609 6 - 20
2592609 7 -
2592610 6 - 25
2592611 6 - 26
2992612 7 - 2
25926113 4 - 58
2592615 2 - 18
2592621 i3 - 11
2592622 7 - 19
2592625 4 - 4
2592626 4 - 56
2592627 6 - 4
2592624 3 - 5
25920632 6 - 41
2592633 4 - 1
2592634 6 - 33
2592635 6 - 29
2592637 3 - 6
2592642 7 - 20
2532644 4 - 42
2592656 2 -~ 13
2592660 4 - 26
2592660 4 - 32
2592663 2 - 1
2592666 4 - 37
2592666 4 - 41C
2592667 4 - 38
2592667 4 - 41E
2592668 2 - 17
2592675 3 - 9
2592616 3 -7
2592617 35 - 12
25926179 2 - 3
2592680 4 -~ 57
2592681 13 - 15
2592682 6 - 27
2592684 4 - 41
2592688 4 - 5%
2592692 8 - 3
2592692 9 - 13
2592698 2 - 4
2592700 4 - 11
2592713 22 - 41
25921714 29 - 2
25921715 22 - 39

X-6 o/ 71




5424

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
2592716 22 - 40 2592133 6 - 3 2592935 54 -424 25931175 271 - 3
2592718 29 - 4 2592634 19 - 5 2592936 22 - 9 2593176 271 - 1
2592721 22 - 38 2592835 19 - 12 2592937 22 - 35 2593177 29 - 3
2592722 21 - 36 2592836 19 - 11 2592930 22 - 36 25931178 42 - 13
2592723 4 - 418 2592840 22 - 41 2592939 22 - 19 25931179_ 51 - 18
2592725 4 - 41A 2592842 17 - 5 2592940 22 - 20 * 2593318 3 - 8
2592726 4 - 14 2592844 27 - 33 2592941 22 - 26 2593370 1 - 21
25927217 4 - 22 2592845 48 - 16 25992942 22 - 21 25933170 1A- 24
2592730 4 - 8 2592846 46A~ 25 2592944 22 - 31 2593481 44 - 45
2592731 4 - 10 2592852 6 - 31 2592945 22 - 25 2593481 45 ~ 10
2592732 6 - 21 2592853 18 - 16 2592946 22 - 24 2593482 44 ~ 27
2592733 4 - 21 2592855 18 - 9 25949406 22 — 24A 2593491 45 - 3
" 2592734 4 - 41J 2592858 6 - 32 2592941 22 - 22 2593496 1 - 22
2592737 48 - 18 2592859 2 - 5 2592949 22 - 23 2593496 1A- 25
2592738 46A- 21A 2592859 3 - 2592950 21 - 47 2593497 45 - 11
2592739 iD- 8 2592860 7- 2 2592963 22 - 28 2593498 44 —- 47
2592741 4 - 29A 2592861 6 -~ 20 2592964 22 - 24A 2593577 44 - 38
2592745 11 - 7A 2592861 7 - 2592965 22 - 24 2593579 44 - 29
2592748 35 - 18 2592862 7 - 2 2592966 18- 10 2593590 46 - 17
2592749 35 - 13 2992863 6 - 20 2592970 18- 7 2593598 44 - 16
2592750 43 - 7 2592863 1 - 2592973 18- 4 2593601 45 - 2
25921751 43 - 12 2592864 17 - 2 2592974 1B~ 6 2593604 44 - 46
25921752 43 - 1 2592865 6 - 20 25929175 22 - 21 2593604 45 - 9
2592753 17 - 3 2592865 1 - 2592976 22 - 32 2593605 45 - 6
2592754 43 - 9 2592866 T~ 2 2592978 22 - 8 2593609 45 - 11
2592755 43 - 10 2592867 6 - 20 2592978 22 - 31 2593610 44 — 44
25927517 17 - 1 2592867 1 - 2592980 22 - 29 2593611 44 - 35
25921758 17 - 2 2592868 11 - 10 2592981 22 - 34 2593612 44 ~ 39
2592758 43 - 2592869 11 - 10 2592983 22 - 5 2593613 44 — 40
2592762 21 - 20 2592870 11 - 10 2593071 50A- 21 2593615 44 - 18
2592762 21 - 23 2592871 11 - 10 2593073 48 - 8 2593617 6 - 6
2592762 21 - 37 2592872 11 - 10 2593073 50A- 2593617 44 - 37
2592763 4 - 7 2592873 1L - 10 2593074 48 - 8 2593618 44 - 10
2592764 4 - 7 2592874 32 - 6 2593074 SO0A- 2593631 44 - 26
2592765 4 - 7 2592875 13 - 6 2593095 S0 - 21 2593632 44 ~ 25
2592766 4 - 7 2592878 2 - 8 2593096 50 - 26 2593639 44 - 12
2592767 4 - 7 2592880 2 - 12 2593097 46 - 21A 2593640 44 - 33
2592768 35 - 21 2592881 6 - 12 2593098 50 - 27 2593641 56 —425
2592769 4 - 7 2592881 8 - 2593099 50 - 23 2593645 44 ~ 14
2592173 21 - 19 2592882 6 - 21 2593100 50 - 16 2593646 44 - 15
2592774 23 - 32 25928487 48 - 16 2593101. 50 - 14 2593648 45 - S
2592781 35 - 22 2592888 1D~ 28 2593102 46 - 18 2593735 44 -~ 24
2592787 51 - 1A 2592888 1E- 20 2593104 46 - 18 2593744 36 - 9
2592788 4 - 29 2592888 46A- 24A 2593106 48 - 14 2593744 36 - 26
2592789 & - 41H 2592888 46A- 32 2593111 41 - 18 2593866 16 - 6
2592790 31 - 1 2592888 48 - 40 2593133 2 - 21 2593878 16 - 5
2592790 37 - 12 2592899 21 - 7 2593137 27 - 32A 2593882 1 - 23
2592797 6 - 18 . 2592901 21 - 9 2593138 18 - 5 2593882 1A- 26
2592798 18 - 17 2592902 21 - 15 2593139 18 - & 2593883 1 - 26
2592799 18 - 15 2592903 21 10 2593140 27 - 47 2593883 1A- 27
2592802 17 - 8A 2592904 21 - 11 2593145 50A- 5 2593884 1L - 25
2592804 17 - 17 2592905 21 - 13 2593146 S0A- 11 2593884 1A- 28
2592805 17 - 15 2592906 21 - 16 2593147 50A- 9 2593899 15 - 7
2592806 19 - 9 2592906 22 - 42 2593148 50A- 3 2593899 36 - 6
2592807 19 - 10 2592907 22 - 45 2593154 21 - 6 2593899 37T - 1
2592811 19 - 6 2592908 22 - 46 2593155 27 - 9 2593899 39 - 13
2592813 17 - 16 2592909 22 - 50 2593156 19 - 26 2593930 &4 - 22
2592815 39 - 2592911 22 -~ 49 2593156 22 - 54 2593944 44 - 23
2592816 6 ~ 28 2592912 22 - 48 2593156 22 - 60 2593945 31 - 13
2592817 39 - 2592913 22 -~ 44 2593156 27T - & 2593997 1 - 26
2592818 17 - 14 2592914 22 - 43 2593156 271 - 8 2593997 1A- 29
2592819 17 - 18 2592917 22 - 11 2593162 19 - 25 2594480 16 - 28
2592820 17 - 13 25992919 22 - 2 2593162 22 - 55 2594481 16 — 2A
2592821 17 - 10 2592920 22 - 1 2593162 2T - 5 2595721 46A- 25A
2592822 17 - 12 2592921 22 - & 2593163 22 - 61 2596009 50A- 10
2592823 17 - 9 2592922 22 - 3 2593164 27T - 10 2596293 48 - 35A
2592824 21 - 17 2592923 22 - 10 2593165 19 - 22 25965175 10 - 14
2592825 17 - 8 2592924 22 - 15 2593166 22 - 57 2596575 37 - 28
2592828 21 - 18 2592925 22 - 18 2593167 22 - 51 2596652 1€~ 32
2592829 19 - 8 2592927 22 - 17 2593170 40A- 2 3009638 7-10
2592830 11 - 7 2592928 22 - 12 25931171 40A- 1 3009639 7- 17
2592831 17 - 6 2592931 22 - 33 2593173 40A- S 3009653 1- 7
2592832 17 - 4 2592932 21 - 14 2593174 42 - 17 3009681 7- 6
& 2592735 a6B- A * 2593249 464—- 13
¥ 2523250 46A— 3

* 259325 4L6A- 33

¥ 2593253 46A~ 1G

¥ 2593254 18 ~ 4l

¥ 2533247 18 - B




5424

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
30u9682 7 - 3
3009687 7 - 6
30U968»s 7 -
4163590 9 - 1
41138372 S50A- o
4118433 47 - 13
4leulll 9 - o
5129062 46A- 14
5129318 40A- 13
5150035 lu- 17
5213178 46 - 2o
5213226 46 - 19
9213276 23 ~ 23
S213349 20 - 20
5214233 46 - lo
5232713 S0A- o
5232793 54 -4/25u
52323806 46 - 1>
52328006 471 - <3
5732809 47 - ¢
5232820 46 — 21
5232820 47 -
5232823 471 - 26
5232830 46 - 27
5232830 47 -
5232833 47 - 3
5232834 471 - |4
5232835 4l - 4
5232836 47 - ¥
5232837 Ly - 2
52328338 47 - 12
5232893 47 - 13
5261284 47 - 22
5311102 54 —-425A
5311415 7 - 11
5311888 18 - 29
5311888 18 - 35
5312673 50 - 24
5319839 47 - 11
5353851 53 - 24
5353852 53 - 2%
5353854 53 - 27
9357138 53 - 20
5364151 48 - 6B
5391450 54 —-425U
5405155 LE- 10
S4uT7422 54 -425C
5412642 53 - 30
5412643 53 - 29
5468387 ie- 11
5738734 47 - 11
5755219 S50A- 4
57591179 46 - 13
5761794 47 - 9
5762034 47 - 7
57624017 54 =420
5T624208 51 - 40
57964217 47 - 25
* 5824061 46 - 21
2418349 50 - 20
2418587 16 - 34
2418308 14 — 33
2418389 14 - 32
2418404 a6 — 36
2418418 21 - 48
2418421 44 - 36
2418453 54 ~ 181
‘* 2418454 17 - 18
2418474 i -5
2418486 1A - 22
2418500 28 - %
2418801 28 - 10
2418502 30 -
2418563 w — 24
2418568 i - 6
2418610 36 - 16
2418656 31 -~ 28
¥ 2418468 i - 15

x-8 8/72




READER’'S COMMENT FORM

5424 Multi-Function Card Unit Form S131-0570-2
Models 1 and 2

® Your comments, accompanied by answers to the following questions, help us produce better
publications for your use. If your answer to a question is “No” or requires qualification,
please explain in the space provided below. Comments and suggestions become the property
of 1BM.
No
® Does this publication meet your needs?
@ Did you find the material:
Easy to read and understand?
Organized for convenient use?
Complete?
Well illustrated?
Written for your technical level?

O

00000 Oy
00ooo

@ What is your occupation?
® How do you use this publication?
As an introduction to the subject? O As an instructor in a class? [ ]
For advanced knowledge of the subject? O As a student in a class? B
For information about operating procedures? [ ] As a reference manual? O

- 7. Other .
-~ -@ Please give specific page and line references with your comments when appropriate.
If you wish a reply, be sure to include your name and address.

COMMENTS:

@ Thank you for your cooperation. No postage necessary if mailed in the U.S.A.



YOUR COMMENTS, PLEASE. ..

Your answers to the questions on the back of this form. together with your comments, will
help us produce better publications for your use. lach reply will be curefully reviewed by
the persons responsible for writing and publishing this material. All comments and sug-
gestions become the property of IBM.

Note: Please direct any requests for copies of publications. or for assistance in using your
IBM system, to your IBM representative or to the IBM branch office serving your locality.

Fold

BUSINESS REPLY MAIL

NO POSTAGE NECESSARY IF MAILED IN THE UNITED STATES

POSTAGE Will BE PAID BY . . .

1BM Corporation

General Systems Division
Development Laboratory
Rochester, Minnesota 55901

Attenfion: Product Publications, Dept. 245

Fold

BV

»

International Business Machines Corporation
Fisld Enginesring Division
112 East Post Road, White Plains, N. Y. 10601

FIRST CLASS
PERMIT NO. 387
ROCHESTER, MINN.

— 8UIT LUOIY in))



. §131.0570-2

1 h"téi‘?na’tiqti‘al ‘Busiries:

Field Enginesring Division

112 East Post Road, White Plains NY 10601

 TOLSOLELS Ay i poiuid



